
a.IUKI® 
Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine 
*~ s jjj.:Ea~mm~ 
APW-896 

PARTS LIST 

40045758 
No.1496-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS UST 

1.As to "'#Or'' and ... #02'" refer to the "'Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2.Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required, 

• "0,1" and "'2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

S.Parentheses mean that the corresporn:ling part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate :assembly parts. 

5As to the parts with marks of"'* "(Consumable parts)and H@ "'(optional parts)on the re-spectie parts,. 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

~~-·:; 'J ;c. 1-- ;:';f!Jmr::~L -c 
1 . ') .:<. ~~-:/(1) #Ok 1102 (f)I'IJI;I:, ~-:/1'(1) "l!ftl" (l)!lie}l~·i\111':!H'. 

2 .Qi!IIO)Ii!!'l'lt, l!llllt~~L., 0.1, 2.5ilf<TJ!liili;J:, ,lit; CJi!ll't;<-~M ~~L.;;o-r. 

3 .!!tl;i!llO) ( l /;1:, Ml!ll.ii.~illlllitl.n'~'ffl.r.-e«><>:::<:;l:rl'*L.*To 

4 . 1" 7::<. ~~-:/(1)-----i'\'l;l:, Millllit'!!iiO<>::: k\l:rl'*L. lliT. 

5 . •J ::<. i- ~-::;()') • * · (Jil.li$8/,), • @ • C:t7'::.- s :-l!llfo) O)ffitJ<·:n' tofl.r.r;J:, 

~~~~-L.c~<:::c~~~~L.$To 

' 

i i 
t 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

=.:.v::;ii 

CONTENTS 
§] ;!:J:.. 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................... 1 

Wil11l·~~fl!ljjj\ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........................................................................................... 3 

..tiliii!·7:::11Jlfl!ljjj\ 

3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................. 5 

..ti'f<:l;i] tlll!l1\Y< 

4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS ....................................................................................................................... 7 

Fiiiftll~:'tll!ljjji 

5. THREAD TENSION & WIPER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................. 9 

i'f<:~Ff · ? -1' J \ -ll!l1ll'i 

6. LOWER THREAD COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................... 11 

!'i'f<:li'Jtlll!l1\Y< 

7. CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................................... 13 

t:::; $'-)CZ ll!l1\Y< 

8. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...................................................................................................................................... 15 

l'iliil!ll!l% 

9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS .............................................................................................................. 17 

ii'E-8~1Eil!l~ 
10. HOOK DRNING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................... 19 

ii'Eiliil!~=l51l!l~ 

11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................... 21 

l'M:!I!Mil!l1\Y< 

12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS ......................................................................................................................... 23 

i'f<:tJJn~mll!li* 

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................................................... 25 

~til !!Ill* 
14. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ......................................................................................................................................... 27 · 

J\"'?P"':71l!lliii 
MECHANISM COMPILATION 

~filii 

15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......................................................................................................................... 29 

;j!:f.;j;: ' ;!J} \ -ll!llfii ( 1 ) 

16. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) .......................................................................................................................... 31 

;i!:f.;i;: · :t.JH-Il!lliii (2) 

17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................... 33 

i'E~::Z..Jv71l!l1i\ 

18. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................... 35 

It( 7 •;; H \ :c; ::1? 5 ::J:11l!llir'i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................. 37 

I:P-lma!filljj'(; 
20. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ...................................................................................................................................... 39 

:;i;::tf!Je!Jtr;!li* 
21. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................. 41 

::J-7-X:Afill% 
22. BINDER COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................................ 43 

J \ .{ Y:$' -fl!l% 

23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................................. 44 

'<-.:FY::/5-1 r-
24. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................................. 45 

:75"':17'Ci!l!!ftfillj;l\ 
25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................. 47 

i%!Li.lf!I!Wli* 
26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................... 49 

f:tlil&ifl!ljj'(; 
27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS .......................................................................................................................... 51 

um"':7:A:!!l1lii 
28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................................ 53 

~f'FJ \;;j<JJ;fil1j;l\ 

29. WIRING DIAGRAM ......................................................................................................................................................... 55 

!'i!1Hlil!i!21 
UNIT MECHANISM COMPILATION 

::r.=vt-~l!li 

30. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (1) .................................................................................................................................................. 57 

j;:J!1le!Jt::r.="" r- ( 1 ) 

31. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (2) .................................................................................................................................................. 59 

j;:j!jl (! ;t::r.="" r- ( 2) 

32. CLAMP FOOT UNIT (3) .................................................................................................................................................. 61 

j;:j!jl <! ;t::r.= "" r- ( 3 ) 

33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT ............................................................................................................................................. 63 

:;i;:jf!le!Jtl;SIJ::J.=yt-
34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1) .............................................................................................................................................. 65 

:J-7-x:A::::r.=:Y r- c 1 l 
35. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (2) .............................................................................................................................................. 67 

:J-:r-x:;.::r.=:Y r- C2l 
36. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (3) .............................................................................................................................................. 69 

:J-7-;>(:A::J.=:Y [-. (3) 
37. BINDER UNIT ................................................................................................................................................................. 71 

J\.{Y:$'-::::r.=yt--

38. MARKING LIGHT UNIT ................................................................................................................................................... 73 

7-=FY:75-1t--::r.=vt--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OPTION COMPILATION 

;t:;l'VsYli 

39. SA-117:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE ............................................................................................................................ 75 

:$1-:Yll!:l<i!L~llt 

40. SA-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE ................................................................................................................................. 77 

i(*i~lli 

41. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (1) ........................................................................................................................................ 79 

ll!!sl~lli c 1 J 
42. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (2) ........................................................................................................................................ 81 

ll!!sl~lli c 2 l 
43. SA-120:AUTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE .................................................................................................. 83 

i5ll!ls1!11!J±Ja~llf 

44. SA-121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE .................................................................................................................................. 85 

75:;J:;1:!i1l~btt~!ll 

45. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE ................................................................................................... .., ........................... 87 

Ji.Y FJv:75Y7~!11 
46. SA-127:VACUUM MAOTOR DEVICE ............................................................................................................................. 89 

!1!!5 I'E-::9~!11 
47. SA-129:STADING WORK STAND .................................................................................................................................. 91 

n:!5f'i'~ffl7S:;; r: 
48. SA-130:STADING WORK PEDAL ................................................................................................................................... 93 

n::li'F~mr-:: :5f; 1; 

49. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1) ................................................................................................................... 95 

:75:;1:1Ji-:;<.$':;J;/)-~!JI ( 1) 

50. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (2) ................................................................................................................... 97 

:75Y7J\-:;<.:$':;.;;/)--i\'€!JI (2) 

51. SP-47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE ............................................................................................................................... 99 

D-5-:;z :$' v ;I)-$1Hfl 

52. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) ......................................................................................................................................... 101 

?'-y~/,1\ ( 1 ) 

53. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) ......................................................................................................................................... 103 

?'-Y~~ (2) 

54. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) ......................................................................................................................................... 105 

?'-V~~ (3) 

55. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) ........................................................................................................................... 107 

IJ" -l§ll§llRJ ( 1 ) 

56. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(0PTJON PARTS) ............................................................................................. 109 

I7-@lil§illll (2) (;;t:;l'V 3 Y~&l) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...................................................................................................................................... 111 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 
=::v:;;li 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

iili$·:$"1-?J:i~-si\ 

29 30 31 

b~~ 

72 

b 

r-----l 1 9 

1 
4~8,....._1 87 

1 so~ss , 
I J 1 
I 49 I 

L..--- -~--- J 

47 

- 1 -

85 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO NOTE PARTNO 

1 4Q0-285SS 
2 400-35~00 
$ 400w36690 
4 400-33410 
5 400-34481 

• SM$2502- IN 
7 W?-064,601..SC 

' 40(h'l3325 

• ~51002-i'P 

10 400-55980 
1i Sfi<HOOMSS::sP 
12 PS-0400062-1<? 
13 ?S..0400082"KP 
14 40:)..2564~ 

15 SM-0040650-T? 

17 SL-4041091-SC 
18 40().,28877 
19 400-33442 
21) SL4041091-SC 

22 NM·5040Qi'JCI..SN 
23 -3 24 SM-4040855--SP 
2$ 88202~205-000 
2!) SC4W1081-SC 
27 EA41500001..00 
28 ~SCOB02.(JO 

28 

32 400-2:8766 
33 SM4050855-SP 
34 400-29078 
35 SM-1040750-":'P 
36 * 400-397S5 
37 5~1040750-TP 
38 * """"1060 
39 400-33821 

"" * 4ll0-344'4 
41 SM40406SS:SP 
42 22S..19100 
4S TA~125040S..RC 

44 iA-0950506-RO 
45 TA·0750704-R0 

47 40(!-46301 
48 * 16~ 
49 SS.SOS032MlP 
50 >01 400-3977'1 
51 t:Ol 4004&11!) 
52 t!H <00-39m 
53 101 400-39773 
54 tD1 400.-39174 

"" •OI 400-3977'5 
5ll ;Qj 400-39776 
57 400...42293 .. 4f'..t)-42294 
59 SL-4041091-$0 

"" SM-6041402-TN 
61 40044482 
62 SM-6082002-TN 

"" W?~1601·SC 
64 SM-6061402-TN 
6S WP-0641601-SC 

"" 40o:38253 
87 SL..G082092 .. "!N 

•• SM..S053052·TN .. NM-6050001-SC 
70 400-34480 
7 
n SM-6051400..SP 
73 SM-60520~0-SC 
74 400-34479 
75 BS121-012·000 

77 * 400-40$49 

"' SM-6040802-TN 
79 SM-8050412-TP 
80 CM-5003000-01 
61 CM0$012000-01 
32 CV..-3002000.02 

"' CM-30020C0-01 
84 W?-(}43080:>-SO 
85 TA-1050504-RQ 

A·oatil.!50a::RV 
87 SM-104087:J..T? 
88 400-64937 
89 400-26344 
90 .W0.$.;11~ 

91 SM::ij(I410C2-I p 
92 229--20700 
93 SM-40405SS.S? 
94 400-42292 

NOTE( I'm) 

DESCRIPTION 

Sl''JO 
BED_s~_sruo_a 
WASHER 
HEAD_BASE_A 
HEAO_aASE_PlATE_B 
HEXAGONAL-ROd'f BOLl 
WASHER 
HEAC_FIXE.O_SHAFT 
SCR-~ MS L=10 
FACE_P'>.ATE A_ADD_COATING 
SCREW 
SPRING PIN 
SPRING PIN 
FACE_F'lATE_B 
SCR...'=W 

! - -
SCREW M4 L=10 
FACE COVER CAP 
OIL_C0VER_B­
SCREW M4 L"'10 

NUT M4 
Oll_MMIAGEMENT~BRACK...=T 
SCREW 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
S'..!REW M3 X 10 
CAB!..EBAND 
CABLE SA-ND 150 

REAR_?LATE 
SCREW 
THREAO_GUtoE_UPPE.'I'{ 
SCREWM4L=7 
TrtREAO_GUID .. _M 
SCREWM4L=7 
THREAD_GUlDE_F _ASM 
n<READ _ GUID!lJ' 
FELT 

NEEDLE_PLATE_10_ASM. 
CONTER KNIFE;, RlGHT 
SCREW 1/8-44 L• 2.5 
NEEDLE Pi..ATE_iO 
NEEDLE_KA I fC8 
NEEDLE_PLATE_i2 
NEEOLE_PLATE_14 
NE!:;DLE_Pl.ATE~1'6 
NEEDLE_PLATE_1S 
N:EDCf_P::AIE_zo 
SED_OIL_COVER_B 
SED_O!t.._cov~m_c 

SCREWM4L~O 

SCREW WX0,7 L,.14 
HEAU_BASE_PLAtE_A 
SCREW Ma :...:20 
WASHER 8AX17AX1.6 
BOLT 
WASHER 
FOONG_PLA IS 
BOLT 
SCREW 
NUTM5 

SCREW MSXO.S L::>20 
HEAD_ROCK_PLATE 
OJLCAN 

'n•~u-'~'-"'·-._I.SVER_COVER_S 
SCREW 
SCREWMS L:4 
DIRECTiON LABEL 
SJ\FE,Y LAB&_S 
CAUTION LA8EL(25) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
WASHERM4 
RUBBER PLUG 
Ptw P::B Lii4.S 
SCREW 
MODEL_NAME_PLATE 
ROC>\_ SHAFT 
FEED BASE SPACER 
SCREW M4 [,10 
1WOEYELET 
SCRSWMt.L-"'6 
BED_OIL_COVER_A 

#0 l •... SELECT!VE PAr=iTS 

- 2-

A9'}Jt-! 
""~ r->ttt a 
?V~1?­

lMl±l!S A 
~;.s 
AAJv1'Vlli'" 
'l'tiilf t'¢;, M 6 
llll-1!< 
±<!lt.ll; 
il!lliA1lli!lm 
ta;""%C M 5 L 8 
:A:.:t!J/::1!:.:::/ 
A7U:;,t'7!:.:::Y 
!lllii 8 
~U M4 L=t6 

' ~""NOll iZL.A M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 0 
l!illll!t.JI(-ll:~ 
;t..(Jl;t.Ji(-8 
t.;rt~J\:QV -EM M 4 X 0. 7 L l 0 

, AAT'Yi'- M 4 
~lt1:~ 
t;;:~V 
§'<! 
7JI'<bC 'fuz:t:;z: M 3 L I d 
J;f.U!ft~/ r: 

-ta:~Li M 5 L =8 
~ 
l!llJN'J.V M 4 L ~7 
D!i§{i!ji) 
JIJW~I; M 4 L =7 
U?J F 1B 
U?JF 
7::tJIJI'-
ta:~f\t,j D M 4 C e 
l!I!IIJ!IIJ"''l'"w7 ~~!It(,) 
.±~ 0=12, 5 L:4 
±llo 
J..t~ 
lJ: 
m;1 0 MMI!! 
Ill~>':< :Q 
~v 1/8-44 L~2. s 
MILl 0 
ffiCB 
itiL 12 
i:;!L14 
itiL16 
ii!Ll 8 
ifC20 
~..fJV7.U\-_ 3 
;t.{JL<:tl!~-- c 
7J""-'J~t; izb.A M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 0 
AA~JVI'- M4XO. 7 L<=14 
iU\i5!H§A 
AA~JVt-- M 8 L =2:0 
'l'Gilf!Jl<!t:;!\ M 8 
J<J.'\.''\:if'{JV f-. 
'l'tiilfl'l'l!;:;.. M 6 

8 
~ff{Jt;l'- M 4 X 0. 7 L =8 
Jl:'ilt.li; M 5 L =4 
1511:i:?:""\JI; 
lidiPR'ME6if'_.t Jll VJ\J 
1liil::tbtd~-JV (25) 
:tal::ttJr;;t:~~-;v < 1 S) 
~Jj\W1!, M4 
±<! 
it% D !jX4 0 
mvN;;t; M 4 L =8 _,. 
J\..{:;$1'-i!\0 
;t-"":-tt 
ttf4j~fflh.l!"- M 4 X 0. I L I 0 
:::>EI~r:t 
k<""J~i; M 4 L =6 
7.;.-()',;/;J\.-- A 

lruR!Ii!il 

3 
l 
3 
2 
1 
4 
4 
2 
; 
l 
4 

6 
4 
1 
6 

2 
1 
2 
1 

' 15 
15 
3 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 

1 
(!) 
(2) 
(J.) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

OJ 
ll) 
1 
1 
6 
2 
I 
4 

4 
6 
5 

' 6 
4 
4 

2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

2 
2 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 
J:~·.7<:fl!Z~~ 

2 1 

22 

49 

43 

68 
,..,[ 6 9 

- ""-..!, 

''----~-"t-, _ 58-63 -rc... . 
52.b52'--., 56"'' 71 

70 ,--® '----.... '5 7 

51 --~ 66 
lh 64 

l 67~ ' 65 

, 53---i 1 

I 5 5--<0P , 

, 54rll1 
'------j ,; 

50 

_..,......-so 
80 

87 

- 3 -

A 

3 

'4j __ l 
I~ 4 I~ 

I 
I 
I 

---_I 

32~ 

~~" 
29 

7--i 

1 3 

I _I_-, 
I -14 \ 

t I 
7 

6 

L-----· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION lG ~ Qty ---------------------------­~----------------------------------

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

" 20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

31 

" 33 
34 
35 

42 
43 ... 
47 

"' "' 
52 
53 
54 

"' 
"' 5ll 

" 
62 
S3 
54 

(if .. .. 
"' 
72 

" 74 
75 
76 
77 
7a 
79 
80 
lR 
62 

" "' S5 
ae 
B7 

* 
* 

* 

* 
* * * 
* * 

'" •01 
101 

I 
SM-eQOOQ12-TP 
400-2.9049 
SM-S060012~TP 

40()..29047 
40!5:'104'17 
400-29964 
TA-0400601--RO 
TA-0500301-RO 
CCi-3030000..00 
40041107 
CQ-2!12000(),.00 
228-10907 
22tl<l5307 
CQ-2020000.00 
SM•:W60512-TP 
400-27951 
TA-0370301-RO 
401).23566 
40().23569 
CS-1M18HP 
SM-8000512~TP 
814.38-512-BOO 
226-00206 
226-<)6305 

400..28668 
22£..SS000 
$S-6000510..TP 
226-SS804 

22fi..86109 
226-81407 
226·81506 

22Q..a27C2 
SS-4090715..SP 
400-39629 
i2!K12lot 
m-<!1200 
S$-t0904i5-SP 
m-<!2504 
S1425-525.000 
16W1M8 
164-.31819 
$S.Q000410.TP 
~64-31769 
164-31710 
SS:60£ib410-lP 
:v',OP-17091600 

NOTE(~) 

MSL...S 
ASSY _MAJNSHAFT _SEARING 
dEARINtUIDSR_SCAEW 
NEEDta_SAR_CRANK_RN 
PLUG 0=4.9X5.5 L=S 
PLUG 5XS.8 L.::a 
OIL WICK 
tAKJ:COP _uwece 
OIL WiCK 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD TAKE·UP lEVER PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 1'1:6 C"i6 
TA"~U? _LEVER_THRUST_?IN 
?Ll.'G 0-3.7X4.4 L"'3 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
tfiR:O;::;I COLLAR Dii7 Wt«1i 
SCR5Wt.16l=:6 
WASHER 17.1X26X1.5 
SPACERY 
SPACERZ 

FELT 
ROLlER FELl 
FELT COVER 
SCREW 9f64.AO L <::4. 
SPRING SEARING 
SCREW 1fll..44 L::o6 
NEEDLE CLAMP D iOMKl., R!GH t 
NEEDLE ClAM? D 10MM, RIGHT 
SCREW 3/32-5S lr 3.5 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 1CMM, l..E7'T 
NEEDLE CLAW D 1CMM, LEFT 
SCREW Jf3:J,55 L= ::..5 
NEEDLE OPX17 #16 

#0; .. #SELECTIVE PA!:frS 

-4-

lt~tJ.Li M 6 L =6 
..t~7UY:1@ 
1!:1'->l>G M 6 L =8 
..t-~A:7!JJ'~ 
:tliY'V I) .'Y? 7 <:J'Y.:::.ts 0 
~~::75':-'?t:':Y 

5 

lt:tt 0 =4, 9 X 5. 5 L =6 
Ji::(t 5X5. B L=-3 
liW 

rett.m M6 L=5 
""'"54 i-101 
ll:1t D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 
l!liliill!il;<:9Jv 
~.X::S'Jlt 
;t:;;.i:Fi: D- I I W-1 l 
Jl::tbtiV M 6 L =6 
a;t;<$'JV ~ T ""L 5 
~A-"'-trY 
~7,1"{-ttZ 

-~ll:!t> 
t{l;~t.;. 9/64-40 L =7 
7:t}V ~ 
iiil®~):rJllr-
7:tili Nllltr't 
tJ;"'i'J\J 9/64-40 L =4 
l~r.Bil:t 
iti!ii ll:ll>tlG ms J t;eJJ !OMM.% 
miD(~) l OMM 
ljlq;;V 3/32-5$ L =3. 
ilt!ll 0 (lD lOMMtG 
iltll!l 0 (:tf) l OMM 
ljZf.iC 3/32-56 l.. -3. 
ilt DPX 17 #16 

i!!lRB!<2 

5 

5 

{1) 

1 
{2} 

1 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

C.02 
1 

0.04 

1 
o.:5 

' 1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
(!) 

(1} 

(1} 

(4) 
(l) 
(1) 

(1} 
(l) 

{{) 
(!) 

u:~ 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
\1) 
2 
4 
1 

(!) 
(l) 

1 
(1) 
(i) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-· 

E THREAD TRIMMER COM 3 NEEDL 1i{i 
. ..l:*i;JJIJ~ 

PONENTS 

1 1 

~ 
1 2 

4 

24 

22 

~ 
32 

- 5 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 
~---------------------------------------- ------------

1 * PA-1604005-80 ARI CYLINDER I?'V'J':.J;t 
2 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION J:Jo1tt:J.::::t:/ 
3 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION IJI,;ft:J.=:t:/ 
4 400-23016 UPPER_KNIFE_BASE .t:Ji\';JJIJ±f:l 
5 400-33537 UPPER_KNIFE_JOINT J:,"i<i;JJIJ:/3.{/ !--
G B150S:S04:000 RINGE SRAFl ?lfl:x ... lfJEYStlM 
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREWM5X5 Ji:ll!>f.l[j M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 
8 * 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAC COUNTER KNIFE J:,~i;JJIJiil!li'E>'::Z 
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW :/;j:'{f.j[j 

10 400-23019 UPPER_KNIFE_GUIDE 1:3'!\';llbX;:<.;t.l.{ f' 
M'404085S:SP SCREW ta;;;q'jC 

400-23017 UPPER_KNIFE_CLAMP_BASE -"""?5Z7±f:l 
SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 :l;j:~[j 
400-23018 UPPER_KNIFE_PLATE J:,~i;JJIJ'V!J/$'--ii!J'iilii! 
SM-4040855-$P SCREW t;:X:;f;l[j 

"k 40o:33816 CLAMP_SPRtNG 5?Y'7!a:'t.S 

.22 
23 
24 
25 

26 * 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

SM-4030455-SP SCREW t.l:rVjl;f;l[j M 3 L =4 
164-10607 SPACER 0.2 _!:fftl;C IJ ;<;:<.;;V'{-ij"- 0. 2 
164-10706 SPACER 0.4 0. 4 
164-10805 SPACER o.6 

400-26152 
SM-4040855-SP 

. 400-26153 
SM-4040855-$? 
400:Z302D 
400-26151 
SM-4040855-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
BT-0400251-EB 
400~33815 
CM-3002000-01 

NOTE(~!C:) 

UPPER_ THREAD_ TR!MMER_PLA TE 
SCREW 
UPPER_THREAC_TRIMMER_SASE 
SCREW 
UPPER_KN!FE_10_12 
CLOTrl_SPREADER 
SCREW 
WASHER 4.5XSX0.5 
URETHANE HCSE, BLACK 
GU\MP_PWE 
ATTENTION SEAL 

#0 1 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

_1:;\H)] 0 !il(ff.iii! 
10:-":t.m 
-tfftWIJ±f:l 
1<f;~[j 
::ti1i!lili!!'C I 0 _ I 2 
3i!P:A71/v?"-
1;J:.~[j 

'l'lli!ill' 4, 5 X 8 X 0. 5 
9 \.P$' :/Jli-A Jili\ 
?7/7ii 
Jal::t:tiru!l:OI-!v ( 1 6) 

~$&\ 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
4 
l 
2 
1 
l 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR REVERSAL COMPONENTS 
J'iiffttJ.J~?t/1.!1~ 

2 

~ 

7 

- 7-

25 

> 

2 1 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 * 4()()-36571 LEAF _SPRING t;!J~I<fia 1 
2 SM-4040455-SP SCREW 1;!:-'Vj\;fat; M 4 L =4 2 
3 "k 400-36573 LEAF _SPRING_PLATE ~Jiii<:llil<fiai:\ 1 
4 400-36578 SHAFT_GUIDE_SASE ililt.l-1 t-'±ts I 

-~5r---------~S~Mn~~0~50~80~2i·~TNi---BOL~T~~~~~~--------~)m'~~f,ri'~~'~J~~~~>rn-~>rn-~--------~2---6 Wp:Q52()656:SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ljlg'& 5. 2 X 9. 5 X 0. 6 ~ 
7 "k 400-36574 CYLINDER_SHAFT >;!):;.t:$1'-t;!]Jl!iU!Ii 1 
6 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E %JJ:Ibilil 7 1 
9 "k 4()()-36575 BALANCE_ SPRING I \5 :;.t;z i*!lfl<fia 2 

10 4()()-23644 CYLINDERKNUCKLE i!ll::t:V!J/?i':T:Y?Iv 1 
11 4oo-23tl35 CYLINDER PIN :v 0 :;;3' dt:Y 1 
12 RE-0300000-KO E>RING 3 E !lPJJ:CI.lfi 3 2 
13 SM.£051202· TN SCREW MSXO.B L=12 i\~'lCJfvl; ~ M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 2 4 
14 401J..36572 REVERSAL_BASE 1\-it\ti:m<::t±i:\ 
15 SM~1002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L~10 AA:/i:~Jll ~ M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 0 
16 SM::S0514o2-TP SCREW M5 L=14 k!btlC M 5 L I 4 
17 NM-6050001-SC NUT MS 1\~:TY I- M 5 X 0. 8 1 !I 
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I}v~::l=::tY 
19 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW IJ[;~::l=::tY 
20 "k PV·1502080·AO SPORTMAGNETICTRANSFERVALVE 5~-HIIlll!tll!II!J\.# 
21 PX-b50501o:Oo SILENCER )i!l'i'li!ll 
22 PX-5000140..()0 PLUG /5':! 
23 SM-5030855-SN SCREWM3X0.5 L=6 1(4'/ f'""t; 
24 EA-9500801·00 CABLE BAND !'li:~J(;:; f' 
25 "k 401J..32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM I71\Jv/7-:1Jv5il 
26 t'lT:o400251-E6 URETHANE Rose, BLACK 5 ()3'/m ;:z Iii\ 
27 BT -0600401-EB TUBE 7 :J.-;I 
28 "k PA-1200505-AO AIR CYLINDER I7:VlJ Y$' 

-8 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
l 
1 
4 
3 
2 

0.4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R COMPONENTS EAD TENSION & WIPE 
5. THR ,..., -'J'-00~ *jjji!jr. -"'' ', 

r 
I 
I 38 

9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 * 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 * 7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 * 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 
2ti'i\' 
27 
28 

29 * 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42. 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52* 

NOTE PARTNO 

400·25634 
400·25635 
SL-6040892· TN 
PA-1 002506-AO 
PJ-.50404054)6 
40044963 
BT ..0400251..£8 
BT-0400251..£8 
400.fl1321 
4()0.28250 
400:28251 
400.15697 
400-22463 
40()..22427 
229-45703 
22945505 
83214-047-000 
225--29413 
225--29408 
225--29515 

238-26005 
229--21209 
229·21407 
229--21506 
229"21605 
229--21803 
22945307 
229-62005 
SS-8090£7!J..SP 
B1118~51Z:OOO 
228·11301 
232-(13201 
400-34660 
232-03300 

83118-552-FOO 
SD-0470316-TP 
SM-il050612-TP 
SS..509102Q..SP 
Ns:608021 O~SP 
N$-6110310-SP 
400·15699 
SS-609052!J..SP 
4()0-()9222 

Wp::Qa505i6~SD 
PJ-3040405-06 
SM-4050855--SP 
400-34974 
400-25636 
SL-6040892- tN 
PA-1000512-AO 

DESCRIPTION 

WIPER 
WIPER_CYLINDER_6ASE 
BOLT 
CYINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
S I OPPER_BOL I 
URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 
COMP _THREAD_TENSION_28G 
COMP _THREAD_TENSION 
TENSION_BASE PLATE 
IHREAD_lENSION_BASE 
THREAD_GUIDE_PIN 
ASSY _THREAD_ TENSION_A 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER 1 ENSlON DISC 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 
BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 
BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD 

THREAD TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION POST 
ROTATION STOPPER 
THREAD TENSJON DISK 
l A READ lAKE:UP SPRING 
DlSK STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION POST BASE 
THREAD TENSJON SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
l HREAD IAKE~OP GOlD:: LEVER {A) 
THREAD GUIDE(UPPER). RIGHT 
TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 
DISK_RELEASE_PLATE 
THREAD 

TENSION RELEASING PIN 
SHOULDER SCREW 0~.7 H=3.1 
SCREWM5X6 
SCREW 9164-40 L= 9.5 
NOT MA4 
NUT 11164-40 
SPRING_GUJDE 
SCREW 9164-40 L• 5.0 
PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTlNG SPRlNG 
WASH::R 3.5X6X0.5 
ELBOW UNION 
SCREW 
TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT 
THREAD_TENSION_CYUNDER_BRACKE 
SOLT 
AIR CYUNDER 

?··0\-
':).-(1 (;,dj /OJ ±tl 
f§~5.trrAJ3!!7\JtfJV r­
ve~::;OJ­
.r.)Lt;f-':J.-~';1 

:XFvJt 7rtJIJF 
?v5'/111-::l. 11 
?1.1:5'/111-;l. I!, 
;\'o\&H (il) 
;\'o\iillf'!/[ 

;\'o\fillllillJf,ill:!tJ 
;\'o\liHllll 
Q1J:a:~ 
i\'<llirllllll!l?t 
;\'-\1.\il:f~tl 
il<fil:!t.i 
~!tJQU 9/64-40 L=5. 5 

F 
ll!QU 0 =4. 7 H 3. 1 
.lt:«t>t.iU M5X 0. 8 L=6 
1--?:At.iU 9/64-40 L =9. 5 
AA:r:J!F 1/B-44 
1\;5!7-•Yt-- 11/64-40 
;;z:Ju:~~t.H r: 
'l'tlU 9/54-40 L =5 
j!JltAJi .. Ui<ftl 
lll,!J!lil' 3. 5 X 6 X o. 5 
IJI;itt:t=:tY 
ta:~U M5 L=S 
lilli'l't.JIL,j!J!LA!o! 
nTir¥1J' L::.-IJ :.t$fE)(M-W 
HM;'t}l]1\:7t0v F 
J:J'VU/5" 

Qly 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
3 
3 
1 

(!) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 1) 
(2) 
I I) 
(!) 
11) 
(!) 
(I l 
(1) 

(!) 

I I) 
(I) 
(2) 
cO 
(l) 
(1) 

(!) 
(1) 
\2) 
( 1) 
( 2) 
(I l 
2) 

(l) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(J) 
(2) 
{1) 
D) 
{1} 
(;.) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 COMPONENTS LOWERTHREA 
6. ~110~% Ti\'<.,J 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Oil :g Qty 
----------- ----- ---------- ----------- --- - ----------

1 400-25624 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_L "'F*W!J±B:If 1 
2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 :t-~7\itf}(; 1-- M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 0 4 
3 WP-0531000-SD WASHERMS 'l'll!!Jll'ljiJ!ii;tl, M5 4 
4-k 400-25646 LOWER_ KNIFE l'*t;!JtlXA 2 
5 401)-25622 KNIFE LINK_ARM .><AIJ::J?Jlii 2 
6 SM-804o36o:tP SCREW JEitltlC M4 L 3 2 
7 40D-25623 KNIFEJPRESSER_BASE .>< x:~<:x±s 2 
8 SM-6040602· TP SCREWM4L=6 10<37\ite)l; t-- M4 X 0. 7 L 6 2 
9 WP-o45000D-SD WASHER 4.5XSX0.5 'l'll!!Jll' 4. 5 X 8 X 0. 5 2 

10 40D-33420 LOWER KNIFE LINK l'"f:W!JIJ::J? 2 
11 SD-04504o1::SP HINGE SCREW D• 4.5 H= 4 1\l!la:C D 4. 5 H 4 2 
12 40D-25661 CYLINDER_ JOINT l')(A':JIJ::J:!l'::l3-1'::JI- 2 
13 63034-45()-000 LINK PIN J:Ji!i;tJIJ::J?t:::J 2 
14 63035-450-000 SNAP RING J:Ji!i;!JI)::J:/t:::Jll:/;bl\!i 4 
15 PA-1001521-AO AIR CYLINDER I7'VIJ::J$f 2 
16 PJ:o46052S::Oa HOSE ELBOW ffi :;z IJLI#t 4 
17 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ?Y$':Y~i!~ 2 
18 BT-o400251·EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK :7LJ:9::Jm-:::z ~ 6 
19 401)-25625 LOWER_KNIFE_BASE_R l'"f:';!Jo±s:e 1 

- 12 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CENTER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
7. iz::; 5'-.)( :::z ~f;fi 

2 

~41 
39 > ~~ 

4 0 )I)Jll" 
r ~43 

44 

- 13 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 * 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
s 
9* 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 * 
37 
38 
39 
40 

42 

43 * 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50* 
51 * 
52* 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

NOTE ?ARTNO 

HM..0021300.QO 
SM-ll051202-TP 
400-261£7 
SM-ll061402-TP 
133.{)2500 
133:01908 
400-23015 
SM-8050512-TP 
SS-1170006.{)0 
Rc-1700001-KP 
40043012 
400-26131 
SM-<5061402-TP 
400-26113 
400-26132 
40046133 
400-26134 
400-28114 
400-26126 
SM-ll050612-TP 
400:2$127 
400-26130 
SM-6040460· TP 
401)..26129 
40()..26115 
40046116 
400-42009 
400-26128 
164-15515 
SS-ll090910-TP 
400-26136 
SS..511 081 0-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
400-26137 
SM-4051255-SP 
400=26118 
400-26120 
400-26119 
400-26121 
SM-6041000-SP 
40():60721 
SM-<1041200-SP 
400-26155 
SM-5030055-SN 
400-26109 
400'"31059 
SM-4051655-SP 
400-26111 
SM-4040855-SP 
400-33538 
PA~1602012~AO 
400-44626 
p J-3040405-04 
NM-6060001-SC 
SM-5063002-TP 

SM-4050855-SP 
PA-9000110-00 
PX-5000280-AO 
SS-1100012.00 
B I ::o400Z5HdB 
SM-4050855-SP 
CS-<l950810.SH 

DES C R I PT I 0 N 

MOTOR 
SCREW MSXO.Il L•12 
MOTOR_llASE 
SCREW M6 L-14 
DOWELPIN2 
DOWEL PIN 
KNIFE_MOTOR_CAM 
SCREW 
BEARING 
RETAINING RING 
ASS'?_CEN l ER_KNIFE_DR!VING_ROD 
KNIFE_MOVJNG_ARM 
SCREW M6 L•14 
HINGE_SCREW_I\ 
KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT 
KNIFE..,.MOVING..,SHAP I_BOSHING_A 
KNIFE_MOVING_SHAFT_BUSHING_B 
HINGE_SCREW_B 
KNIFE_LINK_A 
SCREWM5XS 
KNIFE_LINK_S 
KNIFE_LINK__PIN 
SCR...'W 
KNIFE_LINK_D 
HINGE SCREW_C 
HINGE_SCREW_D 
THRUST WASHER 
KNIFE_LINK_C 
KNIFE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9164-40 L=9 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SCR.:-iV 11/64-40 L=B 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SLIDE_BLOCK_ GUIDE 
SCREW .. M5 L=12. 
KNJFE_BAR 
KNIFE_BAR_BUSHING_B 
KNIF5_6AR_SUSHJNG_A 
KN!FE_BASE_A 
SCREWM4 L•10 
KNIFE BAS:: 6 
SCREW M4 L;;12 
KNIFE RIGHT A 
SCREW M3X0:5 L"fi 
CYLINDER ?LATE 
CYUNDER_PLAt E_SPAC:::R 
SCREW M5 L=16 
CYLINDER_BLOCK 
SCREW 
CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER 
AIRGYONOER 
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN79A 
ELBOW UNION 
NUTM6 
SCREW M6 L=30 

I 
SCREW 
KNUCKLE JOINT FOR CYLINDER 
PIN 
SEARING 
ORE I HAN~:: ROSE. SLACK 
SCREW 
THRUST COLlAR ASM. 0=9.5 W=S 

- 14-

'e-:1'-
AAI(ii(JJ,t- M5XO. 8 L=l2 
::C:-$1A:.-A 
AAJ\~1; M 6 L = 1 4 
:S'C>:WJ,t::;;;2 
&?IJLl2:/ 
X.AU1Jio 
Jl:lf.lt.;t.; M 5 L = 5 
<:3t:J'tl~l!! 
c llill:"->li 
t&!llii.:O "' f'!i! 
l:XA.miJ!!i! 
7\f<JJ\;!;lv M 6 L = 1 4 
liJ!t.l(; A 
l:.)(AJmll!i 
::t3CZI!d'7 "'V::. A 
J::XA.miJIJlii::I>.Y:'/::. B 
m~t;s 
l:.)(.A1);;J7 A 
.ti:=v M5XO. 8 L=6 
£3(::<:0Y7 B 
J:.)(.ALJ;;J?t:;;; 
'l't.;t.; M 4 L ;4. 2 
l:X.AU;;;? D 
liJ!t.llj c 
ll>.i'JD o 
.A?.AI-G 
l:.X.AU/7 C 
.)(.A~~ 
'l't.;t;; 9/64-40 L=9 
)(Aftil!ll 
t-?.At.;t.; 11/64-40 L=8 
'Jlili5il' 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 
;<7ftl!1lll<f'l 
;t;;:~t.; M 5 L =12 
)(;Q¥ 
;<.Ailf:1,:'/;;J. 8 
;<;z.:;;.:;~:J.A 

.X .A!f;!i'Jts A 
¥1:>v M 4 L ; 1 0 
5<::z±t§ B 
'!'tl.t.; M 4 L = 1 2 
.l:.XAC A 
1\-{:;J 1-'t.;t.; 
:'/LJ;;J:I'll!(m& 
vD;;;'9®ffllix,.,; .,­
k!:~u M 5 ~ = 1 e 
:'/l.J;;J:$'li!({'jf5' 
k!:~v 
iz;;; 5' -:h{ 7 011) ;;;:$' 
..J..J'Vi.JY'!) 
I7-:S/\J;;J:I'-iz;;;'!t- CN 79 A 

6 Hi 

!J 
t;J:"';t.>t.; M 5 L =8 
:'/ U ;;J:$'i1l2ili7Y:? J[, ;;/3-1';;; t-
7Y:7J[,i!) t:;;; 
i:3:b'l)Jiii!!e 
5 LI5';; ffi A 1M 
ta:~t; M 5 L =8 
:X5.Al-l!e D =9, 5 W =8 @ 

Qty 

1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 

' 1 
1 
l 
1 

l 
1 

1 

l 
l 

l 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

{lj 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
5 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LOWERSHA T'il!~§ FT COMPONENTS 

t:J-17 

t---18 
t----19 
I 

®-20 

29 

- 15 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION lffi ~ Qty -------------------------------------- - ----~---

1 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT _BIJSH-F l'I!II!Mx5'1v (Al 1 
2 SM-8060612-TP SCREWM6 L=6 lt:!V;t;lu M6 L =6 I 
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M l'!flll'i'-" 5' !v Clt!ll 1 
4 SM-8060612-TP SCREWMS L=6 JJ:Iibt~u M6 L =6 1 
5 * 40Q-62486 ASSY LOWER SHAFT l'!flllilll 1 
6 400M38858 LbWER_SHAF t _D Fil!ili D (1) 
7 * 400-62317 LOWER_ SHAFT _GEAR l'!flll'i'"\7 (2) 
8 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH l'l!il?'?::; :11'--" ?l!v 1 
9 400-13061 TI"IRUST_WASHER ::<.5:;:. H!l!sll: 1 

10 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT COLLAR 1'1!11!:;:.5::<.1'-1.J?-illl 1 
11 SM::SOS0612-tP SCREW M6L=6 Jl:Q.)'tj() M6 c -s (Z) 

12 TA-ll5506\l4-RO RUBBER PLUG lt~ 1 
13 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I H ?'i!l!iill;t;l u 2 
14 SQ-2060451-lv'.Z CONNECTING SCREW IH7iftlit.lu 2 
15 228-68507 OIL SEAL llSD 1/ 1\-!llli;t-1' !vOI-!lt 2 
16 23&<29306 PIPE STOPPER A H<i' 71Elb A 4 
17 * 236-28803 PLUNGER ?'5:/:11'- 2 
18 * 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING ::15 ::;;/ 1'-l<l't.l 2 
19 400-13509 PLUNGER_ SCREW :75::J::i1'-ll:lbt.lu 2 
20 * RQ-0481901-QO RUBBER RING 0 1)::;~ 2 

::t-

22 400-33666 BEARING_SUPPORT_ASM -"1' IJY~trrte- Hl!l 1 
23 SM-8060612-TP SCREWM6 L=6 ll:libt~u M6 L =6 (2) 
24 SB-1200002-QO BEARING 20X42 -"?IJ/~ 20 X 42 1 
25 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET l'l!ii:A?'D:T\YI'- 1 
26 SMW806os12~ I P SCREW M6L=6 iE!bf.ill M6 L -6 z 
27 400-25613 COUPLING "b\Y-::JIJ/IJ' 1 
28 SWr8061612-TP SCREWM6X16 JJ:IID:r..u M6 L = 16 4 
29 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR A C tr-1((1::-$1 I 
30 SL-<5052592-TN BOLT li!!Jil'(;l7Vi1J7i:rteil; " 4 
31 40(}:33413 M010R_BASE '€ 5'l&fiftfi!§ 1 
32 SM-6063002-TN SCREW MS L=30 AA:>\J!Vll 1'- M8 L =30 2 
33 WP-Q841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 '!'!llltll!<I:J.f.l1e';l], M8 2 
34 W$-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 L1t.ll!!ill! M8 2 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LEFT COMPONENTS 9. n;: 

'Miliill~::!Ifl.!l "" 
----------1 
; 11 1 O I 

:(~ 
: ~8 
I~ 
I ~ 7 

: i-13 
5_j ~: i 

I ! 9 
I 

t 12 

1 4 

6 

- 17 -

1 6 

l I r 
J17(0)I 
11~1 
I 0 I ----

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5* 

6 * 1 

8 * 
9 

10 * 
11 
12 
13 

14 * 
15 

16 * 
17 * 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 * 
30 

31 * 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38* 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
<ru 
47 
46 
49 
5() 

-sf" 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 * 
58 * 
59 
so 

67 
58 
69 
70 
71 
12 
73 
74 

NOTE PARTNO 

40Q-25605 
40Q-25600 
40o-25616 
S1631-<15(H)()Q 
400-39741 
400""18977 
400-34303 
400-33433 
40042656 
228-13703 
228=14008 
400-12085 
101-12803 
110-15906 
TA-0290301-MO 
400"'66272 
400-66309 

#01 400-28561 
#01 400-28562 
#01 400-28563 
;01 400"40549 
#01 40040550 
t01 400-28560 

400-54979 
400-22589 
400:22590 
SM4050655-SP 
SQ-2050453-MZ 
40Q-16746 
40Q-29570 
Ro:o442401:00 
TA-0290301-MO 
40G-11009 
40G-25354 
400·25345 
PS:0200062-KH 
WP..Q55080Q-SP 
40G-43311 
228-13000 
81823-051-000 
SM::ao50812-l? 
81821-051-000 
NS-6110420.SP 
40G-52837 
SM-&7506AQ-TP 
w;s:oormnxm 
CQ..252000Q-OO 
400-32310 
400-32309 
SS-6153012-TP 
WP-062101S:SD 
SM-6083002-TP 
WP·084160Q-SD 
400-18526 
SM4050655-SP 
$M:S051002~TP 
400-25662 
400-25663 
SM4040855-SP 
EA-9500901-00 

S"-£041092-TN 
101-12506 
101-11201 
101-09809 

#01 101-12704 
#01 SB-3095301-0A 
#01 SB-3095301-0B 
#01 SB-3095301-0C 
#01 SB::W9530i:OD 

40D-25353 
SM-<3051202-TP 
SM-806055Q-TP 

NOTE(~) 

DESCRIPTION 

LAGE_HCXJK_SHAFT_BASE_L 
HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 
HOOK_LOWER_BUSH 
OIL SEAL 
ASSY-LARGE_HOOK 
OOTER_ROOK{l) 
CAP _INNERHOOK 
ASSY_I!OBBIN_CASE 
HOOKGIB(L) 
NEEDLE POSITIONER 
SCREW 
OIL_PLUG 
SCREW 
OIL WICK 
PLUG 
ASSYBOSBIN 
REFLECTION SHEET 9 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·B 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·C 
HOOK SHAFT_ GEAR·D 
HOOK_SRAF I_GEAR~E 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·F 
HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR·A 
GEAR_THRUST_VVASHER 
BOTTOM COVER 
BOIIOM_COVER_GASKET 
SCREWM5L•6 . 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW 
Oll ADJUSTING SPRING 
RUBBER RING 
PLUG 
GEAR_ SPACER-A 
ASSY -GEAR _HOLDER-!. 
GEAR_HOLDER-L 
SPRINGPINM 
WASHER 5.5X10XM 
OPENER_LEVER_CRANK_L 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING "EVER LINK 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
SCREWM5XB 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
NUT 11f64..41l 
OPENING LEVER 
SCREW MS.5l=6 
WASH~R 3.7X8X1 
OIL WICK 
SADDLE_INSTALUNG_BLOCK 
SADDLE_JNSTALLING_BLOCK 
SCREW 15164-28 
WASHER 6.::003X1 
SCREW MS L=30 
WASHERMS 
GEAR_COVER·L 
SCREWM5L=6 

THRUSTVVASHER 1.6 
THRUST WASHER. F 

8 
I 
THRUST WASHER 1.8 
NEEDLE BEAR[NG 9.525X9.52 
NEEDEL BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 
BEAR!NG 
GEAR_SPACER-8 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW M6 L=4.5 

#0 l .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 18-

HB:I= 
!/ilfi!Ll:.)( :$' Jh 
H>x:I'Jv 
~~rti~ -4 )V~-JV 
;;\;O'i 
:Wii lAID 
'fi' ":1$!/i (j::HJ 
ifxt:'Y7-Atfi 
<FdJt(;;\;lii) 
il:tl!!! (j::HJ 
llfmtlC 
:t-1'Jv::15:7 
"""-JI:d.>t,)lj 
"'F!JillmiJ.t~~l,j5f!l/5 
Jl:tt 0 ; 2. 9 X 3. 2 L ; 3 
ttte511H 

l 
1 
• 
1 
1 

(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 1) 
(3) 
( 1) 
(1) 

1 
~>'-~ B (11 
!/i!lll!t.lL;ili!Jll! B 1 
!/i!lli!tlljil!ii$1 c 1 
!i!lli!:t:J.Ijil!i!!' 0 1 
HtlCi!!!iliE I 
Ht.lL;Iill:l!ll F 1 
Ht.lL;i!ll:$ A 1 
H'l'i7::Z5::>: H!Hi£ 1 

-- l ~H;:;SfY 1 
1;:-"'Vjlt,llj M 5 L ; 6 4 
l\47illlli!it.llj 2 
lii!lll!lliliSlt.lL; j 
i!llUI!l!lt:t,~ 1 
0 03/7 1 
Jl:i;t 0=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 6 
'1''\7::>:~-17 A 1 
o¥i71llJ1;1t- ( L) Ill 1 
o¥'\71ll!v1t- L (! l 

JEiib~C M 5 X 0. 8 L 8 1 
~U~?5~?~~ 1 
~7~~ ll/64-4C 1 
:t-::17- 1 
"f'/jlt,llj M 3. 5 L =6 1 

JEi!lf.lC 
m•m'*''~':i:lJi- s 
'lll!lll!4'i'? :r:Jv 1-
to:"":tJ.U 

;:::- f'JV<7'J~:7 
-- f'JV<J'!J ~:7 

f!J[IK?Q';/? 8. 
4't':A~-i;t 8 

6 
4 

L 8 
525 X 9. 
525 X 9. 
525 X 9. 
525 X 9. 

52 
52 
52 
52 

~7\lrtJVr-. M 5 X 0. 8 
li:li>t.llj M 6 L =4. 5 

L =12 

~ill!liil 

1 
1 
1 
2 

;o 

2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RIGHT COMPONENTS 

~'iltro: ~'lifi 

,---------l 
I 

1l 10 I 

1 6 

I 5---, 
I 

~ 
~8 

®-7 
1 3--i I 

-~, 
a-14 

54 

, __ l __ l 
I 17 (0} I 
1!~1 
I 0 I 

56~~~ 
~/~ -~- 1 

! 72 ,: <--~ 
- 3 3 

(I --:::.-- ... 

I,'' /1 
34--i ~ I 

I • '- I 
I I 

~ _3~--L37 
~73 

3b~, ~"" -:i 
2 5~ 2t' '-~ @-31 

26~ 29 ~ 
2 7----J; 

- 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 * 6* 
7 
8* 
9 

10 * 
11 
12 
13 

14 * 
15 * 

22 
23 
24 

27 
28 

* * 

29 * 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
55 
57* 
58* 
59 
60 

61 * 
62 
63 
64 
66 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
14 

NOTE PARTNO 

#01 
#01 

#01 
#01 
#01 
t01 
101 
101 
101 
#01 
#01 

40().256()6 
40().25860 
400·25616 
B1631..S50.000 
400-39741 
400~18977 
40().34303 
400-33433 
400-42586 
228·13703 
228-14008 
400.12005 
101-12603 
110·15906 
TA-0290301-MO 
400066272 
400.£6309 
400·28561 
400·28562 
400·28563 

400-40550 
400-28560 
400-54979 

TA..0290301-MO 
400.11009 
40()..25355 
400·25346 

WP·OSS0800.SP 
400-41109 
228·13000 
81823-051..000 

61821-051-000 
NS.£110420-SP 
400·52837 

l 
CQ-2520000.00 
10Hl9908 
101-12407 
SS.6153012~TP 

WP-06210160SD 
SM.£003002-TP 
WP-08416QO..SD 
401l-18527 
SM-4050655-SP 
SM::SU$1002-1 P 
40()..25862 
400·25663 
SM-<!040802·TP 
EA-9500801.00 
4U0=2$627 
SL-<1041092-TN 
101-12506 
101·11201 
101·09809 
101~12605 
101·12704 
SB·3095301..0A 
SB-3095301-0B 
SB-3095301-0C 
SS:3095301-0D 
400-25353 
SM..S051202-TP 
SM..S060550. TP 

NOTE(lnB) 

DESCRIPTION 

LAGE_HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R 
HOOK_UPPER_BUSH 
HOOK_LOWER_BUSH 
OIL SEAl 
ASSY·LARGE HOOK 
OUTER_HOOK(l) 
CAP _INNERHOOK 
ASSY_BOBBIN_CASE 
HOOKGIS{L) 
NEEDLE POSITIONER 
SCREW 
OIL _PLUG 
SCREW 
OIL WICK 
PLUG 
ASSY _BOBBIN 
REFLECTION SHEET B 

I 
WASHER 5.5X10XO.ll 
OPENlNG_W,"'\\ER_CRANK_R 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
OPENING PIN 

CRANK SCREW STUD 
NUT 11/64-40 
OPENING LEVER 

OIL WICK 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALUNG BLOCK. LOWER 
SCREW 15/S4-25 
WASHER 6:ZXU3X1 
SCREW MS L=30 
WASHERMS 
GEAR_COVER·R 
SCREW MS L-6 
SCREW M5 L=10 
GEAR_COVER_B 
GEAR_FELT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L•8 
CABLE BAND 
NIPPER_SPf'UNG_R 
SCREW 
THRUST WASHER 1.6 
THRUST WASHER, F 
THRUST WASHER, B 
IHROSl WASHER 1.7 
THRUST WASHER 1.8 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.526X9.52 
NEEDEL BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 
SEARING 
GEAR SPACER·B 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW M6 L~.5 

#OL .. SELECTIVE PARTS 

20-

s ~ ~ ------------------------
~~~ 1 
~W:;<:S>Jv 1 
'l!'lillfF;<:9Jv 1 
~~~~~~·Ov;;-)v I 
~~ I 
91<!11 <*!!1J ([) *" !!1:1'11§ (j;;i!ii:) (!) 
1fft::;;::r-:Ail§ (!) 
~it (j;;i!ii:) ()) 
~!!!l:t (:!:lli) (1) 

H!:r 1E!¥bti D ~ Z > 
:.t-1Jv:7?:7 OJ 
jljl)tJJ::!Il:t:lll ( 3 ) 
1'JIII1!1lll:ll.l:t:.lll)Jlli$ (!) 
lt~ 0 2. 9 X 3. 2 L ;;;;3 (1) 

2 L =3 

~1*1:/?Y:/t::Y 
AA:T;;;t- 11/64-40 
:t-:17-

~iS 
Ht;ll::!b..l: 
~ll::ll.ll' 

=6 

AAJ\1fJvt- 15/64-28 
lJ'fi 6. 2 x I 3 x 
AAJ\:tiO V 1'--
'l'J!I!l>'IJI~f.J;l. M 8 
"i'i':IJH- CS) 
1<J;~J\1dJ; M 5 L =6 
J.C&JtiC 
H'l'i';iJI\- 8 
H"<'i77I!vt­
AAJ\;tov r­
*'IIVC;; t' 
)( ;;15i5ll>ttl'5 
BilEf!AA?\:Jt{J!J l'-
'i'i!lllJ:;<:9Jv ::Z5A Hilt 1. s 
'i'i"..l:.><:9iv ::z?At-11' 1. 4 
'i'i~IJ:.>< ?7 i v A? A HI& 8 
lli$li)( 5'1[; ;;>; :>" H!l I. 7 
'i'i"J:.)(:$7)]., :A?A r-;;,; 1. 8 
::::- c'IV-"7U:J:7 9. 52 5 X 9. 52 
::::-t'Jv-"?U/:7 9. 525 X 9. 52 
--r:;vr<:rU;;:7 9. 525X9. 52 

f!J!Jr-.;'0::;? 9. o25 X 9. 52 
::i!'VA""'-"!7 a 
7(1'JJ\;fJJ,t- M 5 X 0. 8 L ~ 12 
J.l:ibt.l!; lvl 8 L =4. 5 

illlRlllliiii 

1 
1 
1 
1 

• 
2 
1 

6 
1 
1 

2 
1 
I 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

0.05 
1 
l 
1 
! 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

2 
10 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BOBBIN THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS 
'"f*?.!l]l~;l:O~% 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 400-25657 FIBER_BRACKET l';\<il<lll:~illl1lH<tl::tl& A 2 
2 SL-6041092-TN SCREW !N!'iEM/\Jil/\1tlJv 1- 2 
3 400-33505 FIBER_BRACKET _B l'*<9llll~ilJill(j;j[::tl& 8 2 
4 SM-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 1\Jil/\;jlJ[., [-. M 2. 5 L =5 2 
5 400-33508 FIBER BRACKET C l'*<il<ll~illill(itl::tl& c 2 

6 * 400'43995 BOB IN SENSOR ASSY mt::::;t';.;"3' m I 
7 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 1d:r<:Jjl;[;llj M2 L = 1 2 4 
8 PJ-032039()..01 CONNECTOR ? l/:9YI\-:71~'i'l.''¥ 2 
9 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v:9Ym-::z lli'\ 6 

10 PC-()124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::Zt:'-C::JY[-.D-5 1 
11 PJ-3o804oo-o2 QUICK COUPLING ?Y5'~7KI't!¥ I 
12 400-53421 FIBER_BRACKET _SPACER "tY"tt-::zr<:-'tJ'- 2 
13 WP-0220300-SC WASHER ljlJN!~ 4 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD DETECTING COMPONENTS 

*t7.ltl~$1Jill:l£1't 

' \ 

I~ 

I 
\ 

\ 

I 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 * 
10 * 
11 * 
12 * 
13 

NOTE PART NO 

400-25631 
SL-6041 092-TN 
400-43312 
400-25632 
400-25633 
SM'6d3o5o2-TP 
400-25628 
SM-4030455-SP 
400-25629 
400-25630 
400"43997 
400-43996 
SM-6850802-TN 

DESCRIPTION 

DETECTING_BASE 
SCREW 
DETECTING_SPACER 
SENSOR_BASE 
SENSOR GARDE 
BOLT M3X5 
DETECTING BAR GUIDE 
SCREW 
DETECTING_BAR_L 
DETECTING BAR R 
THREAD cHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 
THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(R) 
SCREW M2.5 L=8 

- 24-

i\'<tllfl~ill±i:l 
m!'lil'f11\fi';7\;t(J!; r­
i\'<tllfl~ill:::Z-"-tl"­
"t/tl"±i:l 
"t /tl"t.f- I"' 
/\1?;11\ffiJ C F 
i\'<Wfl~ill~t.f-1 I"' 
1<1:-""J'tl t; M 3 L = 4 
ii'<Wfl~ill~:li: 
ft'<tl.lfl~ill~:/5 
i'iWJ'flll\9i!]"ti::;'lj l1a L 
ii'<Wfl~ill"t/ti"-*E! R 
1\fil?\;t(J!J C. M 2. 5 L = 8 

/ 

Qty 

1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

~00"'* 

- 25 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 * 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-33445 
SL-6051292-TN 
400-34926 
SL-6040892-TN 
400-44079 
RM192001 :00 
400-28689 
R0-09!12401..00 
400-36167 
40()-00344 
Ro-0481901 ::oo 
400-.29075 
400-42267 
236-30650 
236-30601 
23&:30106 
236-29405 
400-42266 
236-30650 
236-30601 
236'30106 
236-29405 
400-16749 
SM-4040655-SP 
WP-o430800-SD 

236-29306 
236-30106 
236-29405 
236-29504 
235>40305 
236-30601 

DESCRIPTION 

OIL_TANK_BASE 
BOLT 
OIL_TANK_ASM. 
BOLT 
ASSY]LOTER 
o:RING 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
OIL_ GAGE 
LUBRICATING INLET CAP 
RUBBER RING 
LUBRICATING _INLET 
ASSY _OIL_FIL TER_R 
OIL_FILTER_JOINT_ASM. 
OIL FILTER JOINT 
T0BE6 
PIPE STOPPER B 
ASSY _ OIL_FIL TER_L 
OIL_FIL TER_JOINT _ASM. 
OIL FILTER JOINT 
ruses 
PIPE STOPPER B 
TUBE_HOLDER 
SCR:::""W M4 L=\1 
WASHERM4 

PIPE STOPPER A 
TUSEB 
PIPE STOPPER B 
DISTRIBUTOR 
FLOATER CASE CAP 
OIL FILTER JOINT 

- 26-

$8J'llt5?:/:'lll1Mili1 
l!l!illf:t1\J!iiii:if(JI; r­
;t.{ 11;$':/~ll!l. 
.tif<ti\J!ii:Rlt11v r­
~~ 
0 !JV? 
:t.l.v 
Ol!::.-:7 
;;t -1' JW-:1 
~"\7·Y:7 
0 O;.t? 
~Ail[J 
;;t.{JI.>:J..rll.>$'-til :5 
;;t -1' II.> :J..r 11.>:\1-::J s -1'::; f- (Ill) 
;t .{)1.>7,.,. 11.>$'-~;J -1':/ r-
;.:l ?B 
l\-1':1.ll::!ll 8 
ot-1'Jv7"i'iv?'-t!l te 
:t-1'JL>7,.,.Jv?'-~3-1':/i-- Cl!D 
o.t-1'Jv?-.- Jv::Y-~3-1':/ r-
'9':1 7 8 
JH:1Jl:!!> B 
J\-1':111ll3t 
ta:-'(JJ\:t.l. v M 4 L = 6 
'I'Jllli!llj\Jl'i:!;\ M 4 

:1 
I\-1':1Jl:!!l A 
"f'::L-:1 B 
J\ -1' ::tll: !ll B 
5J"liCllO A 
t¥'t+5' ''::¥11:»7 
:t-1'Jv7-.- Jv$'-~:.-1::.- r-

Qty 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(0. oz) 
c 2) 
1 

(1) 
{1) 

tO.osJ 
( 2) 

1 
1 
1 

20 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BACK TUCK C 
J \y ?51 y ?IJ.li~MPONENTS 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 * 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7* 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

40044470 
SL-4031291-SC 
400-33448 
SM-6061202-TF 
400-33469 
sM404125S:SP 
SB-1 050020-00 
WP-0510516-SP 
133-02500 
133-01908 
4oO.S1o53 
SM-8040612· TP 
400-31052 
SB-1100021-00 
400-26143 

#Ol 22S:72002 
#01 225-72101 
#01 225-72200 
#01 225-72309 

SM-8050612-TF 
SM"60614o2-TP 
HD-0005700-0A 
400-31055 
SM-4040655-SP 
400-31056 
SM=8030412-TP 
SL-4031091-SC 
WP-0450000-SD 

NOTE( itiftl) 

DESCRIPTION 

MARKING LIGHT MOTOR 
SCREW M3X12 
PULSE_MOTOR_BASE 
SCREW M6 L=12 
BACK TACK_Be:ARING_PLATE 
SCREW M4 l=12 
BEARING 
WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 
DOWELPIN2 
DOWEL PIN 
BACK_TOcK_CAM 
SCREWM4L=6 
SACK_TUCK_LINK 
BEARING 
BACK FEED ARM 
DRIVING PIN, A 
DRIVING PIN, B 
DRIVING PIN, C 
DRIVlNG PIN, D 
SCREWM5X6 
SCREW M6 L=14 
PHOTO SENSOR 
PHOTO_SENSOR_PLATE 
SCREWM4L=6 
SENSOR SLIT ASM 
SCREW-
SCREWM3X10 
WASHER 4.5X8XO.S 

#Ol....SELECTlVE PARTS 

- 28-

'1'-=!"Y:75-1C.'E-:9 
tQ:-"VJII,;;i u 121.7. M 3 X 0. 5 L 
I ()1;7, 'E-5'---:-;<, 
i\f'!ii\i!tJ I; C. M 6 L = 1 2 
J\v:?5'v:?r-:7 UY:11& 
to:r0)1f:lD M 4 L I 2 
i: 15 tJI t) ~ill'§l!l 
!f'!'ll~ 5. 1 X 7. 5 X 0. 5 
$!'? IJI;f:::;; 2 
11? ::::;~; c:;; 
i \ ':!?751 'Y?iJJ.4 
ll:lbl,;;ili M4 L =6 
1\v:??? v:? U :;;:? 
<:otl'Dl!lliSl!' 
j ( v :??? v :?JZibll!il 
itlliH'lU e:;; A 
itlli!!JI!Dlt:~ B 
itlli!bDt:~ c 
itlli!ODt:Y D 
Jl:lbl,;;il; M 5 X 0. 8 L =6 
'ttl'iJI:tlD M 6 L I 4 
7;tl-i2Y'!:t 
7 ;t 1-12 Y'!:tllli.f'T~1~ 
la:A\Jj11,;;i u M 4 L = 6 
12~'!77. U v Ht1! 
itlbtlC M 3 L 4 
la:A\Jjl:l;l t; 12b7. 
'l'l!i!!i!: 4. 5 X B X 0. 5 

1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 
~11'~ 
15. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

;$:12$: • :t.J) \ -11.\lf* ( 1 ) 

' 

18~ 

1 7-1 

226~ 
76 

27 

6 

3 4-y 

3 a..ls> 

r4 
23 

0 

26~ 
2 sJ r1 

76 
27 

A 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 * 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
40 
46 
47 

48 * 
49 
50 
$1 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59* 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64' 
65 
66 
67 * 
68'1t 
69 
70 
71 
n 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 

NOTE PARTNO 

400·23188 
400-35075 
400-42653 
G5032·164-000 
400-35074 
40o:26350 
SK-3451601-SE 
400..26619 
SM.0050801.SC 
40()..33803 
400:33189 
SL-6051092-TN 
SM-4040655-SN 
SL-!!082092· TN 
HX-0005600-09 
st4030891.:SC 
HX-0015000-0H 
SM-6040602-TN 
400·39168 
SL-4030891-SC 
EA~900ZB11-00 
40D-26359 
400·26352 
SM-1063552-TN 
NM-6060001-SC 
40o:26360 
SM-6051002-TN 
40()..34007 
SL-6051092-TN 
400..26351 
SM4030801::SN 
400..26355 
40()..35100 
SK-3381301-SE 
SM-4030801-SN 
S31M4SU:OOO 
SK-1351601-SE 
400·26353 
SK-3271301-SE 
400-26354 
SM~1040801-St! 
400-23186 
SM-6061402-TN 
WP-0641601-SC 
400-23182 
SM"'6081602~1 N 
WP-0841601-SC 
400·23177 
SD-0801006-TP 
NM-6050001-SE 
NM-70$0032~SG 
G6206-<375-000 
400-23181 
NM-6080001-SE 
WP-0841601-SC 
400-23183 
SL.£041092-TN 
40()..23185 
400..2Gsn 
SM-4030455-SN 
400-33778 
400-34474 
400-34475 
SM-6051402-TN 
SM.£053052-TN 
NM=6050001-SP 
400-26357 
400-27366 
CM-6001001-01 
CM-5001000..01 
SC6051092-1 N 
400-55802 
SM-1040801-SC 
TA-1701002-RO 
SM-1041201-SC 
WFQJ531001~SE 
400-64936 

f\OTE(sa) 

DESCRIPTION 

FRAME 
CAP 
CAP_LARGE 
CASTER 
AOJUST_BOLT 
MAIN_ TABLE 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=18 
BOX_PLATE 
SCREWMSL=B 
BOX_PLATE_RUBBER 
MAIN_SWI 1 CH_BRACKEI 
BOLT 
SCREW M4XO. 7L=6 
BOLT 
SPACER 
SCREWM3X8 
CABLE CLIP 
BOLT·" 
INT_COVER 
SCREWM3XB 
BUSHING L 
SUB_TABLE 
TABLE_ WASHER 
SCREW M6 L=35 
NUTM6 
SUS_ TABLE_BRACRE't 
BOLT 
STACKER__FLAT_PLATE 
BOLT 
PIVOT PLA TE_A 
SCREWM3L=B 
POSITION_P!N 
MAGNET 
WOOD SCREW 0=3.8 L=13 
SCREWM3L=ll 
BOMAGNEJ 
WOOD SCREW 0=3.5 L=16 
PIVOT _PLATE_C 
WOOD SCREW 0=2.7 L=13 
POSITION BOSS 
SCREW M4X0.7 l=8 
GAS_SPRING_BRACKET_A 
BOLT 
WASHERM6 
GAS_S?RlNG_BRACKET_B 
BOLT M8 L=16 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
GAS_SPRING_A 
SHOULDER SCREW 08 H10 
NUTMS 
NOt M5 
STOPPER BOLT 
HEAD_GU!DE_PIN 
NUTMB 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
CUP _BRACKET _A 
SCREW 
CLIP _BRACKET_B 
CATCH_CLIP _A 
SCREW 
SOC I lON_BOX 
SUCTION_BOX_BRACKET 
SUCTION_BOX_ADJUSTJ30LT 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
SCREW M5 L=30 
NUTM5 
SE\'VN!NG_TABLE_UN!T_8_14 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 
WEEE MARK LABEL S 
CE MARKING LABEL 
BOU 
SUCTON_SUPPORTJ?LATE 
SCREW M4XQ,7 L=ll 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW M4 L•12 
WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 
COMPLETE_NArv1E_PLATE 

110 LSELECTIVE PARTS 

- 30-

71/-b. 
'l'"I''Y:7 
-i=-?~:13 
4=-7A:9-
7:i~A 1--if'JV !--
3C1' Y7 '7)11 
:>"*1<lv D =4. 5 L = 1 8 
~'$'~] 
t-57-tlv M 5 L =8 

!i)l;'$'j;ll::lh. 
5'1 ;,,;:; O''f±il' 
~~1'1AA1i:ii{JI; f-.. 
t.;:~jltlv M 4 L = 6 
!'I!~AA7\lfvL+ 
7-K-ij 
Ja:..-{J]\~ C =e:z::;:"' M 3 L - 8 
7-:1Jv 71J'Y:7 
AA1\i1tlll t--
~1.1H-
t.J:~JI:tl\; izh.::>- M 3 L -8 
!3ttj;Y::;.r:t. L 
:J-:17-:1 )[, 
7-:1!!>7-K-ij 
llll:tJ[j M6 L=35 
1\fljj-':J f.. M 6 1 :f:\1 
'!'l'?:r-7JIAiilEl& 
M7'\Jt\Jt.!--
?75:r;;tJ \-7-17 ,ytJ­
&~~ift'JVI-­
~!!! A 
IJ:r(lJ\tlC M S l -8 
fillltilll;)t::/ 
'!:7::f.O'i'-
·~V 0=3. 8 L;l3 
;i,J;r()j\1;!1;; M 3 l -8 

80 ""'*"'~" llll*tli; D=3, 5 L=16 
~c 
7'"*1<lv D =2. 7 L ~ 13 
{i'tJ151H.tittA 
ll!j;J\:QC M 4 X 0. 1 L 8 
1:57-lt~~A 
AA?VtVIII--
lJZi!i'lil:il>tJ'<t'!!. M 6 
;fj;.1.1<f~f.l!lii 8 
7t1i.i.'7\Jtt)v F M 8 L - 1 6 
lJZi!21ii'il>tl''il:>:l M 8 
t.l::>-lt:tJ A 
lilittlv D 8 H 1 0 
AA:T:JJ 1-- M 6 
AAQ1'!9F 
7-t-0'1\lfJ[;I'-
iii'i!lllt.l-1' t't::>' 
AA:T~f'-. M8 HI 
lJZI!!lfi:il>tJ'ellt M 8 
5(),7!&A 
il:i:~~ttVIJ 1--
?IJ 0':11il8 
'i't>'Y77l!0':7 A 
~.J;~;I:tlv M 3 L =4 
l!ll!il sox 
llil~:Jl(OY?7-Jl:<~ 
ll!il~ ;;1("' ?::>-Ril!ilitJv r. 
D0'7:J?7711t!l'i'- M 5 l = 1 4 
AAJ\Iit!v t- M 5 L = 3 D 
t<#.!'f:>' F M 5 X Q, 6 lit 
U7-:1iv;.1.:$'/:9'- t"O 8_1 4 
liillll!7-:1Jv;J:::>/:S'- 0:1 8_2 o 
WEE E '!-? 5"Vv S 
CE'-*/~~(JUKI~ 

~dltM!tj(i M 5 
II!ID!Jli 
Mil1lliil 

Qly 

1 
10 
4 
4 
4 
I 

13 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
8 
8 
7 
7 
1 
4 

l-:.13 
1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
1 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
6 
2 
t 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 

2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 
8 
8 

12 
1 
1 
1 
1 
< 
1 
2 
1 
1 

' 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16· FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (2) *"*. hJ\-I*l~ (2) 

5 6-<t 

53j, 

56-<g 

51-J. 

5 6-tt 

54-.b 

- 31 -

56-<g 
! 

52~ 

5 6-<t 

55~ 
58 59 yy 

--I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

I 
I 
l 
l 
2 

7 SM.S050802~TN 1\~J\.jj't}[; t-. 2 
8 SM-6051002-TN SOLT 7""\flilJ"vrtlv 1-- 1 
9 SM-6061402-TN BOLT . AA7VIl!v 1-- 4 

10 WP-0641601-SC WASHER M6 'l'Gi'ftJl<!;IL M 6 4 
11 SM:0040801::SC SCREW M4 L=-8 F:/;(fj(j M 4 L -8 2 
12 SM-<J050801-SC SCREW M5 L=S 1--?:Atl!; M 5 L =8 I 
13 400.59868 BOBBIN_WINDER_ASSY ~<!i@llll I 
14 400-59867 MOTOR_COVER t--5'-:t.ll\- (1) 
15 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ;1\tl]!:l~ (1) 
16 SL'4030591:SC SCREWM3X5 t;r<!J\tiD M 3 X 0. 5 L -5 (1; 
17 83041-980-000 SPRING lillJU:J:l'vl\-ll![.,l<t.ld OJ 
18 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PlATE ::>-4 v'l'JIIllA& ( 1 J 
19 HX.0012300-00 CASLECUP 7-:7iv ?U'Y:7 Ill 
2il 111-<l2308 MICROSWITCHPlATE x4?D7A'Y:f~ (ll 
21 St::4001681::SC SCREW M3 X 16 fct;v]\fa!J iilDZ M 3 L - i 6 ( 2) 
22 * 400-59800 MOTOR ASSY 6 l'""""i'!t:-5'@ 8 C) 
23 138-70805 BOBBIN GUIDE ~;;;ill! C*Stl) C:) 
24 SL-4030591-SC SCREWM3X5 1d:0j\tlv M 3 X 0. 5 L =5 (3) 
25 NS-6110420-SP NUT11184-40 AA:t-'YI-- 11/64-40 (5) 
26 Ws:o451040=KP SAAINGWASHER4.5XB.5X1 @til¥:& 4. 5 X 8. 5 X 1 t2) 
Zl SL-4041081-$0 SCREWM4L=10 7<>0J\tlv iZL.:A M 4 L = 10 (I) 
28 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 AA:T'Y t-- M 4 (I) 
29 81110-280..()00 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ;1\l;JJO U Y?l<i:tlli!l:t (1) 
30 SD-0720221-SP HINGESCREWD=7.24H=2.2 IJttllj D =7. 24 H =2. 2 (1) 
31 WPr0551016~SH WASHER5.5X13X1 lJZM!!§ft 5. 5 X 1 3 X 1 (2) 
32 83413-227-<JOO-A SPRING SUSPENSION I!IU:I:l'UY?llii!lttlli!l:tq!S (l) 
33 SD-<l720=·TP HINGE SCREW 0=7.24 H=2.2 llttlv D =7. 24 H =2. 2 (!) 
34 83212·761-{)00 lATCH SPRING li(I::Yll:lblttl (l) 

~3i5 __________ -;83~2~0~~~2~BO~-<J~O~O~ __ -;B~O;Bn8;1NrW01~NnD~E~RrAD~JU~S~T~IN~G~SC~R~8N~----~li(T,~t:~~~~m-rll(~,:;>_~--------------------~~ ~36 CS:00406i1::SP TRROSI HOLDER :Z?:XF§!! \,if 

37 SS-809053Q-TP SCR8N 9/84-40L•5.0 Jl:!1>tlv 9/64-40 L =5 fl) 
38 SL-4031281-$0 SCREW M3 L=12 :l;r.:.Jj11;;llj iZ.b.::Z M 3 L = 1 2 C2) 
39 NM-6030001-SC NUTM3 AA:T::Jt- M3XO. 5 1V:t (2) 
40 401N4447 NEE SWITCH BASE ili<::Z4v7iS 3 
41 SM·50514UU:SC SGREWM5L:::d4 F7AtlG M oX 0. 8 L- 14 6 
42 SM-4051655-SP SCREW MS L=1!l :~>rvJitlv M 5 L = 1 6 6 
43 400-34450 SWITCH_SHAFT ill!:::<. 4 "'"'- 1 
44 1< 400-26945 NEE_SWITCH_ASSY 1 
45 320-02354 1 

47 G5039-171-{)00 EYEBOLTM12 741f(Jvi'- (M 12) 
48 40Q-53150 808BIN_WINDER_TENSION_BRACKET_ l'~l';i!'Si@ 
49 SK->412il01,SC WOODSCREW0=4.1 L•20 ;\l~v D =4. 1 L =20 
50 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 lJZG 5 X 1 0. 5 X 1 
51 RX=00150UO:UO COP 7 'j)l/7 0 '27 
52 HX-<l015000-0A CABLECLAMP ?"~:1Jii?!Jv;1 
53 HX-{)015000-oC CABLE CUP lf<lll!JI-o/ 
54 HX-{)015000-{)H CABLECLIP ?'-:1Jv?U'Y7 
55 HX-(}~15000-<JM CABLECLIP 7-:1Jv?IJ'Y7 
56 SL4041091:SC SCREWM4L=10 ft..-{J;\'fiC 12L:X M 4 X 0. I L 10 
51 HX-0006500-<JA CABLE CUP ll!l!i!I\Y I-' 
58 EA-9500801-<JO CABLE BAND ll!:llJ!)(:;; 1-' 
59 EA-9500802-{)0 CABLE BAND 150 li'ill!:i\Y I-' 1 50 

~6;0 __________ -;168~-7~0~2~06~------~G~RA~V~ITY~S~EA~L-------------------~~~$~\V-Jv 
- 61 400m34449 ARM COVER i' ~ 

62 HX-0033900-0E SPACER A-"t-'.t 
63 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L•6 !l!!llif<J1;J:0J\tlv M 4 L = 6 

- 32-

1 
2 
2 
j 

5 
6 
6 
l 

21 
3 

40 
20 

2 

3 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 
JEll'I!::Z-1 ~ 7'~111'i 

29 

~ 
' 
I 

40 

40 ~ 
~ 

18-t~ 
~43 

35 

1 s---4 
2 a---® 

I 42 

' 
I 

'i-34 

33 , 
36 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1* 
2 

3 * 4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 * 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 * 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
'Zl 
28 
29 
30 

31 * 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-05128 
400-06135 
400-05136 
40Q-06206 
EA-9500601-00 
400:00104 
400-06112 
400-06204 
40Q-06205 
40Q-06202 
SV=4030601 ::SN 
400-06208 
40o-o6209 
400-06211 
400-06212 
SM::S040802~ J P 
SM-4030801-SC 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871502-sE 
NM-6080001-SE 
400-31!ll61 
229-58458 
SL-6041292-TN 
40Q-S0225 
SL-6051092-TN 
4oo:50230 
SM-6051202-TN 
WP-0531000-SC 
400-34457 
SL-6041292-TN 
4()0 .. 50259 
NM-6100001-8C 
4<)0-34453 
SL-6082092-TN 
400-34454 
SL=6051092~TN 
G50 18-136-000 
SL-6041492-TN 
111-88705 
SL-9061291-8E 
111'58805 
111-59001 
06113-555-800 
D8115-555-BOO 
111·58904 

DESCRIPTION 

PEDAL SENSOR B ASM. 
SENSOR HOLDING A ?LATE ASM. 
SENSOR AASM. 
SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE 
CABLE BAND 
PEDAL_SENSOR:BASE 
PEDAL_LEVER 
PEDAL_LINK 
VOLUME_LINK 
ADJUST_NUT 
SCREWM3L=6 
SPRING_ SHAFT _A 
SPRING_SHAFT _B 
SPRING_B 
ADJUST SCREW 
SCREW M4X6 
SCREW M3X8 
WASHER KEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
NUTMS 
FRON I_SPRING_C 
CONNECnNG ROD ASM, 6 
SCREW 
PEDAL_BASE_A 
BOLT 
PEDAL_LEVER_SRACKE I_ VER2 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
WASHER 5.3X10X1 
PEDAL_LEVER_SPPORT_GUIDE 
SCREW 
PLUNGER 
NUTM6 
PEDAJ...STAY_A 
BOLT 
PEDAL_STAY B 
BOLT 
RUBBER LEGS RUBBER STUD 
SCREW 
PEOAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 
PEDAL 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHAFT 
PEDAL MAT 

- 34-

-"' ::>% t;;:.r!j" 8 :!!! 
t::'.l'ttl&fjl:t!!ii A Ill 
t::'.l'tt A:!!! 
t:Y'ttl&#l:tiii 
ll!W\Y t' 
«$%t!:'l'tf " ::z 
-"':S"JWI\-
r.: :5" J v u :,; :7 
;f(CJ:J.-biJ:'.1:7 
IR!I!l':t-"'~ 
l!ll1\t3'"'E:::;'QC M 3 L =6 
I<!~ A 
l<f:Gilli 8 
l<f:G 8 
llll!!?it:lt;; 
lEiibtlC M 4 X 0. 7 L 8 
:13:"VJI:QLJ M 3 X 0. 5 L = 8 
JmllitJ~V!i!ii(Jv t-
'I"S 8. 7 X 1 8 X 1. 6 
1\fl!i:t-'.!1 ~ M 8 1 l!!i 
«5'Jv::Z7fJ>'7 c 
i!!!!ilii$ B (~) 
i?i~1\~7i:iffJV !-­
-"'?fi~±B A 
~'£#1\l'l:t\;tt'Jv 1--
«5'JGDit 1& 
7\Jl!l:;<:ii(JI; 1-- M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 2 
'i'Jmlli 5. 3 X i 0 X 1 
r{:$f)I;[.J) \-lt't 
~111\~7\Ji·m, 1--
7::7:.-Yv 
1\i!l!;I-;Y 1-- M 6 
-"?!'Jv±B A 
.!l!l'i'imfli1l:;tt'Ji; ~ 
-"':>'JV±B 8 

Wli!AIX 
ill<1Jili!~~l:t 
ill!GW!ii7'.!1SJ::J. 
«?'![.;~ 
i!!d}i!f'(y~ 

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 1) 
(2) 
\2) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
{2) 
(2) 
(1} 

2 
2 
2 

1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
5 
s 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. POKET BAG CLAMP COMPONENTS 
i!f?"'Y I--J\'.!1:7?5/7111!1{1(; 

0 

- 35-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1* 
2 
3 
4 

400-34441 
SM-5040550.. TP 
WP..Q43080Q..SD 
NM-504000Q..SN 

DESCRIPTION 

POCKET_BAG_CLAMP 
SCREWM4L~5 

WASHERM4 
NUT M4 

36-

>Iii!(?" "' Hill:"!. 
t.lt; M4 L =5 
"''l!lil'il:!Jill':;t\, M 4 
1\ti!I;I-'Y r- M 4 

Qty 

1 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. AIR EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS 
I7-:fl!iffi.*i1'* 

1 8 

1 

24 

4 r15 
~16 

~141 ~ 
1 6 ' 

I ,----
, 

I 
' 

1 8 l 
' I 
! I 

25 

3 
I 
~-

5 

8-12 

1 1 

\ 1 0 
'------,A_ 

~ 

----------[ 

1 9 20 

~ ~ 

~~()r Y 29 30 
J, I ,p 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Iii\ :<!; Qly 
-------- ----- --~----------- --------

1 400-26348 MANIFOLD_VALVE_BASE '<=m-Jv t-=J\!o:1..-:-;. ' 2 SM-6061202-TN BOLT 7\~7\ii{JI.t"" 3 
3 4()044842 MANIFOLD_ASSY '<'=m-Jv t"lilill> 1 
4* 400-35097 MANIFOLD_VALVE_ASSY '<'=m-Jv t-=J\Jv:1~ (1) 
5* 400-35098 AIR SORENOID VALVE CORD !mli'O#::J-1" (1) 
6 SM~6043552 .. 1 N SCREW M4 L=35 TJiilJ\'MiRJv F 4 
7 G5604-254.0AO FILTER REGULATERASM. 74Jv::\7- l.A'::r.l./-::\7~ 1 
s SL-6051092-TN BOLT J!l!'lli;M/.J!l7i:;JI'Jl; ~ 2 
9 p J-3090652.01 TRIPLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW t-IJ :;tJv :J? ::r<7::r.::; c -tt Jl!IJuill' 1 

10 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UNION :::<.H;- t- ::r.:::t/ 1 
11 * 400"44823 AIR_GON :u jj;'.l 1 
12 p J-301 0651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT11\l J\-7::J.:::t::r< 1 
13 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE t.i-JU7<J..-:1 1 
14 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE '::It' l-JVJ\)!;::1 1 
15 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ki.~t-.iMAJffJV 7-- 1 
16 PJ~3D40451:02 ELBOW UNION. C ;r;JDitti::;;r:;; c 3 
17 * PF.0205010-CO AIR REGULATOR 1./'i!:J.I./-:$7 1 
18 PJ-3040405.()4 ELBOW UNION :tJI;ift:l=:t/ 2 
19 PJ-3060600-03 YUNION ::J.:::t/?-1 5 
20 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGKT UNION :::<. f-1./- t- ::r.:::t::r< 1 

-:r1 400:34464 PLOG_BRACKET ":f:J?..,? l;f ~ F" 1 
22 SL-4041091-$0 SCREW M4 L=1 0 13/'{Jj \:td, w t?.b.'?.. M 4X 0. 7 L = 1 3 
23 PJ-2300062.00 UNION !lil!Ml::J.:::t:;; 6 
24 PX-9500010-00 PLUG 75/j 7 
25 PJ-2300042-00 UNION i!1ill!!l!/ll::J.-;t:;:J 1 
26 PX-5000140:00 PLUG '7-;;?7 l 
27 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?l/::\7/71<-::l: i\1\ 50 
28 BT -06004\)Q-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?1./::\7/ill-::l: 11!1' 50 
29 PC-022403E-(l0 INSERT RING -{::r<tr-1-IJ/Ij 5 
30 PC-022403F-OO INSERT RING /.:;:Jtr-1'-IJ:;:Jij 4 
31 EA-950o8o1:oo GABLE BAND ;;<liD(:;:; f' zo 
32 PJ-3010652.01 HAIJF UNION 6XPT114 J\-7::J.::;ty : 

- 38-

----------···-···~···· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS 20. ro: 
;k::jlfl~;t~Dl< 

3 

> 

r 
7 

5---<;> 

4 

- 39-

3 15---9 11---9 1 j_ .---£; 
1 0~ 1 2---®" 1 4 

20 
17---9 19~ 1/ 
1 e-Jql 1 B<;V / 

..--7 

' 
/ 

9--5 

' 

I 
' 
I 
' 

I 

'~.~~---8 I 

/ 
/ 

' ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Qty 00 ------------------------- -------------------- ----------------
1 * 400-44472 BIG PRESSER MOTOR ;J;:J!llx'E-5" 1 
2 SM-6051602-TN 60LT 1\f'J?\if(J[;" 4 
31::: 400-26618 CLAMP_FOOT_COVER *J!llxt.Jit- 1 
4i:< 400-34445 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_A *J!llx :71./- 1--_ A 1 
5 SM-0081001-SC SCREW MS L;10 1--?:::z:r..v MS L = i 0 6 
6 400034446 CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_6 *llil;ci5J\ 'fiii 8 I 
7 SM-D040601-5C sCREW M4X0.7 L=6 /-o?,Aljl:/<ll.; M4X 0. 7 L ~s 10 
Si;;: 400-35104 CABLE_BEARER 7-:1Jv~7 1 
9 SM-1030001-5C SCREWM3L=6 j]]Jj\;Q t.; M3 X 0. 5 L ~s 8 

10 HX-0015000-QA CABLE CLAMP J;r-:1JiJ?U:Y:1 5 
11 sl4041091-sc scREW M4 L=1 o f.tr::JN;JC t!L:::Z: M4 X 0. 7 L 5 
12 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 7-:1Jv ?U'Y:1 4 
13 SL-4041091-50 SCREW M4 L=10 to:~~\;Q!J izk:::Z M4 X 0. 7 L 4 
14 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 7-:1Jv ?U'Y:1 2 
15 SL-4041091-sC SCREW M4 L=10 Ia:-'"':; J \;Q t.; izk:::t M4 X 0. 7 I 2 
16 AX:Oo150oo-oR CABLE CLIP 7 ?J0 ?U'Y7 L 

17 SL-4041091-sC SCREW M4 L=10 /a:-'"':lji:Q IJ tzk:::t M4 X 0. 7 L l 
18 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 7-:Jjj; ?U'Y:7 1 
19 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 /a:-'"':lji:Q t; izbA M4 X 0. 7 L ' " 20 EA-9500601-00 CABLE BAND ll'llliU t:/ 1-' 20 

-40-

~~--~-··--···---~··· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CORNER KNIFE :::J-:T-.><:::ZOO~ COMPONENTS 

2 1 

"' ' "' ' "' 

52 v ~ 

Jy 49~ 
1 

so-£> 

1 1 

J.:3 
~10 

11~ ~· • A 

1 ·~ t\1 

~ 6 
' . 

5 

~ 

/ 

~ 

30 

56 

~55 
8 9 

"' 18 
'l 

9-14 

y. 
""' 

3.4 

1 2 

~~ 
tW1J 

- 41 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 

4 * 5 
6 
7 
a 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

45 * 
47 
48-k 
49 
50 
$1 
52 
53 
54 
55 

NOTE PARTNO 

40D-51534 
400·51535 
SM-1030601-SC 
40D-44283 
SL-4030591-SC 
WFC0$70316-SD 
400-33783 
400-44290 
SM-6040650-TP 
400-44291 
SM~6040650-1 P 
400-44277 
400-51523 
SL-5051292-TN 
40D-36277 
40():64270 
SL-6051092-TN 
40D-35072 
SM-604065D-TP 
SM-604046D-TP 
400"61520 
SL-6051492-TN 
WP-()431005-SP 
40D-51521 
SL-6061292-TN 
400:o1529 
SL-6040892-TN 
400·51533 
SL-6051492-TN 
40D-51524 
SM'll0816o2-1 N 
400-51528 
M8598-61 D-AAO 
SL-5040892-TN 
400-62138 
400'44019 
NM-6120003.SC 
40D-33791 
SL-6051292-TN 
WP-<J553215-SD 
SM'"605Z:>02-TN 
NM-6050001.SC 
40D-33786 
SM-6040602-TN 
PV-1501040-<JO 

SL-4030501-sC 
400-62769 
HX-<J015000-0F 
SL-4041081-SC 
PJ-3040405::05 
PJ-308060().()3 
PX-0505010-00 
WP-0841600.SC 
SM-6041 05D-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

MAGNET.J'LATE_A 
MAGNET.)'LATE_B 
SCREWM3 L=S 
MAGNET_CATCH 
SCREWM3X5 
WASHER 3.7X8X0:3 
CORNER_KNIFE_UNIT_COVER 
COVER_PLATE_A 
SCREW 
COVER_PLA TE B 
SCREW 
SLIDE_RAIL_BASE_A 
SLIDE_RAIL_BASE_B 
BOLT 
STOPPER_BOLT 
BASE_PLA1E 
BOLT 
SLIDE_RAIL 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SLIOE_BRACKE 1 _A 
BOLT 
PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 
SLIDE_BRACKET_B 
SCREW 
SiOPPER_PCATE_A 
BOLT 
STOPPER_PLATE_B 
BOLT 
FRAME BRACKET 
BOLl M8 L=16 
OPEN_SENSOR_BKT 
HEAD DETECT SWITCH ASt>,t 
BOLT 
PLUG_BRACKET 
SPRlNG_PLONGER 
NUTM12 
GUIDE PLATE 
BOLT-
WASHER 
HEXAGONAL~HOLE BOLT 
NUTM5 
TOGGLE_ CLAMP 
BOLT 
5-PORT BOKENOID VALVE 

SCREWM3X5 
ADDITIONAL AIR BOLENOID VALVE 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4 L=10 
ELBOW 
YUNION 
SILENCER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
ROLL 

- 42-

'?::;'.:;<.;:; l-:7ll-l-- A 
'?::>'.:;<.;:; 1-:;;ft.;- 1- B 
illlijlt.;t; M :3 X 0. 5 L =6 
-x~.:;<;:;t--
;\J:X(Jjl;f;l!; M 3 X 0. 5 L =5 
n!l!!!Jl' a. 7 X 8 X 0. 3 
:J-:1--)< ;;t:l.= "' r-t.ll \­
:t.Jii-:7ll-t- A 
lj!:t;li; M 4 L 6 
:IJJ\-:;;tl.l-1-- B 
lJ!tiG M 4 L 6 
A 54 rli-JIA:l A 
A 54 rl/-Jvi'! a 
J!l!lt:f.l7\fil/i:J){Jf., I-­
CI-5-:A:9"'t.J-VER 2 
>'( :Xlii 
Jii~?\;f'J(; r­
::<.3-1 rli-Jll 
'¥tlt; M 4 L =6 
'l'tlt.: M 4 L =4. 2 
::Z? "1' f'liJi A 
~~f;tM~ii1Jll;... 
'l'!l!:lt: 4, 3 X 1 2 X 1 
A74 r!iii s 
lll!~\lilli:~JI; t-
:XF"'Jt 7iJ-FA 
l!l!'iil'f:ti'V'i!/i:;f(JI; t­
AI-,1\-:71/-t- B 
1?£~1'11\:~7\iff)!J r­
:>l/-Ldi'! 

7:;r::.,;Vi7 
AA:T~ t- M 1 2 3lll 
t.H f-'i!l 
1!1!:\t:f:tt\fil/i:~J[, 1-
!J!!I!:lt: 
AAi\Jt'OlJ F 
1\iil:TY t- M 5 X 0. 8 llll 
t-:7JI;:75Y:7 

t.J:"-'Jit.lG M 0, 5 L = 5 
::lli!Jiiliili#:J- i"il 
7- :;1!1;:71) Y:1 
t.J:"-'N:W ~1.\A M 4 L = 1 0 
IJv7tt::J.. -;:r::; 
::J.=::tY?-1' 
)i!jl?f($ 
'l"Jll!'iil' 
'l'tlG M 4 L = 1 0 
:Jo 

1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
2 
2 
8 
6 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
5 
1 

" 2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. BINDER COMPONENTS 
J \ .{ :;.; :$" -!!.!llii\ 

11-f 

10~ 

REF.NO 

1 * 2 
3 
4 
5 
6 fer 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-44002 
SL-4031091-SC 
SK-3381301-SE 
400-26356 
SM-6051002-TN 
400-44001 
SM·6020Bll2·TN 
EA-!l500800..()0 
EA·9500801·00 
HX -Q015000.0A 
sL"4041091:SC 
HX-Q03140().08 

DESCRIPTION 

SENSORASM 
SCREWM3X10 
WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=13 
SENSOR_PLA TE 
BOLT 
BINDER OPEN SWITCH ASM 
SCREWM2L=8 
CUPCV-705 
CABLE BAND 
CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SPIRAL TUBE 

-43-

!Eliil'l1!i:l:liz:>''!t-*l'l 
)d;"'\JJI:t.;ti,; 'lz.b./\ 
)i:'""':t.;t lj 
'tz:>''!t-:il.t-1-
AA:i<:>fJvl-
I \1' ;.; '9 !llll'!'!!OOX=1' v 'fi!!! 
AA:i<:il'vH· M 2 L = 8 
li'il!V\:>' t' 6 0 
!l!lfJ (;.; I" 
':T-::f!!J7'.J ,;;7 
tJ:rZ~N:m iZL:::Z M 4 X o. 7 l 
/\J\.{?Jv 7-::J.-::J 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

0.35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS 
~-=t:Y:15-1l-

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 * 
2 * 

HE-0005300-00 
HE-{)005200-00 

LAMP 
LAMP 

- 44-

-x-=r-"Y-:15/7 
"X-"f-"Y-:15/7 

Qty 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. FLAP PHOTOTUB :75 ~:1:7'6~§ E COMPONENTS 
~~ 

3 

-~ 

- 45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 * 
10 * 
11 * 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

NOTE PART NO 

400-57947 
SL-6040892-TN 
400-57945 
SL -6041092-TN 
400-57946 
sC-6046892- I N 
400-34459 
SL-6041092-TN 
400-43999 
400-62775 
400"44000 
SM-4021201-5C 
WP-0220301-SC 
400-53421 
400-34460 
HX-OD15ooo-oo 
SL-4041091-SC 

DESCRIPTION 

SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_L 
SCREW M4L=8 
SLANT_FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_A 
SCREW M4 L=1 0 
SLANT FLAP _SENSOR BRACKET 8 
soLt 
FLAP_SENSOR_BRACKET_R 
SCREW 
FLAP SENSOR ASM L 
FLAP SENSOR ASM L SUB 
FLAP SENSOR ASM R 
SCREW M2 L=12 
WASHERM2 
FIBER_ BRACKET _SPACER 
FLAP SENSOR BRACKET 
cLIP 
SCREW M4 L=10 

-46-

iiW!b75v::t"t2::;1f!ll(MI:ti!ii L 
ll:!b:fdt; 
&.3f!b75v::t"t2::;1f!ll(MI:tl& A 
ll:!b:fdt; 
iiW!b 75 y ::t"t2::;1f!ll(111:ti!ii B 
l!l\lll'1if7\:Jll~JftJ lJ F 
75v::ti:z::;-tf!ll(f;:ti!ii R 
lli!~MJ\:fil7i:7tt"Jv r-
75 v::ti:z/-tf-*11 L 
lilifl!J75y::tt!Y-tf1i: 
77'Y'7"\i::;"\j 11!!! R 
ki:"(Jj\:f;l t; M 2 L ; 1 2 
'¥Jli!~J.;IJ1ll:'>L M 2 
7 74 J(-::t5':ry C.;:<,"(--tf-
75Y::ti2/1f::t5':rYC. 
lj' 7![)7 f) y 7 
ki:"(Jj\:fd t; "121.:::<. M 4 X 0. 7 L 

Qty 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
6 
3 
3 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS · 
;~U13lilli001i1\ 

1 / 

[ .... /// 
/ . 

( 

1 5 

1 6 

I -----------

2 9...], 
I 

2 8--<l!!l 

1 9 

2 2-.., 

1 0 

-47 

1 8 

1----23 

<:::::>I s 
• 
®-25 
@--25 
@-26 
~27 

---- J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
11! 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
2$ 
29 

NOTE PARTNO 

13Hl7556 
229-30556 
229·30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229=30408 
229-31307 
131-<57903 
131-68000 
131-68109 

229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229=30804 
SM-<3061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-<l050001-5E 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM=604000Z:SE 
SM-4041201-50 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-<l040002-8E 
WP-1612616-5E 

3 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-£050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 

DESCRIPTION 

THREAD STANDING DEVICEASM. 
THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD, OPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER 
THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 

SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L=16 
SCREW MS L=14 
NUTMS 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 
NUT M4XO.l 
SCREW M4 L=12 
SCREWM4X20 
NUTM4X0.7 
WASHER 1SX30X2.6 

I 
NUT M16X1.5 
NUTMS 
SPRING WASHER 

- 48-

8!, ;3 

i1'W:"t:i!llllll (j;jj) 
J1'W:"t:IJ!il (ill!) 
;'(,J]:LIJ!il 
J1'W:"t:.liil!l);ll>Jit 
;'(,Jl:<::H!i:Jb. 

;M<;;:lt!rutlll 
;'(,'1<'1!:!!!1::11!11 
~~~r:trm? '>'313 / 
~~tHID 
'!"Jjl:!dv M 6 L = 1 5 
1<f:"(Jjlt;li; M 5 L = 1 4 
7\fi!l:i"~ 1- M 5 
!d:""J't:lv M 4 X 0. 7 l = 1 0 
AA:r'£9 F M 4 X 0. 7 2fi 
1<f:"(Jjl:t;l u M 4 L = 1 2 
1<J;""J't:lv M 4 X 0. 7 L = 2 0 
7\fl!:i"~ 1-- M 4 X 0. 7 2111 

I 
:t"lfti:i"~ 1-- M 1 6 X 1. 5 1 Ill 
:t"lfti:i"~ 1- M 5 
l~:t.;;)!!!;ll> 5. 1 X 9. 2 X 1. 3 

1 
( 2) 
(2} 
(4) 
(!) 
(1} 
(1) 
C1) 
(1) 

) 

1 
(l) 
{4) 
14) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 
(2) 

( l) 
(4) 
(4) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 
1\t~aell>\l'liti 

1 

@ 
2 

' 5 

110 

Q 

C!dJIJdJC:S:: 0 

3 

6 

8 

L :> i 

~38 
1-"' 

25 26 

(f~ 

-49-

9 

4 p 

IT=: ;) 

LJ i) 

20 

e:o .. =:::1=
1 oo~~' 

1 9 

-" 
n£11Jd:C:!::O / 

0 

,, 

1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 * 40()-66272 ASSY_BOBBIN il{t;::;il!l 2 
2 40()..26155 KNIFE_ RIGHT _A 7-1'?:5 A 1 
3 MOF-RX1600CO DEFRIXOIL N0.1(600CC) 7?1./;Y?:::Z::t-;'J[, NO. 1 (600 CC) 1 
4 B9121-012.0AO OILERASM. 5ili!!!Gilll l 
5 122-88403 TWEEZERS t::C~t<"'f-. 1 
6 22e:33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE f'?::j'J(- (')\") I 
7 229-33204 SCREW ORIVER,SMALL 1-':H 1\- (lj\) 1 
8 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 1-'5-i'l\- (=i') 1 
9 89101-490-000 DRIVER 1-'5-i'li- 1 

10 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG f-.IJ!;l!,I(:Y7 I 
11 i:t: 40!l$942 REFLECT ION_ SHEET JJZi!ib- ., ~ 

12 * 401)..34825 GARMENT_CLAMP_RUBBER ;ij-;><:;f-.75/751t- 2 

13 * 400-34826 FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER ?5,.,:77L!"'i:<751\- 2 
14 400-45782 APW895_1NSTRUCTION MANUAL APW 896~1!! 1 
15 401)..45733 APW895_1NSTRUCTION MANUAL CD APW 886~!ll CD 1 
16 291-80502 EC O::GLARAT!ON E c '!!i!!ll 1 
17 400-45755 APW895_SAFETY _INSTRUCTION A PW 8 9 5tilil1Uf 1 
18 B8801-WP1-0AO TOOL BOX ASM. IM@ 1 
19 G91 01-116-0AO L-8HAPED WRENCH ASM. L !1!!1.1/:F 8;$:@ 1 
20 MAI-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (N0.1) 1-'l"tl t;!!;! I_, ( -;!1) 1 
21 b91o3-5SS:ooo WRENCH6X7 l'lllD:::O& 6 X 7 I 
22 S911 0-804-000 WRENCH (SX9) ::Z.J\7 8X9 1 
23 J1 043-QOO-AOA WRENCH 10X13 ::Z.I\7 1 0 X 1 3 1 
24 S9102,76t-ooo WRENCH (17X19) ::Z.I\7 ( 1 7 X 1 9) 1 
25 PS-0000101l-00 HOSE SAND 111- :::ZJ \:;1" 1 
26 PJ-309520():()1 sockEt J\#fti7?97'3li"' 
27 * 40()..39896 CUSHION 7"''!./s'/ 4 
28 101 166-()7$01 CORNER KNIFE A 1 ::J-7-;><::Z. A 1 (125"';Y7) 1 
29 101 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 ::J-7-.)(:;<, (A 2) (t!520:;Y7) 1 
30 :rn 166-07509 CORNER KNJFE (B-1) ::J-7-;><:;<, 3 1 (125E::Y7) 1 
31 #Ol 16S:Oio08 coRNER KNIFE (S:Z) :J 't' )(,. 82 (1Z:o,;;;'7) k 

32 #01 166-0T707 CORNER KNIFE (C.1) :::J-7-X~ c 1 (125E:;Y7) 1 
33 101 166-07806 CORNER KNIFE (C-2) ::J-;t--;><;z. C2 (125E:'.Y7) 1 
34 101 166-07905 CORNER KNlFE(D-1) ::J-;1--;><:;<, D 1 (iz?~'.Y:7) 1 
35 101 166-08002 CORNER KNIFE(D-2) ::J-7-;>(:A 02 (12520:'.Y?) 1 
36 i'\' 254'19805 GARMENT CLAMP RA66bR. LEFT !li!f~::r:o::o:ll; c&l I 
37 * 254-19904 GARMENT CLAMP RABBER. RIGHT o!itlill75/:1::!.4 (:5) ' " 
38 400-55297 HEAO COVER lifi!!fl:t.JI\- 1 
39 40D-64403 REFLECTION_SHEET_S /.ii:.9;!5'-:18 I 

NOTE(::t!a) #0 1 ..• .SELECTIVE PARTS i!lffi!!ll/ll; 

-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS 
'll!l~Jf(y::/:::ZI*l~ 

r------------------------ ----------------~ 

1 3 
I 
~ 

36 

' 
I 49 -~-·/! 

51 I 4i8 

. ~- 47 
' I 

/I 
r I 

54 

( 

8 

i , 

I 
I. 

~/ 
I r~ ~~rn-
1 30 29 ~ r 
I 28 4 
I 

3 45 

A 

' 9-

114 

I --- ----------/ 

- 51 -

50 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
.24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
23 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
5:J 
54 

NOTE PARTNO 

#01 400-44231 
#02 400-44232 

400..32988 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-l>C 
M3801"476=000 
Sl-ll083092·TN 
400..32955 
WP-0841601-SC 
M4206-4$1..000 
NM~6o80001::SC 
400..25270 
SL-4040881-SC 

#01 400..00046 
#02 400..00056 

Hx-oo337o0:06 
SL-4040881-l>C 
400-06002 
SL-4040891-l>C 
400-05401 
RM:0004800:1 0 
SL-4043591-SC 
NM-<1040520-SC 
HX..Q032600-0K 
400-03451 
400M32911 
SL-4040881-SC 
HX..0040700·00 
178-45009 
SL-4041091-SC 
RX-0015000:06 
SL-4041 091-SC 
HX.0051100-00 
400-03458 
HX.004100Q..OA 
HX-0051100:00 
400..05393 
4{)()..05394 

101 400-43974 
t02 400..32371 

400-05726 
SL-4040891-SC 

#Q1 400-13870 
#02 400..15603 
#01 CM-<1001000..01 
#02 C~0010Q4;02 

HX..Q041800-0D 
SL-4030881-SC 
HX..Q03390Q..OG 
HA.0058200..00 
HX:0015000:0M 
SL-4041091-l>C 
400-62776 
SL-4030881-SC 

NOTS(~I!G) 

DESCRIPTION 

CTLBOXAASM 
CTLBOXBASM 
CONTROLBOXFRONTCOVER 
SCREW W-4 L=S 
SCREWM4L=8 
CON!RO~BOXFIJ tiNG PtA IE 
SCREW 
CONTROL BOX REAR COVER 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
WASHER 
NOT M8Xi.25 
MAIN PCB ASSY 
$CREWM4L=8 
FLT ..S PCB A ASS'Y 

. FLT·TPCBAASS'Y 
PARTS 
SCREWM4L=8 
BOX SIDE COVER 
SCREWM4L=8 
FAN MOTORASS'Y 
FINGER GOARD 
SCREW 
NUTM4 
DOME PLUG 
CONTROL BOX 
SDCPC6ASSY 
SCREWM4L=8 
BLSH 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=10 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4 L=10 
WIRE SADDLE 
MASK SEAL 
STRAIN REUEF BUSHING 
WIRE SADDLE 
FL T-SDC CORD P ASS'Y 
FLT-SDC CORD SASS'Y 
AC POWER CORD B ASM 
AC POWER CORD C ASM 
SDC~MAIN CORD P ASSY 
SCREWM4L=S 
CE RATING LABEL(BLANK) 
RATING LABEL (BLANK) 
LABEL 
LABEL 
SPACER 
SCREWM3X8 
SOARD SPACER 
SWITCH 
CABLe CLIP 
SCREW M4 L=10 
PMDC PCB A ASSY 
SCREWM3X8 

#Ol....FOR 1-PHASE 200- 240V 
#02 .... FOR 3-PHASE 200- 240V 

-52-

::J:/ t-D-Mttv?;:>, A ll'i 
::J/ t-D-JJ;7f.v?;:>, 8 ll'i 
:J:/ ;.,o-Jv1!i'"'?:Al!!ili 
tif.tt.l:"'-<]lt.l v M 4 L = 8 
bW<>"'-<Jo!'dv M 4 L = 8 

Jtjij:;F:;; i-- M 8 I 41: 
MA INHII'i 
Jl!!jj;:fjf.l:"'(ljlt.l\; M 4 L = 8 
Fl T- S'!i!<iliAII'i 
FL T- T'!i!<iliA*il 
li!i11ilH :Y 
!l!jjl:f.tf.l:"'-<Jit.lv M 4 L = 8 
Jl("'?:Aili:t.JJ \­
Jl!!;il>fjl;;"'(;jlt.lt; M 4 l = 8 
77:/'E-$'-*ll 
::7-</13 ti i' 
Jl!!lil'i';l;;"'(;jlt.l \j 
75/0/!<J:T"' t- M 4 
:J7iz:JJ\-~ 
::r:; r-o-JJ;;rt"' :7::< 
8 D c li!i'Siil!l 
!l!jj;:f<rt;;"'(;J,t.lv M 4 L = s 
':/'~V.::t 
::J-f'Jl:lbili 
f.l:"'(;j\tlt; t?.b.7. M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 
7 ..,Jv ?U:Y7 
f.l:"'(;Jitlv tb:A M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 
?-<t-'tr f'JJ; 
"'<'7,:70/-JJ; 
:A t-1/-:/IJ IJ-T:J"'V/~ 
?"'1'7-::rf!JIJ 
FL T- SDC :J-f'P@ 
FLT-SDC :J-f'Sti! 
A C U::J- f' B Ill 
A C U::J- f' C !<! 
s D c :;<::u:::~ F' PIll 
J!i!jj;:fji;;"'(;Jit.l t; M 4 L = 8 
"f.{t:J?:i--1'1\';1 CE 75/:7 
;T.{t.J? )<.{I\";! (7"3";.1:7) 
IIJl!!f:E!!IS0/-1~ (31. 5) 
lmilii\®JI;:;r.;;JD3 (1)1) 
:A"'(-tl" 
l;;"'(;j1;j;)t; tL.:<. M 3 X 0. 5 L =8 
::zrz-tt 
:<.4v7 
!f-7)~ ?!J'Y7 
101:"'-<Jit.lt; tb:A M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 
PMD C ll>ilii A!§ 
t;!:"'(;j\tlt; tL.:A M 3 X 0. 5 l =8 
~200-240V!'!l 
=.:til 200 - 240V ill 

1 
1 

(1) 

(5) 
(t) 
(l) 
(4) 
(l} 
( 4) 
(4) 
(8) 
( l) 
(8) 
()) 
(1) 
(6; 
(6) 
(!) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(l) 
(!) 

(lQ) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(!) 
(!) 
(4) 

(16) 
( 1) 

(3) 
(1) 

m 
m 
{1) 
\1) 
( 6) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
(!) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 
lN<ff'J \:::f-)[;ll>lJ11fi 

22 

1 9 

-53-

~ 
1 8 

/ --------~ 

1 0 
I 

~ 
17 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
a 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

400-52016 
400-52020 
40Q-00146 
400-30926 
400-05648 
HX:Oo354oO:oN 
HX..0035400·0S 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4030691-5C 
SL-4030681-SC 
WNl37o316=SD 
400-51330 
400-46075 
400-46088 
400-44971 
SM040306oMc 
CM-6001001-()1 
400-51331 
400-51332 
400-51333 
SK-34132o1:SE 
400-35024 
400-55566 

DESCRIPTION 

IP-310APANELASSY I P -31 0 A I\:1<JW!Il 
PANEL PCB B ASSY I \:1<)~~1& 8 i! 
LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y l CD mit'!WJ'I 
LCD HOLDER BOARD l C 0 ;R:;ti!1 
D·SUB 9P COVER 0 - 8 U 8 9 P ;IJJ\-
SPACER ;;: ,-..; tF 
SPACER ;:zr.:-tt 
SCREW M3X6 ta;-'(Jjl;f.:lt; 'tzl;7- M 3 X 0. 5 L 
SCREW M3X6 ta:r::ljl:t.:l t; t:.L>.::Z M 3 X 0. 5 l 
SCREW M3 L=6 Jllli;!l>fgt.J;-'(Jjl;f.:ll.) M 3 L = 6 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 iJZH 3. 7 X 8 X 0. 3 
IP-410_LCD_ASSY I P -4 1 0 L C 0 i! 
IP-310_FRONT_CASE_ASSY I P -3 1 Q:;;;o::; 1--:7-::Zi! 
IP-410REARCASEASSY I P -41 OU"P?"-:.:Z,1!§. 
REAR CASE PLATE Ui':7-::ZillH"11:ti& 
SCREWM3X6 f,J;r.:1]1'tlC M3XO. 5 L 6 
WEEE MARK LABELS WEE E x-? :;;r::;v S 
ISOLATION_SHEET_A i!Jllli':l- 1-- A 
ISOLATION_SHEET_S i!Jllli>'- 1-- B 
EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET E MC J!illiV- i--
WOoO ScREW D=4.1L=32 "!t'!<f<l C D - 4. I L 3 2 
OPERATION_SOX_FIXED_PLATE(!l)AS Jll!f'i"~!fj(Dfli:ti& (B) i! 
PANELCABLEDASM J\:jclv-7-::l!v 0 i! . 

-54-

1 
(1) 
(1} 
(1) 

(1) 
(5) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(ZJ 
(l) 
{l} 
(1) 
(!) 
U) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(i) 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. WIRING DIAGRAM 
'1\ll~l!t~fgl 

= 89; 
~ 

~ 
'[' 
a 

5 

83 

39 '40 

~I 

,- w - - 11 == ::! ~k 

I ~ II ""' ,,n" ¢¢ ,. .. 
'"' I ',II "'"' 

192j I dll *• ~~ 

"" I II "'"' 
I 9 3 II 
L ___ 

90 

;;: 
• 0 • 
~ 

~ ~ 

~f .. "' ' ~ 

" " :::! . a ~-'!! '!! 
,, 

' "' ':':I 
~ " " ' ~ ~ , .. 
~ ~ G ~ ~ 
~ '" .. '< "' '" ' !11 

~ 

'< 

~ 
1S 

~ 

' ~ . 
' l:l .. • '" I< 

80 ~I 

78 

;I 
1 

!I 
::I 

1 1 2 
1 0 

:1: ;;: ;;: 
~ " " 

;;: ;:: :;: 

"' It "' ' ~ ' ' ' ' ~ 
~ ~ 

I" " "' " ~ ~ 

! ~ m .. l'i "' " ~ ~ "' .. ; ~ i ~ ~ .. ~ ~ 

"' " " ~ "' "' !' ~ ~ ~ "' " .. 
' i' u " h "' "' - it M M - * " • .. ~ 
~ ·, ~ ·, .. "' -~ • • ' -- ' ~ 

~ .. 
~ " " " " " " ·~ ~ 

-55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO -------- --------
1 400-25260 
2 4CO..o43997 
3 -$ 
4 400-44002 
5 400.43952 • 4{)0'44001 
7 400-43989 
8 400-43SS6 
9 <00-43983 

10 40044B26 
11 tO! HE:OOOS30CHJO 
12 103 HE-0~5200..00 
13 40043987 
14 400-43\!77 
1$ * 4()Q.44S96 

18 400:SS5ti6 
11 4<)0.<:)992 
18 G5604-254..oAO 
19 * 400-25261) 
20 40043999 
21 4oo:44000 
22 400-13991 
23 40043995 
24 

27 400-06136 
2ll 40043984 
29 HE~ 

32 400-43985 

"' 103 400..$2004 
34 * 103 400-3 
35 * 103 400-44631 
36 * t:03 400'44631 
37 400-43978 

"' * 400-25270 
39 * 101 -40 * "" 400-0008$ 
41 * tbl 400"'4M14 

"' * m 40()..32971 
43 101 <OO.Qll397 
44 tO! 400-&>398 
43 * 400.{15394 
46 400-05393 
47 * 400-32977 .. 400-05401 
49 400-05726 
50 -51 :03 400"4U300 
52 003 400M8S7 
53 •03 400-44aaa 
54 * 103 400-32964 

62 41)0..62753 
53 401l-W54 .. 400-02785 

400..S2756 

61 400·62758 .. 400·62759 
53 400-02761) 
70 <00-62761 

72 40o-62763 
73 ""'"""'"' 74 4<J0-<!276S 

11 
76 41)0..82769 
79 40ll-<2775 
6<l 401)..62776 
:S1 400-32864 
82 HD-<l005700..1JA ., 400·213015 
54 H~2'!3QC-OO 

55 40044470 

"" 400""44411 
87 400-44472 .. 400-44473 
ll9 103 400-44473 
90 t03 400·32964 
91 tllS G6951~,!t.:CAQ 
92 t03 HA-0039800-00 
00 103 400-44592 ... HMX}S82Q;l-()0 

95 <93 4<lo-45780 

NOTE(~~) 

DESCRIPTION !i\ oj! Qly 
-------~- ------------- ----------------

!NT ?CSASSY 
THREAD CHECK SENSOR ASM(L) 
iHREAD CHECK SENSORASM{R} 
SENSORASM 
STEP OtJT SENSOR CORD ASM 
SINbER OP5N SWI I CHASM 
BINDER SENSOR RElAY CORD ASM 
MARKING RIGHT 2NOORG CORD ASM 
BIG PRESSER OR.G SENSOR CORD ASM 
AlRCYLlNDERSENSOR CN79A 
::AMP 
U,',lp 
VACUUM SOLE NOlO VAJ...VE CORD ASM 
INT~IJ? CORD AASM 
IP·S10G COMPLETE 
PANEL CABLE 0 ASM 
AIR SW CORD ASM 
FILTER REGULATERASM 
INTPCBASSY 
FLAP SENSORASM L. 
FLAP SENSORASM R 
CORNER KNlFE DRAWER SW CORD ASM 
0091N SENSOR ASSY 

SENSER_A_ASSY 
PEDAL SENSOR COR;;> ASM 
lAMP 

STACKeR CORD ASM 
AIR VALVE CABLEASM 
STACKER CORD a ASM 
AlRC':'1JN::>ER SENSOR CN283 
AlRCYUNOER SENSOR CNW 
INT~I/F CORD 8 ASM 
MAIN PC8 ASSY 
Fl T ..S PCB A ASS'Y 
FLT~T Pf"...SAASS'Y 
AC POW.:ZR CORD B ASM 
AC POWER COR:::! C ASM 
AC POWER CORD B ASM 
AC ?OWER CORD C ASM 
FL T ..SOC CORD$ ASS'Y 
FC 1-SDC CORD P ASS'Y 
SOC PCBASSY 
FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 
SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY 
ROUER STACKER RERAY CORC CAS 
PMDCXi FCSASS"f 
ROLLER STACKER REAAY CORD C M3 
ROLI...ER STACKER RERAY CORD 0 M3 
AlR VAlVE CABLE ASM 

I 
CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM 
CORNER KNIFE CYLINDER SENSOR A 
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR A1 
AIRCYUNDER, SENSOR P\2 

AIRCYUNDER SENSOR 81 
A!RCYUNDER SENSOR B2 

I 
I 

FIXED SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR 
MOVEMSNT SIDE l:".'OEX MOTOR SENS 

I .=lELA. Y CORD 

u 
MOVEMENT S!DE INDEX MOTOR RELA 
ADDiTIONAL AIR SOLE NOlO VALVE 
Fl.,AP SENSOR ASM L SU$ 
F'MDC PCB A ASSY 
AIR VALVt::: CABLE ASM 
PHOTO SENSOR 
AC SERVO MOTOR 
MOTOR 
.VARK!NG UGHT MOTOR 
CORNER KNIFE MOt OR 
BIG PRESSER MOTOR 
ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 
ROLLER STACKER MOtOR 
AIR VALVE CABLE ASM 
Hi !AC41 POWER CORD COMPL 
SVJ!TCH 
f.!; POWER CORO D ASM 
SWITCH 
SA12a_HlGH_VOLTAGE_TRANS 

1tQ l .... FOR l·PHASE 200 ...... 240V 
i'!JE.GE,ERAL EXPOR]i 

#02.... Ft &PHASE .200...,. 40V 
,f;USE IN JAPAN,JUS) 

.tt03.... P110NAL DEV!CE 

-56-

I NT ll!lil§ 
;l;t1)tl!!J<j!li!O/'f-lll L 
51\!i];'.WJJ"!!0/'7-il R 
~Wi!0/'7-11! 
llll!l!Wll"!!0/'7--::J- ~Ill 
J(,1 ;i:$1-WE1.¥MJX'1 ;:r7,1Jtfii 
/C.(:;/$'-i!::.-'7--
y-40/~5-<em~::J-~ 
::1c111~12~::..-tr-:J-r:m 
XJ'-S/!J/~-i!Ytt- CN 7-9 A 
'q-¥51:77/7 
X-of";;tf'5"/7 
JC::F.::t-b.U#~:Pm:J-J-=11 
INT~~";/~-7x-A~-~A 
J P-SlOG&tm 

} Cl?'Jll?' ?Jvom 
:t?-7...-(v.;r.tPm:::J-F@ 
J--1 JV$'- !.l~.:L.V-9il 
I N T 1l!lilll 
75 ~:ti!O/tt-lll l 
J-.::r~:nz;:;ff liR 
~-7-~A~m~~r~sw~-~~ 

A$'~:1.i-:J-j-: S Sl 
P5"Y71i..-7.1/':17:J-
??Y7Jt A9-yJJ 
iNT~~~~-7z~A=-~B 
MAlNMfa 
FLT-SftA.a§ 
FL T-TIWZA@ 
AL.fi)M{...; ~sm 
AGQ::J-t'Ciil 
AC Q:J-t' Slil 
AC l!lllli\:J-1' C 1!1 
FLT-SDC ::J-t-:SMEl: 
F L 1 - tiDC :J r: P m 
SDCHIIl 
770/t--9-1!1 
S.::lC-MAI :J-1-=Pii 
Cl-5-A~;;t:b-l:PII:J- !'! C ~ 
PMDC1~ 
D-5-A~~n-~m::J-t'CIIl 
o-5-A9~n-~m=-~o• 
I7!\JV":J7--:JJIAE1 

J:f)QI/'?f 'j)£1?'..:::. 
/;t!'-1!/!t 
A 0 ;:t-lll::e-5' 
"E-5'­
':;'(-:$;!;)'-:J?.-< ~~:$' 
:J i"-Xr.t=?9 
~j{_'E-$1 

0-'5-A?'.llt.l-:C-:9 
o~5-A1''Y1J-=c-'l 
:t:7i\JV::1~-7J~.i3 

1 
! 
! 
1 
! 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

~ 

: 
1 
I 
I 
1 

1 

(1) 

{1) 

(!> 

! 
1 
1 
I 

' 5 
! 
l 

' 1 
! 

' 1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UNIT MECHANIS :1.= 'Y 1--~ll'~ M COMPILATION 

SO. CLAMP F :;i::::llll* _ O~T UNIT (1) 
. . (.; X.:l- 'Y 1-- ( 1) 

28 

-57-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 * 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 * 
28* 
29* 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

NOTE PART NO 

400·26615 
401).34762 
SM-6051602-TN 
CS-1200981-TP 
SM-8050412-TP 
400:34804 
SM-6051002-TN 
400-34600 
SM-6041002-TN 
401).34801 
SM:s040412 .. TP 
RE-0500000-KO 
401).34802 
400-34803 
400-34810 
SM=604o802-TN 
400-37128 
400-34807 
400-34808 
SM-1042501-SC 
4llo:::wsoo 
SM-1042601-50 
400-34805 
SM-6040802· TN 
400-34806 
SM=6040802~ IN 
400-39942 
400-44841 
400-35101 
PJ-3040405-04 
400:26371 
SM-80S0612·TP 
400-26604 
SL-6062592-TN 
400-26605 
SL~6062592~1N 
400-26614 

DESCRIPTION 

BASE_PRESSER_ARM_R 
FULCLUM_BOSS 
BOLT 
THRUST COLLAR 0~12 W~ 
SCREWMSL-4 
FOLDtNG_PLA1E_BKI 
BOLT 
TURNING_BASE_SUPPORT 
BOLT 
TURNING llASE_SHAFT 
SET SCREW M4 l=4 
E·RING 
TURNING_BASE_L 
TURNING_6ASE_R 
FOLDING_PLATE_SPRING_BKT 
scREW 
FOLOING_PLATE_SPRING_A 
SPRING_HOLD_PIN 
SPRING_HOLO_PLATE_L 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
SPRING_HOLD_PLA I E_R 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
FOLDING_PLATE_L 
SCREW 
FOLDING_PLATE_R 
SCREW 
REFUECTION_SHEET 
FOLDING_PLATE_CYLJNOER_L 
FOLPING_PLATE_CYLINDER_R 
ElBOW UNION 
PlVOt_S 
SCREWM6L=6 
PNOT_BASE 
SCREW 
PIVOT_6KT 
SCREW 
BASE_PRESSER_ARM_L 

-58-

"'-::,:::rv;ytr-:r-1< R 
77 I!J?5L;J(::Z 
1\l'!!:i':il(l~ f-
:A-5::Zf-~ 0 = 12 W=9 
Ji:IJDtl'.5 M 5 L =4 
::1:ti~:r4??7D :- 8 k I 
1\l'!!:i':>KI~ f-
9-=::.-:1"'-::Ztr;t(-t­
AA/\i'tVVI'--
9-=::.-:t"'-::Z0/1'71-
iE!'b:r.iG 
E fflli:iltl!ili 5 
?'-=::.-:1"'-::Z L 
01-=::.-:1"'-·:A- R 
:7 :t JV7'-<::J(;f7ll- t-A 7lJ?(;f B K T 
;d41l1bitJld'" M 4 X 0. 7 L 8 
IJTi6;f,;llttl A 
::z 7!J ::;(;fm-lv i"t:::.­
A7!J::.-:1m'--JW7v- t- L 
iiDIJI;i;lL:; M4XO. 7 L=25 
,:;70 Y7>r< J~ f'7D F R 
i!llljl;!;lt; M 4 X 0. 7 L =25 
?;tJ\.1-:T.-</?'/Li-1-- L 
1\l'!!:i':il(lvi'- M 4 X 0. 7 L =8 
7:tJln'-<?:1:1v-r- R 
7\P.iJ\ifVII F M 4 X 0, 7 L 8 
&:M'T-:1 
lffit,O/!J/:'11i' 
7:t)v:;'DI(;f;1[.1- t-0/!J ;;:Sf- R 
J:) v ii(;:L-:t:;; 

J:\ 'Y V'? 
Jl:l;l)tlt; M6 L=B 
~;f{;;;t--~-A 

Bl!il'i':IAA:i':Jt(l v 1-
t::;J(;yt-BKT 
t;~1iM77!trJll F> 
"'-::Z7l!;ytr-7'-~ L 

Qty 

1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
I 
2 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 

" 1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 

2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-59-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 * 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 * 
39 
40 
41 

42 * 
43 

44* 
45 
46 
47 * 
48 

49 * 

NOTE PARTNO 

81632·18().000 
40(1..34784 
400·34786 
SM·6051402·TN 
400-34787 
SM::S061SQ2 .. 1N 
400-34788 
SM-6030602-TN 
81829-232·000 
40(1..34789 
B 141 0~526=000 
400-34791 
40(1..34792 
Sl-6051092-TN 
40(1..34793 
SM-6051002~TN 
400-34784 
SM-6051402-TN 
40()-34796 
400-34798 
400-34825 
SM-7050850· T? 
40(1..34797 
SM-6040802-TN 
81707-555-000 
406=34812 
NM-6050001-$C 
400-34823 
401).19379 
400-60002 
SM4030401-$G 
WP-aszosoo-sc 
400-34815 
400-34813 
SM-6051002-TN 
400:34816 
SM-8030312· T? 
400-34826 
400-34818 
SL-60411l92-TN 
400"'60001 
40(1..64404 
Sl\t,1 040801-5C 
PA-1202501-AO 
400-34817 
PC~01 05080:00 
PA-1603503-AO 
Pc-0105080-00 
400-54403 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 
GARME!oi'T_CLAMP _ARM_L 
SLIDING_SHAFT_A 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
SLIDJNG_SHAFT_B 
BOLl 
RATCHET_KNOB 
HEX SCREW M3 X 6 
WASHER 
RATCHET SPRING 
BALL 
STOPPER_STAD 
STOPPER_PLA TE 
BOLT 
SLIDE CYLINDER BKT 
8 
JYOINT_PIN_BKT_L 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MS L=14 
JOINT_PIN 
GARMENT CLAMP L 
GARMENi_CLfjijP_RDBBER 
SCREWM5 L=B 
CLAMP _PNOT _PIN 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=B 
WASHER 
FOLDING_PLAfE_StOPPER 
NUTM5 
FLAP_SCALE 
KNOB_SCREW 
SLANT FLAP _STOPPER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 
WASHERM3 
FLAP_PRESSER_ARM 
FLAP _P _CYUNOER_BKT_L 
BOLT 
FLAP _PRESSER_PIN 
SCREWM3L~3 

FLAP_PRESSER_RUSBER 
FLAP _PRESSER_L 
SCREW 
SLANT_FLAP_BASE_L 
SLANT_FLAP_SCALE_SEAL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=!l 
AIR CYLINDER 
FLAP _PRESSEI'\_.JYOINT 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
REFLECTJON_SHEET _e 

- 60-

il!:tlilllii!li:Ja..f:/~ 
:t.J-x:;; r.?5:;;:;r;P-L>_ L 
7.54'3'-r:/C/'V'e/ ~_A 
/..fl.ll\7ft)ll f-. M 5 L = 1 4 
7.545'-r:/C/'V"\0... 8 
) ,jij]t@ifOll r-
57:::;:;~,/:;1 
:1\f'!J\71()1; r. M 3 X 0. 5 l 6 
::t'l!Ef:JDJ!i!ll£ 
!t'f:::;:;r.:::Z7!J:/C/ 
llfll'lEffl )[; 
::z ~-~li-::Z$7;:; t" 
::z ~-~/\-7[.;-1-
~~flM?\iitJV !--. 
X 54 t"'V !J :Y:>'-:15?-\Y 1-
) /\!,\ 

:Ja..f:;; f-1::':/:15?'\Y r- L 
:1\fllJ\lF-JiJ f- M 5 L ~ 1 4 
;; 3 .;':;; 1- t:C"./ 
:t.J-x:;;t-?5:;;:1 L 
7.l 3<:"1 F?::>:/7?1\ 
:tJ.'f'iJI:tl[.; M 5 L ~ 8 
?5:/:Jt:::lF-~Jo-l::':;; 
:1\lii!J\li(JiJf- M4XO. 7 L=8 
r"fiZStlf'IMI!i!l'il' 

'7:t!C:r-r;j7'7ll t-::ZF;:;H 
:1\f'!:t":Y r. M 5 X D. 8 HI 
75;:;:t::z7-!v 
::>i!':iJ;;tl.L; 
75~7::Z I'- \\IIi-
7d:r.(;Jlt.Ji; M 3 x 0. 5 L 4 
'i'lil!'!fi'iJI!!li;l:L M 3 
75~771./;:;+J-?-b 
75;:;:7 P "/!J:/:Sf-:157;:; ~ _ L 
:1\fllJt;j(JiJ ~ 
??'-"77v,.,'f-E::"l 
J.tlib:t;jlj M 3 L = 3 
75,77v\Y'!t-5Ii-
75;:;77v"'+J- L 
mstMAA7\.MJV 1----
1\4157::>'-"7"- ::Z_ L 
ll!ti1D75"'7;:<.7-JW-Jv 
llll!Jitllj M 4 X 0. 7 L = 8 
I:t';;; U :;dt 
75,77LJ~tr-:J3-l/l-
::ZE:-f'::J:;;Fd-::> 
IJ""/LI:/01' 
:AI::'- 1-':J:/ ~0-5 
li'i'~:T-78 

Qty 

l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
l 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
I 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32. CLAMP_ FOOT UNIT (3) 
;*:j!!l<!?t.:J.= v r- (3) 

- 61 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 * 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
82 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 * 
39 
40 
41 
42 * 
43 

44* 
45 
46 
47 * 
46 

NOTE PARTNO 

81632-180-000 
400-34785 
400-34786 
Slv'e6051402·TN 
400-34787 
SM'lld61802-1 N 
400-34788 
SM-6030602-TN 
81629-232-000 
400-58597 
61410~526~000 
400-34791 
400-34792 
SL-6051092-TN 
400-34793 
SM:W51002-I N 
400-34795 
SM-6051402-TN 
400-34796 
400-34799 
400=34825 
SM-7050S50-TP 
400-34797 
SM-6040802-TN 
81707.055-000 
40o:s<l812 
NM-6050001-SC 
400-34823 
400-19379 
400-34824 
SM'403040Hic 
WP-(}320500-SC 
400-34815 
400..34814 
Slv'e$051002-TN 
400~34816 
SM-8030312-TP 
400-34826 
400-34819 
SL-<>041092-TN 
400"'34821 
400-44825 
SM-1040801-SC 
PA-1202501-AO 
400-34617 
PC:01 05080:00 
PA-1603503-AO 
PC-01 05081)..00 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 
GARMENT_CLAMP_ARM_R 
SLIDING_SHAFT_A 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
SLIDING_SHAFT_B 
BOLl 
RA TCKET _KNOB 
HEX SCREW M3 X 6 
WASHER 

RATCHET_SPRING 
BALL 
STOPPER_STAD 
STOPPER_PLA TE 
BOLT 
SLIDE_CYLINOER BKT 
BOLT 
JYOINT_PlN_BKT_R 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 
JOINT_PIN 
GARMENT_ CLAMP _R 
GARMENl_CLAMP_~JBBER 
SCREW MSL=B 
CLAMP _PIVOT_PIN 
SCREW 
WASHER 
FOLDING_PLAI E_S fOFPER 
NUTMS 
FLAP_SCALE 
KNOB_SCREW 
FLAP STOPPER 
SCREW M3X0.5 lJii4 
WASHERM3 
FLAP _PRESSER_ARM 
FLAP _P _CYLINDER_BKT_R 
BOLT 
FLAP _PRESSER_PIN 
SCREWM3L=3 
FLAP_PRESSER_RUBBER 
FLAP_PRESSER_R 
SCfk""W 
FLAP_BASE_R 
FLAP _SCALE_SEAL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=B 
AIR CYLINDER 
FLAP PRESSER JYOINT 
SPEED CON I ROLLER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 

- 62-

l1S!?!UiV34:/J--
15-:;<YJ--75ZJ?-b R 
A ?.{3".-r:/501?7 1-- A 
1\J!lil\if(JI; 1-- M 5 L = 1 4 
A?.{'J'..r:/'YV?7 1-- B 

1'!1¥1Eirt- J [/ 
A J--'"1\-A:S'Y t! 
A !--'"1(-;J[.I-1-­
Jll!'it:MM:i<il'vl; I--
A 54 t!VIJY~- B K T 
AA'itmJll F" 
:1s4Y H:':/ 8 K T _ R 
1Vl!;:Rif(JI; 1-- M 5 L = 1 4 
V34::tH~:/ 
15-:;<::..-J--:75/:1 R 
i.l :<:'! ~?::07?1( 
>'~'!LIJI~J; M 5 L =B 
:75:/:1l:::;f(yJ--I::::/ 
1\lil:R>rtlv!-- M4XO. 7 L=B 
.1: l'zbil<."'iiliiiG 
7;;;JlJ:;..f:::J?'7u F:Xf'"~!)\-­
r0i57'YI-- M 5 X 0, B llll! 
75,Y:1A7-)l; 
::r;l;d;t,ll; 
:J?y-;1;1.. 1--YI\-
l<I'-"(}]1:QC M 3 X 0. 5 L =4 
'!"ftlj\"';11, M 3 
7?,y:1:1Llvtt-r-~ 
:J?,y-;1 P VlJY$' 8 K T _ R 
1\~7\#JVt--
?7~77D;y1f e;; 
Jt<t>t<v M 3 L =3 
::>?,y::t:J[.; v"!t-?J\-
7?v::t:1vv"!t- R 
~tE~M1\ii\JV I' 
7::>Y :;7r( 7.: R 
75Y:1A7-!!JV-!v 
illllji~J; M 4 X 0. 7 L = 8 
I7VIJ:/~ 
7?,y:1:1vvtt-Vs4::..-J--
7.:t- f':J/ ~0 ? 
I?'YlJY?f 
At::- [!::J/ H:l-5 

Qly 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
I 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
~ 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33. CLAMP FOOT FEED UNIT 
::kJ!!l<:!;'tla;tl::t.=;Yt--

28-j 0 

'-f.: 
0 

5 

• 

:- 63 -

3 

44j 

. ~56¥ 
57-Il • ~55 

53 )-11 11' o-55 
_...--~1, 

l-ss 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
e 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
26 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38 * 
39 

40 * 
41 
42 * 
43 * 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

60 * 
61 
62 
53 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

NOTE PART NO 

400-34662 
SM-6050802-TN 
40()..26322 
SL-6063092-TN 
400-26323 
SM .. 1051601::SC 
400-26349 
400-26363 
PS-1l200082-KK 
SB-1150007-00 
400:33800 
SM-6040802-TN 
400-33801 
SM-6061202-TN 
HD-0005700-0A 
SM:S03060!H N 
400.20364 
SM-6060812-TP 
400-26365 
SM-6083502-TN 
B2557·280:00A 
NM-6080001-SC 
f'S.0400322-KP 
400-26366 
SM-6040612-Tf' 
B432S::Z20=000 
400-26367 
SL.£003092-TN 
400-26368 
SM-6061402-TN 
400~26369 
SM-6061402-TN 
40(;,26370 
SM-6060802-TN 
WP-0641600-SC 
HD:OOOS700:QA 
SM-603Da02-TN 
400-26418 
SM-6060012-Tf' 
400-26419 
SS:107000S::OO 
400-26420 
400-26421 
SM-6062002-TN 
400-26606 
SM=6061202~ TN 
400-26607 
SM<l061602-TN 
WP-0812066-SP 
400-26609 
SM::SOS0802-1N 
400-40845 
400-26611 
400-26612 
SM-6040612-TP 
41)0:26613 
SM<l051002-TN 
400-26617 
SM-6051002-TN 
PA-2001701-AO 
SM:S05450Z-TN 
PC-\1105080-00 
400-25622 
400-26610 
SM-6061402-TN 
400:Z6341 
61220-771-000 
400-2632ll 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-8060802-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

SENSOR PLATE 
BOLT 
CLAMP_FOOT_BASE 
SCREW M6 L=30 
CLAMP FOOT_PLATE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=i6 
CLAMP_FDOT_SPACER 
CLAMP_FOOT_MAlN_SHAFT 
SPRING PIN 
BALL BEARING 
CLAMP _FEED_Dt: 1 EG IIVE_PLA I e 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
CLAMP_FEED_SENSOR_SKT 
BOLT 
PHOTO SENSOR 
BOLl 
COUPLING 
SCREWMS L•8 
FOLLOW PULLEY BKT 
SCREW- -
WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 
NUT M8X1.25 
SPRING PIN 4.0X32 
FOLLOW _PULLEY _SHAFT 
SCREWM4L-<l 
WASHER 
CLAMP _FOOT _BLOCK 
SCREW M6 L•30 
LM STOPPER F 
BOLT -
LM_$ I OPPER_R 
BOLT 
SENSOR_BKT 
BOLT 
WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 
PHOTO SENSOR 
BOLT 
DRIVING_PULLEY 
SCREWMBL=6 
FOLLOW PULLEY 
BEARIN 
TIMING_BELT 
LM_GUIDE 
SCREW MS L-20 
SUDE BASE 
BOt..f 
BELT_CLAMP _BASE 
SCREW M8 L=16 
WASHER 6.1X11X2 
BELT_CLAMP 
BOLl 
BELT_CLAMP_SPACER 
LIFTlNG_BLOCK 
LIFTING_SHAFT 
SCREWM4l=6 
LtFllNG_GOIOE 
BOLT 
SENSOR_PLATE 
BOLT 
AlR CYLINDER 
SCREW W.5 C:i45 
SPEED CCNTROLLER 
STOPPER_BOL T 
PAVING_PLATE_BASE 
BOLT 
PlVO! _SRAF I 
THRUST WASHER A 
BINDER_J>IVOT_BASE_A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L-25 
SCREWM6L=8 

- 64-

t::..-tr--:1[.;-" 
AA7ti1tJVt-­
?5:Y::17>JJl--"'-;;<, 
S!~l;IAA;i\Ji(Jv I- M 6 L 3 0 
?5::.-77wl-:7v-l-
ll!lhttHJ M 5 X 0. 8 L - 1 6 
?5/:17>JJf-Ar(-'!t­
?5/:17wi--.><4:Y!I1'71-
;;<,:;11)/5t::/ 
i:31.l'Olil!8't 
5?~77~ F74T?J~'7C F 
1\l'il/\il'vv" M4XO. 7 L=S 
7S/77<-~~/"7-~57vl­
AA1\;t{}V J... 
:;to;-"iZ~ 
;@17t7ftJlJ F 
tl'o:'/IJ:/~ 
ll:~t:; M 6 L =8 
7;;rD--;1-IJ-:15>JJ':r 1-
M?i:il\JV i--
&tli!IIHA 
1\J!!lr:Y 1- M 8 Hill 
;;\,/IJ/~t::/ 4. 0 X 32 
?o;-D--::1-U-Vt>7f.. 
ll:!l>t>v M 4 L = s 
&ltil??/?H 
??/::17>JJ!-:1'o>07 
m>1£l;JAA:Ril'vv 1-M 6 L so 
LM ;:<,vt-H- F 
1\fifO~!<Jl.J t-- -
LMJvFJt _R 
M7\7f0Vi'-
1z::.rt.t-:75v7 f.. 
~Ait\Jllt--. 
'l'!!l!'lil: 
7:-t l""ti::iif 
1\11'37\:rt\Jl.r r­
.lli!lti:7-LJ 
Jl:lt>tlv MS l =6 
I!E!J!Il:7-IJ 
<-0 
7-f!.:;:/:1-"'Jv t­
LM:t.l-1'~ 
AA7\~JV!-- M 6 L =20 
AS-1'~-"'-;:<, 
itjij7bttJLJ F 
-"'Jvt-?5/7-"'-;:<, 
AA7\iltJVI'-- M 6 L:::: l 8 
:IJ!m!£ 8. 1 X 1 1 X 2 
-"'Jv t-75/-::1 
~7\ffl)ll 
r.:;v t--:J5::.r;r::z-"'-:t~ 
lJ/7.;/~::1tl;y~ 
IJ77-I/:1V'P71-
Jl:!b:tlw M 4 L =6 
0 ,'7".-f Y?7:3'1' ft 
AA7\:JKJV l'­
~/"7-7v-f.. 
AA7\m;vr­
IYY'U/-7 
Miti!tJ!IF M 5 L -45 
::Zt::-f':::J/f.D-5 
::z t->JJH-11nv r. 
!ll!l.l!li-"'-;:<, 
AA/\JI(Jv,. 
em:!' r--;;;11., F 
1:1!1l::Z5::Zt-9Y!It>- A 
J\-{/$1-'c::JI(>JJ fA-;\, A 
7\~~rrnv r. -
.il:~tdli M 6 l =B 

Qty 

1 
2 
1 
4 
l 
l 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
4 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
I 
2 
1 
2 
I 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 

1 

2 
2 
2 
4 

" 2 
1 
2 
2 
8 
4 
1 
1 
2 
l 
4 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. CORNER KNIFE UNIT (1) 
:J-:T-.>< :::c2= 'Y r- c 1 ) 

44 

1'!!)-1 7 
1 dir-1 8 

' 2~21 
~~ 19 

,;t18 
20 ~17 

- 65 

28 

0 ft eei ~2 e9-j tz 
7 01Jir1 9--1 9j 

1 o-l 1 o 
9--1 1:1-13 11J. ~13 11J. r-13 

1 o-f ~1 2 "'\\.--1 2 l ~1 2 
11 1 ~7 a · a':.:! 

~15 4 15 4 

g=~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 * 
2 * 
' * 4 * 
5 
6 
1 * 
e * s 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
1$ ,. 
20 

22 
23 
24 

25 * 
Z1 
21l 
29 
30 
31 

32 * 33 

34 * 
"" 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-51531 
4()0..61530 
400-51540 
400..S1539 
SM--6030800-SP 
WP4J320500-SC 
400-$1538 
4oo-si537 
SM-0031210-SC 

401)...23173 
400-23170 
400-51541 
--SP 

400-51536 
W?.0841$01·SC 

1 
$M-603121Q.SC 
4()0..61581 
SM-6041050-i'P 
400-51552 

DESCRIPTiON 

KNIFE_GUIOE_!:t 
KNIFE_G!J!OEJ .. 
KNIFE_HOLDER_BASE_R 
KNtFE_HOLDER_BASE_L 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=S 
WASRERM3 
KMFE_HOI.OER_R 
KN!FE_HOLDER_I. 
SCREW M3X0.5 1.;:12 

CUSHiON 
WASHER8AX11AX1.6 
UFT!NG_BRACKET 
$CRE'<N M4 1.=12 

SCREW Mixo.s Ln12 
INDEX_KNJFE_GUIDE_A 
SCREW 
CHOSS_ROl.LER 

7<171J.{~ R 
7.-f"J"jj...f;; L 
T..f?iiJV:S'-±5 R 
::t-47lhilr.l'-;±:IS L 
If'l.JJ•t;tiJ M S X 0. 5 L ::=8 
lfLGJj'Jtffll M ~ 
::t-..f?;jl:JIJ$1'- R 
:i-1'7lhiv?'- L 

M3X 0. 

;;.t:r~ 

?'Y~i.:l;/ 
'l'Gi1ftl'"'" M 8 
a!l'olf:i??"!:~l--
~;;. M4 L=12 .,__ 
'!'To!Ov MSXO, 5 L~l2 
;I.A1:J,;(:: A 
'l'oldv M4 c~1o 
:/DA0-5-

'" SM-0030002-TN BOLT AA?'<:t.'JV t--
4{)0-44473 ROL.LERSTACKER MOTOR 0-?-A~'Yt.l-t~ 
400-442&5 BALL_SCREW_BRACKET~A ~-iVtitiiJi A 
SM-6030602-TN HEXSCR:-wM3X6 i\1l"fi't;:ittJlll-- M 3 X 0. 5 L =6 
SC6051292~!N BOLT fi'l~r\Jlj;.~jf(JJ/1" 
400-44287 COU?L!NG :1:l!!i:1lJ~::1 
SS.10SOOQ3..00 BEARING e'Y1J--""J' !);::.t~ 
~>16592 SAll SCR:-w ft{-JI.t~Li 
58·1000005-00 sEARING ACi- ~7'\.J:/-:1 
$!3"'4060001:00 tHRUSt BEARING A7:XP<Y0;.r? 

37 G523&-254-000 THRUSTRING A?.A~mft 
38 400..10477 AT_SOL...,.COU.AR AT ~l..l.)-1' 1'-A ;..;:;;\-:t.J?-
39 SM...eo30402*TP SCREW M3X0.5 .!.z4 .c:ID:taV 
40 400-44284 BALL SCREW_DR!VE_PLATE 11{-Jli.Ql.jf;J!I.rtBt 
41 SMW412tr.HN SCREWM4XtU L""12 AAitJft,IIJF M 4 X C. I L -12 
42: SL..SOS129::<:~TN BOI..T ~7\r.t'JV t--
43 PA~1®8301-AO AIR CYtiNDE.R .:t:?>-'1)/11 
44 PC-0105240-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;::t~- ;...:::1:;.; f-.D-5 
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW il\-7.. .:tJI!~ 
46 400~51570 KNIFE_DRIVE_CY0Nb5RJ3RA...:K~::! ~D:t5"7??"!:~ F> 
47 SL..S041892·TN SCREW M4 L"'18 b~"i:ilVV 1-- M 4 
48 400..51547 CYL!NOER_NUT S;1);,t11-7'Y f.. 
49 PH-0000123-CK PARALLELPlNT'fPEA3X12 ~~..; 
50 400-51521 SENSOR_SUT tC.ti;t-~ 

-',s;,r-------isM!i:i:aiiosivi'iso"''""""co----isrrcii•il'o"wii"'i-IDXllm:.:sctc:. .. sr----------,Xf'...vJ\f.l: c M 3 x: o. s c ""s 
52 40o.s8096 NUT_GU!DE_PlATE 1j.{ !:=7LJ-f-. 
53 St.,.i.4{}40655..SP SCREWM4L::::6 Z,irVJqat; M 4 L =S 
54 40o-51526 SENSOR_aR:ACKET 1:?:/'t:r-~ 

55 SM-.6041Q50.-:? SCREW ~I; M 4 l = 1 0 
56 WFT.04S0801:SC WASKSR4.3XSX0.8 ~ 4. 3 X 9 X 0, 8 
57 HX-00150\Y.}.l)A CABLEC\..AM? 7-/JI.t?!.h<.i' 
58 KX-00151JOO..OB CABLe: CU? P"-::!JV ?lJ:;J7 
S9 HX-0015000-QC CABLE CWP dlt-'.Y 
00 SL-4041091-BC SCREWM4L.,.10 1;;:-"VJ'I:f;!l.; iZb.A M 4 X 0. 7 L -1 0 

62 ., .. 
65 * 
61 .., ., 
10 

12 * 
13 

74 * 
75 
15 1t 
71 

78 * 
'19 

00 * 

SL-6030692-T'N 
4()0.51550 
SM.a030412·TP 
SB~7130002-Ci0 

400..62159 
SM-4030801-BC 
400-62:760 
SM-403\JB01..SC 
Zoo:62761 
SM403:J801..SC 
400-62762 
SM-4030SC1.SC 
400·62754 

BOLT 
lNOEX_BASE 
SCRE\'V 
SEARING 

A!RCY'UNOE~ SENSOR 91 
SCREWM3X8 
AlRCYLINCER SENSOR S2 
S~EW1.13X8 
AIKCYUNDSR ~e>:SOR 83 
SCREWMSX8 
AiRCYLINDER SENSOR 84 
SCREWM3XS 
MOVEMENT SlOE lf'.:DEX MOTOR SENS 
SCREWM3XS 

- 66-

BMAA7i:li'.JVt-
1':..t7Y':7Ar.!-A 
Jl:l;!)ofOQ M 3 L ~4 
l!ro'Pf.lll! 

·;;I 

X?>!v 
f.?;."A,Jj\.t,;;llJ M 4 X 0. 7 L =8 
::.J-7- ;<A A 1 (~7E:'.Y:7) 
::J-7-X:A (A 2) (1:2?"',Y?) 

":..1 Jv 
::J-7-X:AVU>'~-12~111J~'I'>J: 
1<;-"VJ\r.!W M 3 X 0. 5 L =8 
::J-7-x:x~~,~-t~lll!moc 
:ta:-"Vj\:t.}:.J M 3 X 0. 5 ;_ =8 
5~7 ~A~O:..t5 trVtr~ 
1J;r{ljl.;t;d.; M 3 X 0. 5 L ""8 
::J-::t--X:AVU"Y~-t~~c 
1;-"V)\~t.; M 3 X 0. 5 L =S 
#~1'~7~?A~~iZYtr~-~~ 

2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 

' 6 
4 
4 

4 
4 
6 
l 

6 
l 
l 
• 
2 
l 
1 
1 
2 

' ' 1 
2 

4 

' 2 
2 
2 

2 

' 2 
2 

2 
4 
2 
4 
4 
2 
l 
1 

' 
4 
1 
3 
3 

l 
6 
1 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. CORNER :J-;t-- KNIFE UNIT (2) 
x:::z:c:;; ~' (2) 

1 4 

62 

6 3:::! 

44~ 

- 67-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

' 2 
3 
4 
• 
7 

' • 
10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

N07E PARTNO 

400-51531 
400·51530 
400·51540 
400-51539 

400-23170 
400-51541 
SM-0040800-$P 

DESCRIPTION 

KNIFE_GUlOE_R 
KNIFE,_GUJDE_L 
KNlFE~HOLOER_BASE_R 
KNIF5:_HOI..DER_3ASE_L 

74::>1:54 c R 
:t'·f71.1-1 ~ L 

4oo:sai?S _; /T':l 

2 
7 
2 

' 4 

' 2 
4 

4 
4 
4 

' 
400{)1$35 CUSHION :?~~s::.t 8 
VI/P..084i601..SC WASHER8.4X17.4X1.S IfLG2;.1Jtejj. M 8 S 
400~51543 L!FTING_BRACK-I:f J'Wi':;fl'.:l-7':1 f. 4 

20 
2\ 

SM..e041200..SP SCREW M4 L:t1:2 Sft:t,)li M 4 L :::: 1 2 <! 
--;r------------~~;c~,;i-kzr~C-----~s~1To~P~P~ERo;_corn~--------------------~?~-"c=-"c=~"---------------------~c----

22 
23 
24 
25 * 
21 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 * 32 
34 * 
37 
SB 
39 

42 
43 * ... * 45 
46 
47 
43 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
S4 
S5 
Sll 
57 

•• .. 
60 
61 
62 
53 
64 

57 .. .. 
72 
13 * 74 
75 * Ill 
17 * 76 
79 * "" 

sM..e031210.SC SCREWM3XC.5 L"'12 !!Zfj\f,!lj M 3 X 0, 5 l 1 2 
400-515£7 INOEX_KNIFE_GUJDE_A .)(;;(Jj.{:..: A 
SM-6041050-TP SCREW .'ljtt;l!J M 4 L = 1 0 
400-51552 CH.OSS_ROLLER P'DAO-?-

SM-6030002-i'N 
4004<473 
40044285 
SM...eo30602~TN 

SCM$1:.:!92-1 N 
4004421!7 
SB-11JSOOOO.OO 

SL-6051292·TN 
PA-1008301·AO 
f>C..0100240-00 
PJ..Q460525-ro 
400"'51570 
SL-6041892-TN 
400-51547 
Pi4.o300123-CH 
400-5'1527 
SM4M05iJ1:SC 
400.58096 
SM-6040650-TP 
SM-4040055-SP 
400-51525 
SM:::w410SO:lP 
WP-0430601..SC 
HX..{)OiSOOO..OA 
HX-0015000-08 
HX..OO'ISOQO.OC 
SIA541®i:SC 
A00-58095 
SL.-5030692-TN 
40044278 

SM-4~~801..SC 
400.62756 
SM-4030801-SC 
400-62757 
::>~1:SC 
40o.e27Se 
SM-4030001..SC 
40()..62763 
SM4030801...SC 

BOLT 
ROLLER STACKER MOTOR 
8ALL,...SCREW_8AACKET_A 
HEX SCREW M3XS 
SOb 
COUPLING 
BEARING 

1HRUSTR!NG 
AT_SOL_COLLAR 
SCREW M3XOJJ: Lw.t 

= 
SOLT 
A!RCYUNOER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
HOSE ELBOW 
KN!FE_DRIV~::_CYL!NDER_8RACKE1 
SCR-~M4L=16 

CYUNOER._NliT 
PAAAU.EL?!NTYPC A 3X12 
SENSOR_ SliT 
SCREW M3XtS5 Llli$ 
NVT_GUIDE_P!..AlE 
SCREW 
SCFWNWAL~ 
SENSOR_BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 4.3X9XlH'! 
CAB:.:! CLAMP 
CABLE CUP 
CABLE CUP 
SCREWM41Ji10 
SENSOR_P!.ATE 
BOLT 

M4 
COR.II/ER KN!FEA1 
CORNER K~!FE A2 

$CREWM3X8 
A!RCYL!NOE~ SENSOR A2 
SCREWM$X8 
AIRCYUNOER SENSOR A3 
SCREWM3X8 
AlRCYUNOER SENSOR A4 
SCREWM3X8 
F!XEO SIDE INDEX MOTOR SENSOR 
SCREWM3X8 

- 68-

I 1\t' Ill" 
AA1\ilt)VI-­
D-5-A$''Ytl--9:-$' 
;ti-;Vt.H.i~ A 
AAJ\:ii'O~i'- M3XO. 5 L;;li'S 
Hfj, 'J"bdtu!i I' 
'JJw/!J"Y'!'/ 

:AI.:::-t:::J/t--0-7 
;tt-A :t.JV'l1t 
';'.1l,:'.l:!#5:;r7vl"" 
-j'tjj'=j:i'j1i:/f~Jit 1'-- M 4 
VIJ"'/~-7':11-­
ffit::> 
"UJ'tt-.ti 
1J>~;j1f.iD fJ 3 X 0, 5 L :::.: S 
1:5< c:7L---,' 
'i't>~ M4 L~B 
fd:~jrQlj :vi 4 L =6 
i!)';t-<fi 
Sft.iC M a L 1 u 
li'-b 4. 8 X 9 X 0. S 
7-7Jlt?lJ'Y:1 
7-7JV 7U'Y7 
~1:-'.Y 

1tf.;{.rjq~t; M :3 X 0. 5 l =8 
~-7-~A~U~~-~~~~ 
*r.i.fJ\t;iCMSXO. 5 l 8 
:::1-:T-XAS!UY'!Y-iz./tttrul::fi~Lt:-r:z 
Jd:"'VJ\:tali M 3 X 0. 5 L =8 
~~~~;:;T~?A~-~~~~~-~m 
J(;;"'(;j\~lj M 3 X 0. 5 L =8 

4 
4 
8 
1 , 
5 
1 
1 
4 

' 1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

' 1 
2 
2 

' 4 
4 
2 
l 

4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
e 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KNIFE UNIT (3) 
36. CORNER -, .::J..=Y 1-- (3) ::J-:T-)(A. 

3 1 

l_ 

3 
: 

- 69-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 

4 * 
5 
6 
7 
a 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 * 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

NOTE PARTNO 

400·51517 
400·51518 
SM-6051202·TN 
400-62753 
SM-4030801-80 
400~51522 
SM-8050612-TP 
400-64349 
SM-6042502-TN 
NM-6040003-sC 
40044471 
SM·6041002·TN 
SB-4080002.00 
B2513-211l-000 
SM-8060552·TP 
40o:23206 
SL-6051292-TN 
SB-1080005.()0 
262-23701 
82514-210-DOO 
RE::ti70QOOO~KO 
C,S..OS0081C-8H 
82509·210.000 
SM-6040602-TN 
PH-1000332-5H 
400-33'192 
SL-6051092-TN 
400-62751 
SM-1040800-SP 
400-62752 
SM40406SS:SP 
400-23205 

DESCRIPTION 

BASE_A 
BASE_B 
SCREW M5XO.S L~12 
CORNER KNIFE MOTOR SENSOR ASM 
SCREWM3XS 
SLIOE_SHAF ! 
SCREWM5X6 
STOPPER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L~S 
NUTM4 
CORNER KNlFE MOTOR 
BOLT 
BEARING 
DRIVE SPROCKET 
SCREWM6L~ 

CORNER_KN!F~:;_r-EED .... BRACKET 
BOLT 
RADIAL BEARING 
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
DRIVEN SPROCKET 
E-RlNG 1 
THRUST COLLARASM. o~s.o w~s 
BELT RECEIVER 
BOLT 
PIN 10X33 
FIXED_PLAl E: 
BOLT 
SLANT_CONER_COVER_A 
SCREW 
SLANT_CONER_COVER_B 
SGREWM4L=6 
TIMING_BELT 

- 70-

X.-7'-A 
X.-7'- B 
1\Jfl!Ji:JI{JL+ M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 2 
~-7-x"A~~~-~~~~tr~ 
IJ/{Ij\:j;j[J M 3 X 0. 5 L ;8 
::z? -r f'fii 
ll:!b1'ilv M5XO. 8 L=6 
"A?::Z.~:t.J5-
1\Jl!l7i:Ji{Jv ~ M 4 X 0. 7 L = 2 5 
1\'II.r:r'Y ~ M 4 
:J-f' ::>t:tt ~ 
AARJ!{Jv r-
c;;; 1,)1 0 !la!li! 
lil!!lir"A ::10?' !OJ " 
ll:i'b:t.llj 
::I 1' )<:;(7.,- t'::>??'o/ l­
ii!!<£i'JAA7\iK)v r­
?':.17Jvll!l!li! 
llil!ll::itJ:tfLJI\-· 
U"A::10:7o/l-
E IM!!lli! 7 
::Z.?"AHil! 0=8 W=S Ia 
X.)[, i'J!Il!t 
7\~7\Ji'Ol.t!--
"'rrt::/ :;tL 1 o x 3 s 
1\!li)ill.li! 
l!i!'il<#AA7i:i((J[; r. 
liil!b~-:T-:t.JJ\- A 
JID:t.lt; M 4 L =8 
;iil!b:::J-7-:I.JI(- 8 
t,;""l'tiC M 4 L = 6 
?> -1 :::;;; :1 "'iv r. 

1 
1 
4 

1 
2 
4 
8 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
2 
4 
I 
< 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:.R UNii' 
) '1- ·:J,::;;_ •') \-

.. / 

- 7\ -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

1 PJ-:1300042.()0 UNION 
2 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 757 
a SM-Bll51202·TN SCREW MSXO.S L=12 AA:li:ii{Jo r M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 2 
4 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MS L=14 7\fil7i:ii{J[, r M 5 L = 1 4 
5 400·26:!27 BINOER_BASE PlATE 1(.{':1:7"'--'A7v- ~ 
6 "?i PA-Z005016=AO AIR CYLINDER I7.Y0:::/9 
7 * HD.()Q05700-IJA PHOTO SENSOR 7 :1! ~12':/!J' 
8 SM.£030802-TN BOLT 1i:fil/\i[(JJ., 1-
9 400-39890 BINDER_SENSOR_BKT J\.{/5'12Y!t B K T 

10 SL-13041092-TN SCREW l§l!zf:tAA7\i[(JJ.,t-
11 400"39891 BINDER_SENSOR_PLATE Jt::f:;;511Z:s::rtf?'L/ F' 
12 400-39889 CYLINOER_JOINT_A V')Y:J1;:J;,.{y~ A 
13 * PC.()11lS230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :<.1:::- t':J/ ~D-5 
14 S0-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW lii!;J;;L; 0 = 1 0 H = l 5. 2 
15 400·26331 BINDER PLATE _A J(.{':/:1"71/- !-A 
16 SM"6052502~l P SCREW M5X0.8 Ot25 t-Ji§!Jt1ttllll' 
17 401l-26345 SHAFT A Vv7 !-A 
18 81220·771-000 THRUST WASHER A .!:~5:<. ~?'JI0/1"- A 
19 B1211-'l80·000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING J:llilll:<.?;;<. ~"'-7l.i':l:7 
20 CS..1501171·TP THRUSTCOLLARD=15W=11 :::Z?:;<.!-!0' 0=1 5 W=1 1 

2 
2 
2 
4 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
1 

' 2 
1 

21 SM:SOOOBiZ~tP SCREWMSl=6 ltmC M6 [ 6 1 
22 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ll:lit.>tl [j 1 
23 4Dil-26340 METAL ;>'oS'}v 1 
24 401l-26332 BINDER_PlATE_B I(.{Y:S"71/-I- 8 1 

25 ___________ vs~M.£~0~830~02~-~TN~--~S~C~R$E~W~M~B~L=S~O~--------------~j~,~~?~,i[(~,JTJ.,~~cVM~8~rL~=~3~0~------------~1r---
2S WP-1502500:SC WASHER 15X24X2.5 ...._g 1 5 X 24 X 2. 5 

27 * 58-3150002.()0 BEARING C otl' b ~?i't 
28 PS.0200102·KH SPRINGPIN2.0X10 ;<.7UY:7t:/ 2. 0 X 10 
28 401l-28333 BlNOE~PLATE_C JH/5'71/- !-- C 
30 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT AAJ\:J!'vvi'-
31 400-26335 CAM_COVER 'JJliJJJt 
32 SM-6040610-SC SCREWM4X0.7L=6 ""'Jct.;>t.; M4 X 0. 7 L =8 
33 400·26326 BEARING SHAFT N:j>!)~5Vv7 ~ 
34 SB-1050003-00 BALLBEAAING ;f(-JJ.,"'-?lJ/:7 
35 81650·210-000 DRIVING LINK ROLLER. (!l!iJ!JY:7:JD 
36 SM:S0410i2-TP SCREW M4 L=10 1:&SG:C M 4 X 0. 7 L I 0 
37 400.26346 SHAFT_B V-?7 r 8 
38 81220..771.()00 THRUST WASHER A J:JIIl;;<.5;<. ~;::7')1011"- A 
39 B1211·981l-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING J:llilll;;<.?:;z ~"'-7!.1/5 
40 C$-1501171-TP THRUSTCOLLARD=15W=11 :;<.:;>:;<.t-!0' D = 1 5 W = 1 1 
41 SM"'806061:2~lP $CREWM6L=6 J.db:QC M b L 6 
42 SM-8060842-TP SCREW M6 L,S Ji:/;b;J;;L; 
43 400·26343 ROCK_PLATE 0>':771/-1-
44 SM.£051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L•12 M 5 X 0. 8 L = 1 2 
45 400·38025 

47 SL-<1052092-TN 
4S * 400-35107 
49 NM-8000001-SC 

BALL_PLUNGER_H 
NUT MllX 1.25 

-iso~----------401l-~~2~~~28~::~--~~~~~~~~~----------~~~~~~: 52 400-26620 BINDERJ'I'ITING_BASE_B 
53 SL-<1052092-TN SCREWMSL•20 · ~ M 5 L =20 
54 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15XSX1.6 
55 400·26821 

57 
58 
58 
60 

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
57 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 * 
75 * 
76 
77 

401)-26622 
400-25623 
SM-.6031202-TN 
400-26624 

SS-1 00061 O.SP 
400-34490 
SM-8031212-TP 
401l-34491 
R!f:0320000=KO 
40()-34492 
SL.£030892-TN 
SM-8041552-TP 
NM-604()001..SO 
400-34493 
SL-4030891..SC 
400.£3960 
SM·1850601l-S? 
400-35108 
4oo:34665 
CM-300200il-02 

CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_L 
CLOTH_GUIDE_ARM_R 
BOLT 

GUIDE_PIN 
SCREW 
ARM BUSHlNG 
~RING 3::2 
WORKPIECE_GUIDE_STOPPER 
SCREW 
SCREWM4 L=15 
NUTM4 
WORKPIECE_GO!DE_SPRING_18 
SCREWM3X8 
BINDER_BASE 
SCREW 
CLAMPLtvER 
CONNEC I OR PLAI 5 
CAUTION LABEL(25) 

- 72-

L = 12 

li:ll>tlw 
7-lc.-:!>'V/:7 
E Hli5!1i 3. 2 
!Elt!l1:l.{ r::;z~y)(­
JmSit:fr.t'~)\irt') [; r­
Jl:/;b;f;;[j 
AA7'JI~ M 4 
Sif!f.H' f!!g::Q l 8 

l =5. 5 

1<J;r<lj1t;t.; 12.1.:;<. M 3 L =8 
J\.{/:1"-±f!J 
Jlll;jl;f;;[j M 2. 5 L =6 
?5':171/1\-
::J;;i:?!97D F 
l!!l:tD'~li<><-Jv (2 5) 

1 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 

' 1 
4 
2 
2 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
2 
I 

1 
2 
2 
1 

1 

2 

2 
2 
I 
I 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



337() 
32 ~ 

// 
jj 

8 

2~rtt; 0 2 8 

- d. 
27 --------/1 t. _) 

~·" /) 
37 _ U' 
4~ 
3~~4 

- 73-

~ 
42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Qty co ------------------------------------- ---------------
1 400-33997 MARKlNG_LIGHT _BASE "<-*/77'H 1-±'8 I 
2 133-02600 OOWELPIN2 :$1<:JIJv~/ 2 I 
3 133-01908 DOWEL PIN :>'?IJvt=/ 1 
4 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6L•16 AAJ\Ttt'JV r. M6 L = 16 2 
5 400-33996 MARKING_SHAFT '<-*/'70/i'?l- I 
6 SM:S060552-1 P SCREWM6L=5 iE!!5tlll 2 
7 SM-8060842-TP SCREWM6L•B ll:lbf.ll; 2 
8 * 400-44470 MARKING LIGHT MOTOR "<-*/'75-i't-'E-5' 1 
9 SM-6030802-TN BOLT i\P§~ii'OV 1-- 4 

10 SB-406000 1-00 BEARING i: 0 tl' tl1l! !li! 1 
11 400~27363 B:::ARING_COLCAR r<...'J'O:.t?tJ:? l 
12 82107-816-000 WASHER !li!'ill' 1 
13 * 400-28566 WORM ?:a--b. 1 
14 SM-8030312-TP SCR..."W M3 L=3 Jtl;()f.llj MS L =:3 1 
15 400-27359 GEAR BOX 'l"tJiJt,y:7:A 1 
16 400:27362 GEAR_SRAFT ¥'1',:,.,7 F l 
17 S!l-1060004-00 BEARING <:ot.Jttl•!! 2 
18 RE.o400000-KP E-RING4 E l!ii.il::<VIIIl 4 l 
19 * 400..26567 WORM_ \;\(HEEL ., z-b.m-1 -Jv 1 
20 SM-8030312-TP SCREWM3L=3 ll:lbtll,; M3 L =3 1 
21 4oo:4o243 SPRING_AOOK la!tm· 
22 SM-8030312-TP SCREWM3 L•3 ll:!bt.).t,; M3 L 3 1 
23 RD-0481901..()0 RUBBER RING 0 IJ/:1 1 
24 * 400-34004 SPRING I<J:f.l I 
25 400-40243 SPRING HOOK I<J:f.lllH:t I 
26 SM-803121Z~TP SCREW .t:::!bf.iG I 
27 400-27360 MARKlNG_LIGHT_HOLOER x-'1'>'7:5-1 1-m!W- J 
28 SM-6040512-TP SCREW ±~tt:c; M4 L =5 J 
29 SM..Jl041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AA7<:11f!v r. M4X 0. 7 L ~14 1 
30 HD-0005700-DA PHOTO SENSOR ?:a-1-tYtr 2 
31 SM-6li3o802-TN BOLT TJI':lrtiFvC F= 2 
32 400-31056 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. t/tr-:AIJ:YI-11 2 
33 SM-8030312-TP SCREWM3L=3 lt®til; M3 L :3 4 
34 SL..Jl040892-TN BOLT ~11T~~itt)V ~ 1 
35 400-34000 FIXED SHAFT llil:<E0/1'71- 1 
36 SM=8050602·1 P SCREWM5L=6 .u:N.JtlC M5 X o. 8 l 6 2 
37 400-34002 FIXED_HOLDER_B llil:@ffi-Jv:$1- B 1 
38 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L•4 JJ:~ttlv 1 
39 40Q..34001 FIXED_HOLDER_A lill:@ii\Jklf- A 1 
40 SM..Jl041402·TN SCREW M4X0.7 L•14 f'.t1"'J'43Jt;j\jl,! r-. M4 X 0. 7 L = 14 1 
41 400-34005 MARK!NG_LIGA !_GOVER 't #Y??'1'r-7JJt l 
42 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ~57.JJ\f.l[j M :3 X 0. 5 L =6 4 
43 400-10531 St;;NSOR_fNSTALLING_BASE ;M;l;ift>/tr-ll!<i1!:ttli! 1 
44 SD-()900706-TP SHOl)LDER SCREW 0=9 H=7 1\\l:tl.l; o~g H =7 1 

-74-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OPTION COMPILATION 
::t-:1~3:::;~ 
39. SA·117:CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE 

:51-Y~i;:J: v\li!i' 

40035270 

1 8 

~ 
CJ 

5 

~ 
1 5 

-75-

I 

I 
I 

1 
I 

I 
I 

/ I 
/ I 

' 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 * 2 

3* 
4 
5 

7 
e 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 * 
16 
17 
18 

PA-1609501-AO 
PC-0105080-00 
400-34733 
400-34499 
SM-6061602-TN 
oo:34672 

SM-6053002-TN 
400-39743 
SM-6052002-TN 
400-38103 
RE-12ooooo-Ko 
CS-1501171-TP 
SM-6060612-TP 
400-39744 
PV-1501040..{)0 
BT-0400251-EB 
EA-9500601..{)0 
CM-3002000..{)2 

DESCRIPTION 

AIR CYLINDER I7SIU/5' 
SPEED CONTROLLER ;:;!.t:::- t'::J/ t-D-5 
CLOTH LENGTHEN EDGE ::;>'- '.)ljlll~ 
CLOTH LENGTHEN SHAFT SASE ::;>'-'.)IJ]l;i;J:[.,~±'i'l 
SCREW M6 L=16 1\ii31\iltlv t- M 6 l = 1 6 
CLOTH LENGTHEN DEVICE SHAFT 5I V!Thlif l/siJ$ 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 T\J!'JJ\if()]; 1- M 5 X 0. 8 l = 3 0 
CLOTH_LENGTHEN_SRACKET_O $'-'.)lll1;1;J:V:15?"'.> I- D 
BOLT 1\ii31\it(!]; t-
CLOTH_LENGTHEN_BRACKET_SHAFT o7CJ;:;!.l_,/?';:;!.Z177'.> J-S/'1'7 1-
E"RING 12 E Mltlitlfii I 2 
THRUST COLLAR 0=15 W=11 :::Z5::Z HI>! D = 1 5 W = 1 1 
SCREW M6 L=6 ll:!/:lfol v M 6 L = 6 
CLOTH LENGTHEN SKT ASSY 5'-'.)ljjj;j;J:L_,:;;I57'.> H'§ 0 
5-PORTSCKENO!OVALVE 5ii(-H!I!!.!ill# 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK '5 v5'/ffi ::<: AI 
CABLE BAND :si!IQI\:Y i" 
CAUTION LABEL(25) l!iil:ttl'i?£:1\!:SJ-J]; (2 5) 

- 76-

Qty 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40. SA-118S:PAVING PLATE DEVICE 
~1Jj.i~~ 

40046270 fG=B-14) 
40046271 (G=l6-20) 

2 

7 

20 

~ 2 1 

22 

y 

- 77-

24 

3 1 .Jti. ,..-z 7 

~~ 
29~~lJ_t-2 6 

28 30] &-32 
L1 

35~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 * 
7 * 
8 

9* 
10 
11 
12 

13 * 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23* 
24 * 
25 

26* 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 * 
34* 
35 

NOTE PARTNO 

SM-4040655-SN 
400-28198 
SL-6051692-TN 
SM-6040602-TN 
WP-0431005-SP 
400"44824 
400-34442 
SS-509021 Q-SP 
400-45750 
SM-1042501-5C 
400-34466 
SM-6051002-TN 
PA-1500505-AO 
PC-()105071l-00 
40D-34467 
400:34469 
40Q-34468 
Sl-6051092-TN 
PJ·30S0401l-02 
BT-0400251-EB 
18ll-356oo 
EA-!l550E01-00 
400-34443 
400-34470 
SM-1040801-SC 
PA~16o152S:OO 
SM-6042002-TN 
NM-6040501-50 
400-34471 
SM-6051 002-TN 
Pc:b105070:00 
40043627 
400-27131 
400-33806 
PV-1501040-00 

DESCRIPTION 

SCREWM4XD.7l=6 to:rvj\:l;lt; M 4 L =6 
PAVING_PLATE_BKT i!)(lfi1 8 K T 
BOLT i!!l'lil'Mi'<:li';7\;f(}{.; I-
BOLT 1\1i37\~Jlt ~ 
PLAINWASHER4.3X12X1 71./-1'/?::t>'v- 4. 3 X 1 2 X 1 
SLtDE_PROMOilNG_IAPE 5ibii!b· 7 
PAVING_PLATE_GUIOE l!i<:IJRti-i J-< 
SCREW9/64-40L=2 I-5:A;f;lt; 9/64-40 L =2 
WORK__PIECE_CLAMP _M ~X~Iil:l>-1':7 
SCREWM4X0.7L=25 Olllj\;!;lt;M4XO. 7 L=25 
WORK _PIECE_ cLAMP _cYLINDER_BRAC $!i!Jl!ll!t:V05-'5'l&ffl!Ji 
BOLT 1\~:RJtt')l; I" 
AlRCYLINDER I:PVU:V$' 
SPEED CONTROLLER· :;<.~- J-<:J/I-Cl-7 
WORK PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD <:E:tt!Jllll;5t:VU/:$'Cl:;t I-< 
WoRR_PIEC!!_cLAMP _GOIOE]LATE !E!i!Jl!li;;.V D/5'D::t f'i'H f''l& 
WORK_PIECE_CYUNDER_ROD_BUSH !E:it!Jllll:'tV!J/:SfD::t t";I:J-1' 1-<::h::.t::t 
BOLT ~!i£~7\JrtJV f-.. 
QUICK COUPLING ?/$';;t'l'il!'l!i'i' 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?1.1:1>/71\-::Z Jlil 
WIRE MARK(7) ?'i'ii "?-? (7) 
CABLE BAND Jl;lll (:;; I-< 
PAVING__PLATE !lli(;jljf 
HA!R_CLOiH_PRESSER. ;DUX 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=S !llliJ\f.l t; M 4 X 0. 7 L = 8 
A!RCYUNDER XYV0/5' 
BOLT AAR1ltiv r. 
NUT M4 1\J!!l:T:!-1 i- M 4 
HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR ;)O;:it!Jllll;{:/ !J /$'Ill!~ 
BOLT 1\;I!I;Riff!v 1-
SPEED CON I ROUER :::zt: ft::Jy Fo -;; 
CYLINDER_ COVER V !J ;:J:$f-t.i/ \-
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_B_14 !:/!IJ!I?'-:::I!!i!lli(jjj(O 8_ 1 4 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_2 !:/!11!17-:::IJVN!:~ 1 6_2 0 
5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 57!(- 1-llili!# 

- 78-

--·----------···--···· 

Qty 

2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
8 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

II 
6 
2 
1 
2 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41. SA-119:VACUU !l;\ZSI~iJ: ( l ) M DEVICE (1) 

40052298 (G-
40052299 (G=8, 10) 

40052300 (G=\~~ 
40052301 (G=16) 
40052302 (G=18) 
40052303 (G=20) 

@-48 

48---@ 
47 

~-:_y--4 7 /-/1 
~--"" ~ ~ U-//' j 

I " ~" "~ 50 
49 

51 

4~~4?"" 
58 

v--2 7 ~---1 
,1(1 31 

-:;/' 1 3 0 
63 

3 

- 79-

54 

11)10 ~ 
12rl. ~ 
~~ 7 5 
~ 89 

1" 1 4 
1 3 

6 0 6 1 

YY 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Q q;, Qty oa ----- ------------ --------- ---------------------- ~,, ________ 
1 * 40D-41735 SUCTION_BASE_PlATE . .JUVE) IPHIIll!~l:tts A 1 
2 SL-6051292-TN BOLT GM'M~rt\JV f-. 8 
3 * 40041736 SUCTION_SASE_PLATE_B_(VE) il!i'illll!l'Jiffl B 2 
4 SL-6051292·TN BOLT ii:l'ft~~ii\JV f-. 8 
5 * 400-36409 VACUUM_CHANGE CYUNDER_BARACKE il!is Jll!ll:!xx':l u ::~:l'JiiH;tJ:t'ii 2 
6 Sc:605109Z-TN BOLl .tmiiifuTV91tffl)i/ "" 4 
1 PA-1601005-00 AIR CYLINDER IJ''YUY?' 2 
8 SM-6033002-TN SCREW M3 L=30 AAAiKJ!J"" M3 L=30 8 
9 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 lttlO 3. 1 X 5. 9 X 0. 7 8 

10 PJ-3040405·06 ELBOW UNION IJV!ft.:J.=Z:::; 4 
11 * 40040251 CYONDER_80SS VO.:.r& m::z 2 
12 * 40D-40252 STOPPER_RUBBER ;:;. l-0'1\-5!\- 2 
13 SM-6042502-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=25 1\fqr\ii\JI.t"" M4 X 0. 7 L =25 2 
14 WP.Q430801·SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 '¥0 4. 3 X 9 X 0. s 2 
15 * 400-38410 VALVE PLATE llliliil#lll!Ni:tili 1 
16 SC-6051 092~ IN BOLT Hfu'AA)'\)'ftJCI F 2 
17 * PV-1502060·80 S:.PORT SOLENOID VALVE 51!(-J-Illliil# 
18 400.32964 AIR VALVE CABLE ASM. 0/'o!':J":tH-"A9v'h- 1 
19 SL4030891.SC SCREWM3X6 """V j ltlll ::1 izb.;:;. M3 X 0. 5 L =6 2 
20 PJ.-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 :r:J!Jitt:t=:::t::; 6 XM 5 
21 ·Px:o50501 0:00 SILENCER ~~e 2 
22 PJ-3000400.02 QUICK COUPLING 'J:J:$':Y70!!~ 2 
23 SM-.6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L"25 AA'ii.:ift}V M4XO. 7 L =25 1 
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v9YI!t-"A Jill 1.5 
25 BT·06D0401-EB TUBE :T::L-;1 1 
26 * 4004Z920 FICTER_BOX_ASSY ,.OC$7 fflw?;Qil I 
27 SL4040891.SC SCREWM4L=8 Of<J1.l:"VJ~ v M4 L =B • 
28 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT ::J-1' }1;9- I[,.)(/;. 1 
2l! GMC.100050AO TOP COVER ASM. J::mlj 
30 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS J::ml:/1.)~)'1 2 
31 $M .. 1Q30801~SC SCREW M3L=8 ntllJ\tiC M 3 x o. 5 L 8 8 
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHERM3 l:Jl- 3. 2 X 7 X D. 6 4 
33 NM-6030001-SC NUTMS ~r~;~r- M 3 X 0. 5 llil! 4 
34 G5171·13S-OOO VACUUM CONTROL PLATE }(oi':l-b.l!ll1lil~l'l 1 
35 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND ilt - ;:;.; \/ i' 7 
36 * 400-36411 HOSE_SOPPORT_PLAl E " 37 SL4051091.SC SCREW M5X0,8 L=10 ;t;;:"VJI:tl vtrb.:>. M5 X 0. 8 L = 10 l 
38 G5346-172·0AO HOSE HOLDER ASM. 11\-A~;ljfj 2 
39 SL-4051091.SC SCREW M5X0.8 L•10 1if:"VJI:tluizb:>. M5 X 0. 8 L =1 0 4 
40 I 

42 * 400-36415 T_PIPE T~ 1 
43 * 400-39045 PIPE_SPACER J\..(;1;>.~-'!7- 3 
44 * 40().3!l416 $TAD 'A9vi' 3 
45 * 400-38417 STAO_JOlNT PLATE ::<.9~ i'M~l! 1 
46 SC-4b612Y1:SC SCR:;:W M5XU.8 L:::o12 tgA&)1.tiCiiL:::X M SX 0. 8 L = 12 2 
47 * 400-38418 SUCTION_HOSft.BASE JK-::<.±B 2 
48 * 400-36424 GASKET ;tl;:;.,:r,;- 2 
49 SM-6051802-TN BOLT M?\Jt\Jl, !-- 6 
50 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 '¥- 5. 3X10X1 6 

" " 52 * 400-38420 Hose: a li\-AS 1 
53 * 400-38421 HOSE_C It\-A C 1 
54 HX-0015000-0S CABLE BAND ~t-V 5 

r~--
55 HX.Q0151lOO..OH CABLE CLIP 7-?'Jv :?IJ:l/:1 2 
56 AX:0015000:00 CABLE CLIP 5' ?Jli ?D;)'7 1 
57 SL.S041092·TN SCREW ~~~7\il{JVI--. 2 
58 SL4051091.SC SCREW M5X0.8 L•1 0 1if;,-{}j\f,l u izb./.. M5 X 0. 8 L = 10 3 
59 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L•10 ~r{;j\t;.l,; i:ZL\;l. M4X 0. 7 L = 10 3 
60 EA·9500BOHJO CABLE BAND !R!@I (:;I' 3 
61 EA"9500BOZ:UO CA6LE BAND 150 li!!!!i \:; F !50 3 
62 HK-03461 00-20 2..f'OLE NYLON PLUG 1\?::J:;:J 2P 1 
63 CM-3002000·01 ATTENTION SEAL llil:tt>'llilitv-Jv o El 2 

- 80-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42. SA-119:VACUUM DEVICE (2) 

ll18 l~li! ( 2) 

40052298 (G=8, I 0) 
40052299 (G=12) 
40052300 (G=14l 
40052301 (G=16) 
40052302 (G= 18) 
40052303 (G=20) 

8 

1 2 

d-25 

14 

/ 

- 81 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-34465 
SM-1041601-SC 
400-34466 
SM-6051002-TN 
PA-1500505-AO 
PC:01 0$070:00 
400-34467 
400-34469 
400-34466 
SL-6051092-TN 
PJ"30B0400:02 
BT-<J400251·EB 
180-35600 
EA-9500801-QO 

PA-1501529-QO 
SM-£042002-TN 
NM-6040001-SC 
400-34471 
SM~6051002-TN 
PC.01 05070..00 
400-43627 
SM-4040655-SN 
400-56950 
400~57372 
400-57373 
400-57374 
40Q-57375 
40Q-57376 
400~57377 
PV-1501040-00 

DESCRiPTION 

WORK_PlECE_CLAMP 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 
WORK_PIECE_CLAMP _CYLINDER_BRAC 
BOLT 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONl ROLLER 
WORK_PIECE_CYLINDE"-ROD 
WORK_PIECE_CLAMP _GUIDE_PLATE 
WORK_PIECE_CYLINDER_ROD_BUSH 
BOLT 
QOJCK COUPLING 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
WIRE MARK {7) 
CABLE BAND 

?-?~-?'.?5/:1 
DJJ;j\:t.;lt,; M 4 X 0. 7 L ; 1 6 
9-?~-A?5/7VU/~777v~ 
-T'~~itVl.~ 1--
I:PO/U/~ 
::Zt: f!:J51Fo ? 
!E!i!JJIIli{yi)>'~Oy !-' 
!E!i!J!f!l)t';IIJ>'~DY !-';tj.{ 1-':/L/-~ 
$1i!Jl'ilit'-'UY~Dv!-'ti~!-':7vV~ 
l!l!'l!l;f-:/\Ji!J:R71lJv ~ 
?Y'l''Ycr'lll''l" 
?L/:>'Yilt-A !Iii 
?~i'-'?-:7 (7) 
l!<t~\Y !-' 

Q!y 

I 
2 
l 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

11 
6 
1 

' AIRCYLINDER I?';;U::;~ 1 
SOLT 7"Jlll1\:71lJv t- 2 
NUT M4 1\Jii:T:Y t- M 4 2 
HAIR_CLOTH_PRESSER_CYLINDER_BR ;E'J:il_,~;;,;ljl;,i{,mV;-liJ:'>''--:>'llX;;_;;.:.:i'!i&='--------""'7'1_ 
BOLt t(ti! J\., v :c 
SPEED CONTROLLE~ A~- 1-'::J::; 1-D-? 1 
CYLINDER_COVER VUY~-;1:))\- 1 
SCREWM4X0.7L=6 1<1:~1)\:t.;ll,; M 4 l ;6 2 
PLATE i'll!tilii: 
SEWING_ TABCE_vACUOM_SEPARATE_8-10 iiii\!!i!cr ?M \¥ ~ :&Jiim!IJ 
SEWING_TA6LE_YACUUM_SEPARATE_12 !il!!l!i!7-7M\4'~-h-tli:fr!!ilJ 
SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_14 i'&!!l!i!7-7M\'!'~-,L,.)ij:frl!JJ 
SEWING_ TABLE_ VACUUM_SEPARA TE_16 ii!i!l!i!'T-7M \'I' ::1-.L.Jiil:7.T!!i<J 
SEW!NG_TABLE VACUUM SEPARATE_18 ii!i!l!i!'T-7J~I\:F:;,-,L,.Jiil:fr!JIJ 
SEW!NG_TABLE_VACOOM_SEPARATE_20 H:r j)l/J\¥.:.t 1:/{B.fiiJ 
5..PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5;1(- 1'-lli!.IO!# 

- 82-

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. UTOMATIC INTER LING FEEDING DEVICE 
43. SA·12~~'"'""'\'I . 

iE\it!l El !Jl/J """"'"""' 

0 ( G = 8, I 0) 9 1 ~g 6 400523311 (G=12) 
40052 (G=i4) .~· 4005~~1~ (G=!5) 
4005z (G=i8) 
400523!: (G=20) 400523,:;, 

53 
I 

- 83-

79 

y 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE?,NO 

1 * 2 

• * 
4 
5 
6 

7 * 8 

9 * 
10 

11 * 12 

,. * 
14 * 
15 * 
16 * 
17 * 
18 * 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 * 
24 * 
25 * 26 
Zl * 
2Jl * 
"" 
32 * 33 
34 
35 
36 
37 * 
33 
39 

40 * 
41 
42 * 
43 
44 

$( 

53* 
54 

55 * 56 
57 * 
58 * 
5• 
60 
61 
B2 
ll3 

.. * 
""* .. 
57 * 68 
69 
70 

72 * 
73 

74 * 
75 * 
15 
rr 
78 
1\l 
00 

"' ., 
"' 84 * 85 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-38535 
SM1>052010.SC 
40(.1..36534 
SM-6040602-TN 
PA-1001017--A-Q 
40045661 
400.-36544 
R.!W300000.KO 
400-36580 
30..07002.2&-T? 
4oo:>$S3§ 
SM..SOS0612-T? 
4<Xh'l6536 
4{)()..1S537 

400.36538 
SB400001 /:00 
4(J(l.:)$554 

4oo-36555 
SMJ302045Q..T? 
SM-60:21000-TP 
PH:¢50010:Utl 
SM-4030455-SN 
400-36545 
400-36546 
400-36547 
SM40304&i=SN 
400-36567 -· SM-.6030002·TP 

"""""5"' 
SM-0030802-TP 
400.18266 
400..19379 
PM5600o1o:Ab 
400..36551 
SM-6040602~TN 
RE-0600000-KO 
400·36552 
SM:SO~aoz; I P 
400-36553 
400-00910 
R5.020C0oo.KO 

SM-8050412·TP 
400-38559 
SM-6051002-T? 
400-36SSO 
SO:::OS00626-1 H 
400-36561 
400~36275 

SM.S040002~TN 

41)0...4{}527 
SM"'404355SMSP 
W?.C450846..SP 
4(J(l.32Jl54 

"""""ss:! 

-'""'" SM4046$&t: I p 
400·34498 
SJ>Ml0506C2~TP 
CS-2501 081 ~ iP 
SM-6050800..SP 
1 
400..36554 
SM-6081202~TP 

40()..50525 
400-50526 
r:X:0015COO:OD 
SM-0040602-TN 
EA~950060i·OO 

BT4J40025i-E$ 
ST -0000401-EB 
?{):{f!OS!J!IDJJO 
PJ·3040405-04 
PX-.5000140.00 
4<)().353119 
400w35390 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED_eASE 
$CREW MSXO.S L"'20 
CYLINDER_PLATE 
80l.T 
AIR CYLINDER 
CYLINPEf{)OIN I 
PIN 
t;.RING3 
FEED_LINK 
SHOULDER SCREW C=7 H=2.2 
FEW_ROU:EfCCAM 
SCREWM5X6 
FEED_5ASE_BLJSH!NG 
FEEO_ROLLER_SHAFT 
FEED_ROLLER 
SEARING 
CLO'TH_GUIDE_BASE_B 
CLOTH_GUJOE~C 
SCREW 
SCREW 
PINMlSL=iO 
SCREW 
RELEASE_SASE 
FEED_ ROLLER_ SHAFT 
FEED_ROLLER 
SCR:::W 
SUB_t:EED_ROLLER_BUSHING 
CLOrH_GUI::>E_aASE_A 
SCREWM3Xil5 L=S 

CLOTH_GUlDE_B 
SCReW M3X0,5 L<=e 
S:DE_GVIDE_B 
KNOB_SCREW 
AIR CYUNDf:R 
RELEASE_CYUNDER_BASE 
BOLT 
E-RING 6 
RELEASE_SPRlNG_PLATE 
SCREW MSXO,$ t:=a: 
RELEASE_SPRING 
STOPPER PIN 
5-<RING 

SHOULDER SCREW 
FIXED KNIFE SPR.!NG 
MAN!1!0LD_Sicr 
BOLT 
MAN!FOLD_VAt.VE_ASSY 
SCREWM4W5 
WAS....,.ER 
AIR VALVE CABLE ASM 
GUlDE_PLA11LA 
GUIDE_PlATE_B 
SCREWM4C=$ 
INTE.l:!:_UNG_BASE. 
SCRE\'V M5X0.8 L"'S 
IHRUST COLlAR tF::25 W=iO 
SCREVI M5 L=8 

!NTER_UNG_SHAF'f 
SCREW MS L=12 
SlDE_PLATE 
RETURN SPRING 
CASt:: LOP 
80LT 
CABLE BAND 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
TUBE 
SPEW CONi ROWER 
ELBOW UNiON 
PLUG 
POCKE7_8AG_PRESSER 
SHAFT 

7-<-~..-.-:-;A 
Sf!Jj~i; M 5 X 0. 8 L =20 
;: .. ll.JY:$'-7!./-f-. 
M7i:7!Vl.J!--
:r.7-VU:.--$' 
F3<:X~ 0 ::;./:9-:~a '1 ::/ F' 
~::; 
E !J'Jl:!!J!i 3 
7..(-}:!JY? 
i!:t.lV D=7 H=2. 2 
.J-{ 1"'0 7 T.lb. 
±~V MSXO. S L=6 
7-f-'P"-A:::J~SJ:J~ 
?-<-l'-"'D-5-V":>"7!-­
?.f~f!Cl-5-

toii<bmt: 
:?CJ:::Z:;Ij-1 ;.:r<~ A B 
:?CJA:tl-1' ~ C 
SiitlV 
'f'~(j 
ffit:;., ;q,o L - I 0 
t.:t:""J\;bt; M 3 L =4 
v~-;v·{~A 

? -r- !"'CJ-5-~"7?"' 
?..f-i-!D-5-
l'itK!iJ\tiD M 3 :.. 4 
"'.77J"'J-1-I"=0-?-7vVY:7 

A 
X 0. 5 L ~a 

::t7:;;!)5J31 
I.I!J-AVU;:;1#'--..".':-A 
r~~iY-Jvr-
e li'JJ:!!l!ll e 
V!J-A;t.:7!J::.r~:7L/-I--
7i'ftttmA; F' M 3 X 0. 5 L c 
VU-AA:7U/~ 

IN 

"M~ilt)Lr!-- M5XO. 8 L=10 
?-<7::<.1'74? 
Wti..; 0 -8 R e. 2 
?-1'?A~:t'47A?'!.J:;J:J 
'?::..1.-JL.> !-=?'5?-v r­
t"'o$11\:lt'VV 
??Y-:Jl\-Ao!ff'Yt.l-
:w<f.,l:i5 M 4 L =35 ,_ 
?5>7Jt-A'fl•;;'t:i-
1l4 ~7L/-I- A 
1l4 i'7L/-I- B 

nl 
;sJt;lj 
AA1V':{Jl.t!--
iSii!!D-Jl-4!{ 
iC.JttiD-JIA6U~ 
5' 7Jv ?0:.'1'7 
~~it'Vltf-. 
*l~VIO' i' 
?Lt$1/;t;:-A Jl 
7::1.-:1 

XO, 7 L~B 
w~1 o 

"e :z:J>- F:: . ..:-'j 
IJ!JiiC:c::r::; 
75:1 

87 * 400·35386 SPACER ::.Z"{-1j' 
88 1!r 400-35388 STOPPER_PLATE a1fj11jl:5t.A 1--~J~:fi 
89 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3X6 t;.~ji:Qt; M 3 X 0. S L =6 
90 SM-4041255-5? SCREW M4 1.=12 1'.;:-..-v'j\t,;:l.j M 4 l = 1 2 

- 84-

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

' 2 
1 

' 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

' 1 

4 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

' 2 
5 
1 

1.2 
1 
3 
1 
2 

1 
1 

' 2 

1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44· 5P:121:FRAP MARKING DEVICE 
7-:::; 'Y ::l@t!Jtrt:t~li' 

40045773 

4 ~ 
5 

2 

1~ 
/ 

9 

~-~ 

~~==-~~~~ 
3 5 

- 85-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

400-43754 
2 SM-6041 002-TN 
3 400-43753 
4 400-44410 
5 SM-6041402-TN 
6 sL-6041092-fN 
7 SD-0640356-TP 
8 * HE-0005300-00 
9 * HE-0005200-00 

10 EA-9500802-00 

DESCRIPTION 

MARKING_LIGHT _BASE_OP 
BOLT 
MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP 
MARKING_LIGHT_HOLDER_OP _A 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 
SCREW 
SHOULDER SCREW 0=6.35 H=3.5 
LAMP 
LAMP 
CABLE BAND 150 

-86-

• e ~ 
--------~--------

"'(-'f./:15-1 f--"'-7. 0 p 1 
1\Ji!:RiltJv r- z 
-x-'f./:15-1 1'-iliJv$'- o P 2 
-x-'1":;;:15-1 t-mJv>'- o P _A 1 
;t(Ji!:RiltJv f-. M 4 X 0. 7 L = 1 4 3 
JliiM1tfoli7\JTOli r- 3 
l!l':t;lij 0 6. 35 H =3. 5 3 

2 
1 

-· "''' I' 1 5 0 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45. SA-126:BUNDLE CLAMP DEVICE 
JC':./ r-:) [;:7 5 ::J?'!ltil: 

40045778 

( 

29 

1 

,_.-- - - -

22 

t._ ___ l 

1 6 
27 

I 
I 

31-'f 
' 30-El 

l 

-----~ 

1 7 
- _j- 1 

20 :-~--!_~~: 
' / ' / 
,__- ~ - _/ 

- 87-

---- -! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO 

1 
2 t01 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 101 
24 101 
.25~." .. 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
52 
33 

400-41820 
SL-6082042-TN 
40()-35143 
40()-35136 
RE-0700000·KO 
40041821 
SM-6052502-TN 
40()-41822 
401).51479 
SM-8050412-TP 
400-35144 
CS-1501181-TP 
SM-8050412· TP 
PA-2505004-AO 
PA-9000710-00 
PC:o151oso-oo 
PX.,OZOOOZIJ.OO 
PV·010502IJ.OO 
PJ-()460525-03 
PJ-D460540-D2 
i3t=ll4oo251-E6 
BT-0600401-EB 
SM-6051002-TN 
WP-0651001-SC 
EA-9500801-DO 
180-39503 
18()-39602 
40()-59327 
40()-41823 
401J.26362 
SM=1 063552~ TN 
NM·5060001·SC 
400-41824 

NOTEo:fiE) 

··-·---·· .. ··~~~~~...C .... ~-. 

DESCRIPTION 

BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_B 
BOLT 
CLAMP _BASE_ CUSHION 
CYLINDER._SHAFT_A 
E-RING7 
BONDLE_SRAF1 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 
BUNDLE_CLAMP_BASE_A 
METAL 
SCREWM5L=4 
THRUST WASHER 
THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 
SCREWM5 L=4 
AIR CYLINDER 
CYLINDER JOINT 
SPeED CONTROLLER 
ACTUATOR 
AIR VALVE 
HOSE ELBOW 
HOSE ELBOW 
URETHANE RosE, SLACK 
TUBE 
BOLT 
WASHER 
CABLE BAND 
WIRE MARK (46) 
WIRE MARK (47) 
BUNDLE_TABLE_ASSY 
BUNDLE_TABLE 
TABLE_ WASHER 
SCREW M6 L=35 
NUTM6 
BUNDLE_ASSY _FRAME 

'10 ] .... ACCESSORIES PARTS 

-88-

1\:J 1-'JL>i'll:t±'l;l B 
J!l!~i1JVi1171:11(JJ.," 
?5:J-:J/'{-::Z:'J'Y'-'3:J 
'VU:J?'-'>''1'7f-A 
E J!ill:!!.>llll 7 

::Z:7::ZF?:vV'I' 
:::<5:::< f-1:1':7- 0; 1 5 w = 1 1 
.!1:/sbtlu M 5 L =4 
::I:)''Y!.J:J;i' 
2ili :T'Y:'J)I.> :13-1'':/f--
:XE:::J;; 
)':'J'T::t::I:-5'­
I"?)\)V/ 
If;-::z IJL;11( 
m9::t..:t:Jv71i'9 
?D51:;JR-::t m 
'J'::t-:J 
:1~1\irtJV;... 
'f'B 
ll!l\lll ':; " ?"i'f.i ~ '7 (4 6) 
?-('\?-'?-? (4 7) 
J';; 1-'Jvr--:JJJ.,@ 
JC/ 1-'!1.>7-:1!11 
7--:J!v?v'>''l'-
1111tlC M 6 L 35 
1\!il:T :Y t- M 6 1 Iii 
;<:; "}1,@\!!:1* 
is'J!II£ 

Qiy 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
I 
2 
1 
I 
2 
1 
I 
2 
1 

2.£: 
2.2 

4 
4 
3 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46. SA-127:VACUUM MAOTOR DEVICE 
ll&51'E-$'1ltfl!f 

40045779 

1 3 

- 89-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Iii\ ;g, Qiy ---------- --------- --------- ------------------
1 G6951-172-CAO HITACHI POWER CORD CCMPL. B!C:107S5i!i::J- t''ffili'i!liil 1 
2 64420..373-000 CUSHION J&llif?V:Y3/ 1 
3 131123-205-000 RUBBER PAD lllilili:f.U B 1 
4 SL-6063042-TN BOLT ,!1!1/tf!:l\fl!lTxifiJv r- 1 
5 WP-0651646-SC WASHER 'l"l!l!1it 1 
6 85345=172-ooo BLOWER JoiN I ::to?ll'fr'¥ I 
7* 400.36422 VACUUM_MOTOR_6ASE lli!SI'E-5'-±~ 1 
8 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ,!1!1/tfmfl!J/\ifllil }- 1 
9 HA-0039800-00 SWITCH 'A-1"Y7 I 

10 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=1 0 IJ;-<:Ij\;l~(j 'lzb.'A M4 X 0. 7 l 2 
11* 400-36423 SWITCH_BRACKET .:<:"1' "Y 7lllH'J'!!ll I 
12 SL-6051092-TN BOLT l!l!1itf!7\fii!/\1llJv r. 1 
13 400-36419 HOSE_A m-"AA 1 
14 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND m-"?..1\::;r: 1 
15 HX-Q01500Q..QF CABLE CLIP ~-:1J!J?!.JY:1 1 
16 RX:Oo15ooo:os CABLE BAND Hit y I 
17 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t;J:rVjl;t,;il; i2b:A M 5 X 0. 8 L 1 
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 t;J:rVjli;! l; i!b.A M4X 0. 7 L 1 
19 40Q-44892 AC POWER CCRD D ASM. A C U::J- t' D m§ 1 
20 E9567 -319-000 EARTH MARK 7-'A '<-7 1 
21 $L04041o91-8C SCREW M4 L=1o i;J:"'.i]1;QC 1iE:::Z M 4 X 0. 7 L 2 

-80-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



47. SA-129:STADING WORK STAND 
!C5i'F*Ill::Z ?:;; t-: 

- 91 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 
2 
3 

400-36142 
SM-6123002-TN 
WP-1202016-SD 

DESCRIPTION 

STANDING_BASE 
SCREW M12 L=30 
WASHER 1=1X2 

- 92-

:V.:SI'Iiili!±ts 
/lfl!J'i:if-Jj t- M 1 2 L = 3 0 
'l'ill!lil' 1 2 X 2 1 X 2 

Qty 

1 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RKPEDAL A-130:STADING WO 
48.s ""ffl-"':$i"Ju 

J1:"5f'F,.. ~ - -

,/ 

' 
31 

40 

41~ 

I 

~ $ 

' 

ll 
I 

Q ~r-46 
@-47 

l 

I_ 

-- --! 

53-®1 1 
5 O----il B-s 4 1 
51~ ,lf : 

lif-491 

38 

2 2---i' 

1-44 
23-~ 

4 

Q 

e 

' 
~45 

l 
1 1 

I . 

- 93-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
·2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
46 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-45782 
400-4935£ 
400-56572 
SM-6040802-TN 
111-59001 
$["6082092-IN 
D8113-55S.BOO 
88153-771-000 
GPF-()6060000 
GPF.Q6070000 
GPF-06060000 
SL-6061492· TN 
SM-6051202-TN 
400-49360 
SD-06007 46· TP 
40o:<l9361 
400-49366 
400-49862 
SM-8040612-TP 
400-49861 
SM~8040412-TP 
SL-4040891-SC 
HX..()016000.QB 
400-55805 
400-17742 
SM-9b40SOO:SN 
400-49359 
SL-6040892-TN 
NM-6060001-SC 
400-49363 
40649365 
400-49362 
SM-6051202-TN 
400-49364 
NM-6060001-SC 
40o:49367 
40()..56893 
400-49357 
SL-6061492-TN 
400-49366 
SM-00406o1::SC 
400-55808 
SM-1040801-SC 
SM-9065003-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
sM-9062553:SC 
NM-6060001-$C 
40()..55804 
SL-4040691-SC 
HX-001500D-OB 
SL=4040891:SC 
EA-9500800.00 
E9567-319-000 
SL-6082092-TN 

DESCRIPTION 

SA130_STANDING_WORK_PEDAL 
STEPPING_PEDAL_BASE 
RUBBER_FOOT 
SCREW 
PEDAL SHAr> BRACKET 
BOLF 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL ADJUSt lNG PLAtE 
BOLT 
SCREW MSXIJ.8 L=12 
STEPPING_LEVER 
SHOULDER SCREW 
coOJ\R 
BALL_PLUNGER 
GEAR_2 
SCREW M4L=6 
GEAR_1 
SET SCREW t\!4 L=4 
SCREWM4L=6 
CABLE CLIP 
PEDAL SWJTCH CORD ASM 
EARTH CORD ASSY 
sCREW M4Xll.1 L=5 
SWITCH_BKT 
BOLT 
NUTM6 
ANCHOR 
SPRING 
SPRING_HANG_ARM 
SCREW MSXO.S L=12 
ANCHOR 
NUTM6 
MEtAL 
LINK_SHAFT 
SWITCH_ SOX 
BOLT 
SWITCH BOX COVER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
RESET PEDAL SW ASM 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=!l 
SCREW M6 L=50 
NUTMS 
SCREW M6 L¢2o 
NUTM6 
PEDAL SW EARTH PLATE 
SCREWM4L=6 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREWM4 L=8 
CliP CV-70S 
EARTH MARK 
BOLT 

-84-

.ll:'51~?1Jv 
~11'Jv±t:l 
:fL..@ 
1\:Ji!J:R;f(JLd- M4XO. 7 L~s 
liiil~lilli!l!'l:t 
lll!l'ili1if ;\'jiji\:)j't)J; F> 
ii!!~:i'Y'Y:J. 
~?'!villi 
-'($'Jv 
-'($")[, "'<~ r-
il!l:w&!'lilliil& 
.11ll"illoi<Ji\liil:Rilti v r-
1\Jl!JJ\:11()1; i- M 5 X 0. 8 l - 1 2 
~?IJWI\-
Illtl.v o -s H -7. 4 
:tJ::> 
;t(-IL>75::>9-v­
:¥72 
.IJ:®tl.v M 4 L -e 
'\'71 
JE!br..C 
.11ll"illol<t1<J:rVj\tl v M 4 L 8 
7-:1Jv :7UY:i 
~$'11/7,4 ~7 :J- "~ 
ilil!l!!J"-::Z:J-1-111. 

)(9!~ 
!)::>:7ilill 
A..{;:;7iffv?A 
G1'<11\ll!J7i:;t(Jv 1-
7-.-1'~771(~:77-.:t:ll\-
k'Ai]I:QC M 4 X 0. 7 l -6 
UiZ~ t-K?IIl! SW<Il 
ill!J]Itl.v M 4 X 0. 7 L = B 
i\)iiJ;t(Jvl- M 6 L 50 
1\15';:!-'Y 1- M 6 lll 
7\:Ji~PtUIJ F M 6 L 2 5 
7'\ll!J:t"'Y i- M 6 1 il 
~::>'iv SW7-7.l&f'ilffi 
9!521'.tt;>r!Jjlt:J.[j M 4 L = 6 
7-:1Jv :7!J;)I:7 
!i'i'fflf.;:rv]1'GC M 4 L 8 
fill!liV (:/ " 6 0 
7-::Z "'1'-:7 
l!l!"lll'Mi\liilli:iKJv r-

Qty 

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
( 2 i 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
{1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1} 
( 1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(J) 
(J) 
(lj 
(1) 
(!) 
(!) 
(1) 
(lj 
( 1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(lJ 
(1) 
(!) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(l) 
( 1) 
(2) 
{1) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 2) 
0) 
(1) 

(l) 
(4) 
{1) 
en 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49. SP-46:CLAMP BAR STACKER DEVICE (1} 
:75::J?'J\-::Z:$'~1J-~ll!l ( 1) 

40036272 
2 1 

23 

- 95-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Oty oa ----- ------------ ----------------- --------------~-
1 * 400-40584 STACKER_BASE_e :A$' vt.J-,.;:-::Z E 1 
2 * 400..35123 CLOTH_BRUSH_SAR_O ?CJ::Z:75'YI\- D 1 
3 * 400-35147 METAL "'P Jv 2 
4 SM-8050592-TP SCREW li:lbtJL; M5 l =5 2 
5 * 4rnH337B1 SHAFT_B 01?71-B 1 
6 SM::S0$~002~1 P SCREW M5 [::;110 Jtl5t.lC 
7 * 400-35145 THRUST WASHER A.5A.!-9V'Y'\> 4 
8 * 400-35315 CLOTH_SRUSH_BAR_A ?CJA.:1?'YJ\- A 1 
9 * 400-35147 METAL >'9Jv 4 

10 SM-8050592-TP SCREW ltllb:t;cli M5 l =6 3 
11 $M:S051002~! P SCREW M5 L=1 0 £1i!)f.l(j 2 
12 * 400-35145 THRUST WASHER A.5A.I-'Jvv"' 4 
13 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR 0.15W=11 A.5A.f-!!i! D =15 W= 1 1 1 
14 SM-8000612-TP SCREWM5L=6 li:ltltlv MB L 6 2 

. 15 * 400-35121 CLOTH BRUSH_BAR_B ?CJ:A:15:'/J\- B 1 
16 SM"805tl81 z~ 1 P SCREW M6 c;;s ltll!)'t\C MS L 8 2 
17 * 400-40002 SHAFT_A :'/'?:71-A 1 
18 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR 0=15W=11 A.5:AI-~ D = 15 W=11 1 
19 SM-8000812-TP SCREWM6L=S ±llmv MB L 8 2 
20 * 400-35144 THRUST WASHER ;~;57..!--'J':Y~"'i' 4 
2i 'li 40o:351ti CLO!H_BROSR_BAR_C ? ::Z..I':l:,.t)\ c I 
22 * 400-33783 CLAMP ?5Y:7 2 
23 SM-6061002-TN SCREW M5 L=16 1\~1\ltfJVI'-- M6 L = 18 2 
24 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 7\fi.r:r~ r M10 35J::J. 5 
25 * 400-35124 SAFTY_BAR iZ-77-! J(- l 
26 SM"8060812~ tP SCREWM6L=8 lE&>tlC M6 L -8 2 
27 * 400-40601 VALVE_SRACKET 1\!11:1?57:;;"' 
28 SM-8061202-TN BOLT ~1\~JVJ-. 3 
29 WP-0651001-$0 WASHER "'~ 3 
30 * 400-35148 CYUNDER{S=SO) :'/!JY:5'- (S =50) 1 
31 PA-9000600:::00 CLEVIS HOLDt:R ?l/EX'It I 
32 SM-6001402-TN BOLT M/\ifVltb- 2 
33 WP.()651001-SC WASHER "'~ 2 
34 NM-1!000001-SC NUTM6 /i:fii:JT'Y !-- M6 1lll! 2 

35 * 400-40003 ROD END Dv ~IY~ 
36 SM-910351S:SC SCREW M10 L=35 AAJftJII~ MlO L =35 
37 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 "'~0>!J'~>L M10 4 
38 P"'._-010508(}.00 SPEED CONTROLLER A.i:::- ~::JY H::>-5 2 
39 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING :1~V~ 2 
40 PA-2511001-AO AIR CYLINDER I7VIJ'Y~ 1 
41 * PA-9000710:00 CYLINDER JOIN l 2W f'y?JII V3'1':JF 
42 * 400-35137 CYLINDER_SHAFT_8 ;:JI);J:$1-01'?7 f- 1 
43 RE..0700000-KO E-RING 7 E l!iJI:Ii.>li'i 7 1 
44 * 400·35138 CYUNDER_ROD_STOPPER 'Y'JY:S'-D y ~A~ vii- 1 
45 PC-0 1 05080·00 SPEED CONTROLLER :;t.ro-~:::;t-o-5 2 
46 PJ:0151050~01 BUSHING ?'Y:V.:J. z 
47 * 400-35150 CYL!NDER(S=160) '-'UY:$1- (S = 1 60) 1 
48 * 400-35137 CYLINOER_SHAFT_S 'YUY:S'-:'/?71--B 1 
49 RE..0700000-KO E-RING 7 E' Jl>Jl:litllil 7 1 
50 * 400-35314 ROD_END D,y 1-I'Y f' 1 
51 SM::W82503"Se HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLl ~ftOIIF I 
52 WP-il8416!JO-S!! WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 IfZ~:az:,J\mn 8. 4 X 1 5. 5 4 
53 f'C.0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A.c-r::J;;r-o-:;; 2 
54 PJ..0151050..01 BUSHING :1:Y>':l 2 
55 PC-01 05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :Aro- t':JY 1-D-? 2 
56 PJ::0151050:Q1 BUSHING 7YV:t. 2 
57 PF-020501 0-AO REGULATOR v'f::lv-:9 1 
58 PJ..0300500-01 UNNERSAL NIPPLE ::l=J\-1;t!v ='Y7JIJ 1 
59 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 7'?'5-::li-5'- 1 
60 PV-01 05020-00 AIR VALVE .rnuv::t 1 
61 PJ~046052S:V3 HOSE ELBOW ffi tV I~ 

62 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?1.1$':'.1it'i-:A l\1 10 
53 BT·0600401·EB TUBE '5-::l-:7 LS 
64 SL-4041 091-SC SCREW M4 L=1 0 ~;"{Jj\~lj t!b.A. M4X 0. 7 L ~ 10 2 
65 * 400-40527 MANiFOLD VALVE ASSY x-)j;-JJ, f' I (JV:1!ll l 
66 PJ-3040451:02 I)LI#t::l_5fy c 1 
67 SM-6043552-TN T'.fls~f'.ti!f)(; "" 2 
68 * 400-32964 I7'1\Jv:1"'-:11WB 3 
69 * 400-44893 Aol'\:J:tJ-:J-1" BIll 1 
70 EA-9500901-00 

72 HX-0031400-08 SPlRAL TUBE :AI\-1'?11> 'T::.t-7 0.5 
73 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CUP <r-:1Jv ?'J'Y:1 2 
74 C~-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LASEL S WEEE "?-? 5"'11.- s 1 
75 40o-54973 VALVE_ COVER 1\Jv::tt.JI\- 1 
76 SL"'6041092~iN SCREW B!Htfu7\f?;i7i:iftJC F 2 

- 96-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40036272 

\ 

~ 

- 97-

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 * 2 
3 

4 * 
5 * 6 

7 * 8 
9 

10 * 
11 
12 
13 

14 * 
15 
16 
17 * 
18 
19 
20 

21 * 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 * 
27 
28 
29* 
30 

31 * 
32 * 
33 * 
34* 
35 

36 * 
37 * 
36 

39* 
40 
41 
42 * 
43 * 
44 

45 * 
46 
47 
48 

NOTE PARTNO 

40(l.4()585 
SM-6082002· TN 
WP·O!l4160Q.SC 
400-40591 
400·35128 
SM=B061002-fP 
40Q.40593 
SM-6061602· TN 
WP·0651001..SC 
400-40596 
SM~1051001:SC 
SM·9085553..SC 
NM..sll80001·SC 
400-40597 
SM-6081602·TN 
WP::0841600:SC 
400-40587 
SL..S041492·TN 
M8598-611J..AAO 
SL..S041092·TN 
4Do:35146 
SM·1051001..SC 
NM-6060003·SC 
SM-6082002· TN 
WF.0841600..SC 
40o:33782 
SB-1150010.00 
D1231·55H\OO 
400·35119 
SM·S060812·TP 
40o:35130 
400-40589 
400-40590 
400-40588 
SM.S102002·TN 
40o:35143 
400.35129 
SL..s042592· TN 
40().40595 
SM-6061402-TN 
WP~6~1001::SC 
PA·25110Q1-AO 
400·35136 
RE.0700000·KO 
40(l.4()603 
SM::S1o5502· TN 
WP-1052001-SC 
CM·300200Q.01 

DESCRIPTION 

STACKER_SASE_A 
SCREW M8 L=20 
WASHER 
STACKER_BASE_C 
BASE_ COLLAR 
SCREW M6 L=10 
STACKER_BASE_F 
SCREW M6 L=16 
WASHER 
BASE_STAC 
SCREW MS L=10 
HEKAGONAL SOL T 
NUTM8X1.25 
STACKER_SUPPORT_PLATE 
BOLTM8 L=16 
WASHER 
SENSOR_PLATE 
SCREW 
HEAC DETECT SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW 
ADJUSlABLE_FASTENERS 
SCREW M5 L=10 
NUTM6 
SCREW MS L=20 
WASHER 
SHAFi_C 
ROLLING BEARING 
WASHER 
CLAMP_BASE 
SCREWM6 L=6 
CLAMP _BASE_NUT 
ASSIST_SAR 
ASSIST _?LATE 
ASSIST _BAR_SUPPORT _PLATE 
SCREW M10 L=20 
CLAMP _SAS~:::_GOSHION 
STRUT_CLAMP 
SCREW 
STACKER_ROCK_PLA TE 
BOLT 
WASHER 
AJR CYLINDER 
CYUNDER_SHAFT _A 
E-lliNG 7 
ROD_END 
REXAOONAc:HOCE 60Lf M10 L"SS 
WASHER 10,5XZ1X2 
ATTENTION SEAL 

-98-

7.;$1 v t.J-"'.-'A A 
1\f!;Ji:ii(Jv 1- M 8 l = 2 0 
!jl~~ 
;z $1 v t.J-"'.-;:z c 
r<;-:Zt.J5-
lE&ltili M 6 L - I 0 
::Z?Tvt.;--r<.-7- F 
1\I!Jli:;t(Jv f. M 6 L = 1 6 
'l'lll!'iil' 
r<;-::z'A?Tvl" 
Jt[!]ltill M 5 l- 1 0 
AA1f(Jv;.. 
1-ft.i:t' Y i'- M 8 1111 
;1.$1'vt.J--t;t;t(-!-7v-i'-
1\J!IJ1i:1f(Ju 1- M 8 L = 1 8 
'11D 
"tz::,ttf-71..;-f-.. 
bi'<:tAA7i:;t(Ju i'­
lii!lllii;1i::±i'A-1'Y7ii\!lll 
lll!'iil'itr'>ft.i7i:;t(J" "' 
? 9 '\" ::tS'7J07 7 ::Z1' 
ITTIIJI:t.;ll:) M 5 L = 1 0 
1-ft.i:t'Y t- M 8 
/\1iS?\:Itt'Jll 1--- r.1 s L = 2 o 
'l'lll!'iil' 
:;:;;>7 F 0 
i:3:b"billl!.'l!! 
7..5:::Zi'b 
?'3~7"'--'A 
.li:l!>:tdl:i M6 L=S 
?::;:.r:;;x. :X:;-:;; F 
701:Zf'J(-
701'At-7v-!-
7V7..i-J(-tJ'71'(-I-7l/-l-
1<:ff!7i:lt(Jj, r- M 1 0 L = 2 0 
?J-:fY7"- ::Z?Jv:v3;; 
::ZI-?vt-?5/7 
hi'1AA7\7K!v t­
::<.:5'vt.l-ov?7l/-l­
AAJ\Jt{JV 1---

'11D 
::t:7VlJ:Y5'­
VIJ:;;5'-V;>71- A 
E l!i.ll:!t>llllli 7 
DV I"I::J I" 
A~AittJl/F M -1 0 L -55 
'l'b(l;liJ'l!;':tc M 1 0 
illl:tt.>')ilili!V-Jv ( 1 e l 

Qty 

l 
3 
3 
l 
l 
z 
l 
4 
4 
I 
I 
l 
1 
1 
4 
4 
l 
2 
l 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
I 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
4 
1 
4 
4 
1 
l 

1 
4 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51 SP-47:ROLLER STACKER DEVICE 
·o-5-:::Z:9~:t.J-~i'i 

40036271 

34 33 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ / / / 
( / 

L 
I 

J 

1 9 

- 99-

22--1? 

21~ 9 

~ 
(J--74 
I 

65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DES C R I PT I 0 N 

1 * .4()0.33769 ROLLER_STACKER . .JlASE_A 0-5-:A~ ,y :t.J-"0-:A A 
2 SM-6083002· TN SCREW M8 L•30 AA1\:it'Jk ~ M 8 L ~ 3 0 
S PV-15Q2061J.BO 5-PORTSOLENOIDVALVE 5;1(-~ll!lli!# 
4 400.32964 AIRVALVECABLEASM. IJ'7'IJ\Jk-;/7-:1iiAill 
5 SM-4030855-SN SCREWM3L=8.0 t.l:~v M 3 l =8 
6 ii 400'"33805 ASSY_ROLLER_STACKER_CYLINDER 0 -;;:; .A$'~jj :;~05;9ti 
7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT AA:R;fJI; ~ 
8 PC-1l105080-00 SPEEO CONTROLLER :At:- 1-':J:J i'0-5 
9 PJ-3QA()405-05 ELBOW IJvil(:t;::;t::; 

10 * 400-33770 ROCK_SPRING O'V:7:A7U:J7 
11 SM404065S:SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=ti Jt.-{.IJ\tiC M 4 L -6 
12 SM-6061402-TN BOLT AA:R>l(Jv ~ 
13 * 400--33n1 PfVOT_SHAFT t::if>'~ fo.~?? fo. 
14 * 400-3376B PIVOT_BASE i::)j(!Y ~"0-;;( 
15 C$-1701181-TP THRUSTCOLLARD=17W•11 .A5:Ai';le 0=17 W=ll 
16 SM::e06084Z~IP SCREW M6 L=8 .u:&>tiC 
17 SM-6060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Jl:lii>:Qw M 6 l =6 
18 81211-280.000 THRUST BEARING J:li!:A5:Al-"07'U:J7 
19 81643-47()-{)00. THRUSTWASHER l:SIJvJ\-Jiilflllll!ill 
20 * 400-33n3 ROCK_SHAFT D'V:7"v?i' 
2t RK-0015000:0F CABLE CLIP 7 710?0~7 
22 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 i.3:""Jitlv M 4 l =6 
23 EA-9500801-DO CABLE BAND JllW (/ !-' 
24 * 400-41358 CYL_PLATE "U::t?':fv-i' 

I 
2 
l 
I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
l 
l 
2 
I 
l 
I 
2 
I 
3 
2 
4 
I 
3 
3 
5 
l 

··~2~5~~-------iS~Mc~~0~508~02~-TN~----?B~O~LT~rnrnr-------------------~AA~R?~,)j(~,J~v~i'~~~-------------------·~ 
- Z6 "li 40o:4135/ CYL_JOINI VD::..-'9'513'1'/ F= .t 

27 * 4.00-41370 METAL x5'iv 1 
28 * 400-41372 SPRING :A7'J::t7 1 
29 RE-D700001J.KO E-RING 7 E 1!ill:lii>l!i 7 
30 * 400-41371 SPRING PLATE ;:(:;7l);:t77v-i' 
31 SM"403085S:SN SCREW M3 Li£8.0 #){f.iD M 3 L -8 
32 * 400-41360 ROLLER_STACKER_ARM D-'5:A~'V:t.l-7'-b 
33 * 4.00-41365 PCB_COVER PCB :!:JJ\-
34 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 1.3:~(; M 3 L = 8 
35 SM-4030601-$N SCREWM3X6 li>""N:lv M 3 X D. 5 L =6 
36 G585S:83o:ooo sroo A?9 y tz 
37 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 AA1\.J1(Jk I- M 6 L = 2 D 
38 1r 400-41361 SHA."T_GUIDE_BLOCK Vv7i'ti-11-'7D'V7 
39 SM-8040612-TP SCREWM4L=6 Jl:lii>tlv M 4 l ~a 
40 * 400-41363 GUIDE SHAFT A :i:!-1 f'Oiv?J-. A 
41 SB .. 1Q8000FOO BEARING C31JbH 
42 RC-D150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C JljJI:IIlfll 1 3, 8 
43 4.00-36277 STOPPER BOLT :A 1--'VJ(-;!()v J-. 
44 NM-6050001-$P NUT MS AA;t-:Y i' M 5 X D. 8 1 V::J. 
45 * 400-41364 GUIDE SHAFT_B :t.!-1 f'V-1'? J-. B 
46 * 40041362 SASE_PLAl E "" A7Li F= 
47 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Jl:ibtlv M 4 l =6 
48 * 400-39769 DAMPER 'i::tl(-
49 NM~80001.SC NUTM8X1.2S AA7:YJ-- M B 1 V:t 
SO SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L•10 ;'()1!)7\;!(Jv J-. M 6 L = 1 0 
$1 "'ti 40041366 GEAR_BOX :f:i'ftt;Y?A 
52 SM--6030S02~TN BOLT AA~ifi'JI;f-. 
53 * 4.00-41367 GEAR_BOX_COVER '1''7'J1('V:7:A:tll\-
54 SM-D030601-$C SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 I-'5:Aij\tlu M 3 X D. 5 L ~s 
55 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 .!t!btlv M 5 X D. 8 L =6 

:t 

l 
2 
1 

2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
4 
2 
2 
4 
l 
l 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
I 
3 
2 

57 SB-4060001-DO THRUST BEARING :Z ";:A !-"'7' I)::;::;' 1 
58 * 4.00-43812 WORM_WKEEL Q:t-bm-1-Jk 1 
59 SM-!\050612-TP SCREW M5X6 J!:/ii>;t;l.; M 5 X 0. 8 L = 6 2 
60 G6014-880.000 LINKTHRUSTHOLDER >);:t:7:A5:Z~!!! 2 
61 SM=$040612" tP SCREW M4 1?6 JE&i:Q C M 4 L - 6 4 
62 SB-1060007·00 BALL BEARING :;i(?Jk"'7'l!::t7 B 2 
63 * 400-41359 ROLLER_SHAFT D-?-V'\'7 ~ 1 
64 * 400-41368 ROLLER_90 0-?- 2 
65 * 400-41369 0 RING ;;t-U::J:>' 4 
66 SM::S041012~1 P SCReW M4 L=10 lt&tit\C M 4 X Q, 7 :... - I 0 2 
67 BT-D400251-EB URETHANE HOSE. BLACK ?l/51/0-:A Jlil 0.5 
68 BT-0600400-EC 11JBEHOSE,BLUE r;,L;:$1::-'Itt-A ~ 0.3 
69 400-44697 ROLLER STACKER CTL D-5-:A5l'V:!J-::J:;; i'D-)v I 

~- ·-------~40rn0-4~0~3~96r-------;PM~,vDTC~X~1~PCT~~B~ASSn;ny~~~~~~----r~~M;~~C~~~~~ ... ,~~~~~~~~~,-~0~~.----------7CTl~)--'l - o:44887 ROLLERSIACKERRERAYCORDCAS !..J _, ....,"'"".J .,...wm...: '~'-'!1!1:1 11) 
72 401J.44888 ROLLER STACKER RERAY CORD D AS D-5-:A5l'V:t.l-<1'lfi!::J- i-' 0 111 (!) 
73 4.01).44473 ROLLER STACKER MOTOR D-'5-:A$'0/:t.l-'E-::9 (!) 
74 PX-05Q501IJ.OO SlLENCER Wlli!li!! 2 
75 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 '¥0 6. 2 X 9. 5 X 1 2 

- iOO-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



52. GAUGE COMPONENTS (1) 
?'-:!00~ ( 1 ) 

Need! e gauge Needle pt ate 

it Ill it 1i 
1640300S 

! i i \/l::~320SP 
mm Ref. No. Part No. 

Smm 1 400-46300 

1 Omm I 2 I 400·46301 

12mm i 3 400·46302 

14mm I 4 400·46303 

16mm I 5 400·46304 

1 8mm i 6 400-46305 

20mm I 7 400·46306 

J NeeOl e gauge Ne e:dl a thread k ni f e 

f it !iii J: *' t)J '! ;,( 7. . 

~ ~ 
~ I ~ 
mm Ref.No. Par t No. 

i Smm 22 i 400· 33814 

23 I 400· 33814 
1 Omm 

24 I 400·23020 

1 :2mm ' 25 l 400· 230 20 

14mm 
26 400· 33809 

16mm 

18mm l 27 400· 33810 
20mm 

' 

I 

I 

Need I e cl amp a sm. Need! e clamp asm. 
( La! t ) ( Rf ght) 

it lii !1!( ::1:) It l1l !1! ( t) 

~ ~ 
SS6060410TP 

SSBC6041 OTP 

Ref.No. Par t No. Ref.No.l Part No. 

8 164-31561 15 164·31660 

9 164-31769 I 6 164-31868 

10 164· 31967 1 7 164·32064 . 
11 ' 164· 32163 1 8 164· 32262 

1 2 164· 32361 1 9 164· 32460 

13 164·32569 20 164·32668 

14 164-32767 21 164·32866 

Need t e thread Need 1 e thread 
counter kn i f e clamp pt ate 

J:;!,~~·Jfi!I)E;(;l. .tH7:;11a 

~ & 
I 

Ref.No. Par t No. Ref.No. ?art No. I 

' l 

28 164·09906 30 400· 33815 

29 I 1Jl4·11308 3 1 164·11407 I 

- 101 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 * 
9 * 

10 * 
11 * 
12 * 
13 * 
14 * 
15 * 
16 1i 
17 * 
18 * 
19 * 
20 * 
21 * 
22i< 
23i:r 

24 * 
25* 
26 * 
27 * 
28 * 
29 * 
30 * 
31 * 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-46300 
400-46301 
400-46302 
400-46303 
400-46304 
400"46305 
400-46306 
164-31561 
164-31769 
164-31967 
164W32163 
184-32361 
184-32569 
164-32767 
184·31660 
164=31868 
184·32084 
164·32262 
164-32460 
164-32666 
164'3286\l 
400-33814 
40().33814 
401).23020 
40().23020 
400J.l3809 
400·33810 
184-09906 
164-11308 
400-33815 
164-11407 

DESCRIPTION 

NEEDLE_PLATE_OSMM_ASM. 
NEEDLEJ'LA TE_10MM_ASM. 
NEEDLE_PLATE_12MM_ASM. 
NEEDLEJ'LA TE_14MM_ASM. 
NEEDLEJ'LATE_16MM__ASM. 
NEEDLEJ'LATE_18MMflM. 
NEEDLE_PLATEL20MM_ASM. 
NEEDLE CLAMP D SMM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 10MM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 12MM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 14MMASM., LEFI 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 16MM ASM., LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP 0 20MM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 8MM ASM,. LEFT 
NE~DLE CLAMP D 1DMM ASM., LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP 0 12MM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP 0 14MM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP 0 16MM ASM,. LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 18MM ASM., LEFT 
NEEDLE CLAMP D 20MM ASM., LEFT 
UPPER_KNIFE_s 
UPPER_KNIFE_8 
UPPER_KNIFE_10_12 
UPPER KNIFE 10_12 
OPPER_KN1FE_14_16 
UPPER_KNIFE_18_20 
NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP PLATE 
CLAMP PLA1 E A 

- 102-

iitlliiBMM~ 
iitllii1 0 MMilll 
i!tllii 1 2 MM *'l 
at:!lii1 4MMI!! 
ati!i1 6 MMI!! 
l!f!Ji I 8 MM £il 
l1tiN20 MM~ 
l1til 0 (;&) 8 MM ~ 
atl!il 0 (:li') 1 0 MM~ 
l1til 0 (;&) 1 2 MM~ 
lff'ill D Cll'J I 4 M M Ill 
atil D (:li') 1 6 MM ~ 
~till D (:li') 1 6 MM ill 
Wi\'10 (;!;;') 20 MM~ 
lltill D {:5) 8 M M @ 
l!f\ll o \'E) I 0 M M Ill 
lltl!ilO (:5) 12 MM~ 
ttl!il D (:5) 1 4 MM &!! 
ttl!il D (:5) 1 6 MM ~ 
~tl!il 0 (:E;) 1 8 MM &!! 
iHii D C:O'J 2 0 MM 1l!l 
7'vi\-7-f78 
}">yl\-7-(78 
7vH-7-f71 0_1 2 
7vl\-7-f71 0 1 2 
?vlt 7'1714_16 
7vl\-7-f71 8_20 
.1:..'\W!ltll!li::E:><::<. 
J:..~wtlllii::E:><::<. A 
?5':!77'J-" 

Qty 

1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
' " 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



53. GAUGE COMPONENTS (2) 
7-:JI!I!J~ (2) 

Ne-etli a gauge Sew! ng t a bl e 
I 

* II 1Ul7-111t 

i i 
mm Ref. No, 

8mm 

1 Omm 

12mm 

14mm 

1 Q mm 

1 Smm 2 

20mm 

Need 1 e gauge !AutomatIc 
'feeder 

tt ii 

i i 
mm Ref. No. 

8mm 
11 

1 Omm 

12mm 12 

14mm 1 3 

16mm 1 4 

1 amm 1 5 . 

20mm 1 6 

Part No. 

400~26357 

400-27366 

I nterll nl ngl 

Par t No. 

400-49914 

400-49915 

400-49916 

400·49917 

400~49918 

400-49919 

Pavl ng pi ate Vacuum 

n ll'f~ -t, 

Ref. No. Par t No. Ref. No. Part No. 

5 400-57372 

3 400-.<7131 
6 400-57373 

7 400-57374 

8 400-57375 

4 400-33806 9 400-57376 

10 400-57377 

Needle ~gauge j Corner kni f e i 
It I I J-7-;;I.J. 

i i 
! 

~ l ~ 
mm Ref. No. Part No. 

1 7 165·07301 
8, 10, 12, mm 

18 166·07400 

1 9 166-07509 

I 
14, 16mm 

20 166-07608 

I 
2 1 166-07707 

18, 20mm 
22 166-07806 

103-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO 
-----------------

1 * 400-26357 
2-/:r: 400-27366 
3 400-27131 
4 400-33806 
6 400-57372 
6 400-57373 
7 400-57374 
a 400-57375 
9 .400-57376 

10 400-57377 

12 400-49915 
13 400-49916 
14 400-49917 
15 400-49918 

17 166-07301 
18 166-07400 
19 166-07509 
20 166-07608 
21 166=07509 
22 166-07608 

DESCRIPTION Qty 

SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_8_14 liU'ii5"-:1JiJ::Z1'Y:If- C'O 8_1 4 1 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_16_20 Ui~5'-::1JIJ:::Z1'Y:If- C' 1 6_2 0 1 
SEWNING_TABLELUNIT_PAVING_8_14 ll!!~5'-::/JI;fR;flil0 8_ 1 4 1 
SEWNING_TABLE_UNIT_PAVING_16_2 Ui~5"-::/J~!R;fl21 6_2 0 1 
SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_8 Ui~5"-::/JI;J\~::t-ufll5.l"~J 1 
SEWING_ tASLI!'!_ VAC00M_SEPARATE_1 !OL 'j ,:_,)('f :1. L!!l3:H!IJ 
SEWING_TABLE_YACUUM_SEPARATE_1 lil~5'-::1JI;J (~ :1. -uffl:fr~j 
SEWING_TABLE_VACUUM_SEPARATE_1 \:\':J.-bffl:fr~J 
SEWING_TABLE_ VACUUM_SEPARATE_1 \:F.:t -.ufl<Tri!l'J 

CORNER KNIFE ::J-:;1--.)(::Z A 1 ( tz5::;:;; :7) 
CORNER KNIFE A2 ::J-7-.)(::Z A2 (tz52:;Y:7) 
CORNER KNIFE (B-1) ::J-:;1--.)(::Z 3 1 (iz52Y:7) 
CORNER KNIFE (B-2) ::J-:;1--.)(::Z 82 (tz5"'Y?) 
CORNER kNIFE ($-1) ::J 1' )(:;( 8 I (t'::> =. '.Y 7! 
CORNER KNIFE (B-2) ::J-:;1--.)(:::Z 82 (iz72:;Y?l 

- 104-

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



54. GAUGE COMPONENTS (3) 
-?"-9~~ (3) 

Need I a gauge 

It Ill 

i i 
mm 

Bmm 

10mm 

12mm 

14mm 

16mm 

1 emm 

20mm 

.. 

I 

Ne<rd! e gauge J 

It Iii ' 

i i 
mm 

8mm 

10mm 

12mm 

14mm I 
16mm ! 
1 amm 

20mm 

Dou bl e wet t patch pi ate 

j!ji;:i[J.t 

<r:l :: ) 
Ref. No. Part No. L R I A 

1 I 400-35330 3. 3 3. 3 I 14. 6 

2 400-35381 3.6 s. a I 1 7. 6 

3 400-26627 4. 3 4. 3 i 18. 6 

4 400-35382 4.6 4. 6 I 21. 6 

5 400-35331 5. 3 5. 3 I 22. 6 

6 400-35332 6. 3 6. 3 I 2 6. 6 

7 400-35333 7. 3 7. 3 J 30. 6 

8 400-35334 8. 3 B. 3 I 34. 6 

9 400-35335 9. 3 9. 3 I 38. 6 

Sl ngl a wei t pat c h plate(for r 1 gh t ) 

!';.I)l!lJ!( J';>Jl~:S) 

:; ) < 1 
j 

Ref. No. Part No. L ! R A 

1 6 400-35368 3. 3 7.3 1 8. 8 

1 7 I 400-35369 4. 3 ! 9. 3 23. 6 

1 8 400-35370 5. 3 11. 3 28.5 I 

19 I 400~ 35371 6. 3 
I 

1 3. 3 3 3. 6 

20 400-35372 7 . 3 1 5. 3 38.6 

21 400-35373 e. 3 1 7. 3 43. 6 

22 400-35374 9. 3 1 9. 3 48. 6 

- 105-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Qty 00 
-----------~ ------------------------------- ------------

1 400-35330 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_8G_W iili3i~8 G ~ W l 
2 400-35381 WELT_PATCH.J'LATE_10G_WH iili3i~ 1 0 G _ WH l 
3 400-26627 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_10G_W iili3i~ 1 0 G l 
4 400-35382 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_WH iili3!7E:\fi 1 2 G_ WH 1 
5 400-35331 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_12G_VV iili3!~12G w 1 
6 41)():35332 WELT]ATCH_PLATE_14G_W ii!ii3ilE'!\! 14 Ll_W 1 
7 4oo-s5333 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_16G_W iili3i:<Eml6G~W I 
8 400-35384 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_18G_VV iili3!~18 G_W I 
9 400-35335 VVELT_PATCH_PLATE_20G_VV Fu!i3i~20 G~W 1 

10 * 40o-35368 WELT_PATCH PLATE 8G_SR i11iE!i:~ 8 G SR 1 

11 * 400:35369 WELT_PATCH_PlATE_1oG_SR ldll:!!:<Z'!\! I o G _ s R 1 
12 * 400-35370 VVEL T _PATCH_PLA TE_12G_SR Fwi3!~12 G_SR I 
13 * 400-35371 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_14G_SR Fwi3il'Em 1 4 G _ S R 1 
14 * 400-35372 WELT_PATCH_PLATE_16G_SR Fu!i3i~16 G_SR 1 
15 * 400-35373 1 8 R 1 

- 106-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



55. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (1) 
I7-l§!l§l\:'il ( 1 ) 

91 

- 107-

4 

1 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

' 7 

' 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

26 
27 
28 

"" 

42 
43 
44 .., 
"' 47 
4/l 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
$6 
57 
58 
59 
so 

72 
73 
74 

77 
7ll 
79 

NOTE PA>tTNO 

G5604-254-<lAO 
PJ-3090852...01 
PX-950001 0.00 
PJ-3030600.01 
G545&-11S..OOO 
PJ .. 3Q1065241 
400-44623 
PJ-3000600-03 
PJ-.23:>0062·00 
400·35097 
PJ:3b4UBS1 -01 
PX..055~040-00 
PV-1501060-00 
PV·1501050..00 
PJ·3040405..Q4 
PF:::0205C10:CO 
PJ-3040451..02 
PV-2051010-00 
PX...S00014C.OO 

DESCRlPT!ON 

FiLTER REGU!..ATERASM. 
TRfPlE BRANCH UNIVERSAL El.60W 
PLUG 
STRAIGHT UNION 
CURLED TUBE 
HALf ONION SXP t i/'4 
AIR_ GUN 
YUNlON 
UNION 
MANIFOLO_VALVE_ASSY 
ELBOW ONION&XPI11S 
SILENCER {PT1/8) 
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
&-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
ELSOW UNION 
AIR REiGOLA1 OR 
EI.SOW UNION, C 
SHlJTTLE VALVE 
Pt.UG 

F!'---l., 
Pc..o22403F-:<l 
?C-022403E-00 
PA-.1000512·AO 
?A-1604!)05..90 
PA='I001Si1::XU 
PJ.<l4605zs.<J3 
? J-3000400-01 
PA-10C2500-AO 

PJ.<l32ll300.01 
PC.0124060-00 
PA-2005016-AO 
PC-01 05230-00 

PC-0105000-00 
4[)!"....-44841 
400-35101 
PA-1202501-A-0 
PA-1503503=AO 
PJ..2300042-DO 
180-35006 
180-351{)5 
180...35204 
180:35303 
180...35402 
180-35501 
180..35600 
180~35709 

180-35@8 
180..35907 
18(}..36004 
1 8:>-361 Q:3 

18()..36301 
180'"36400 
180-365,.,"9 
180-366:)8 
180-367C<7 
180-36800 

INSERT RING 
INSERT RING 
AIR CYIJNOER 
AAl CYliNDER 
ARl CYUNDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
QUICK COUPLING 

I 
CONNECTOR 
SPEED CONTROI..LER 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROiJ.ER 
AlRCYUNOER 
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN798 
A!RCYUNOER SENSOR CNSOB 
AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN81B 
A!RCYLINDER SENSOR CNS2B 

SPEED CONTRO!l.ER 
FOLDING_PLATE_CYLINDER_L 
rQLDING_PLATE_CYtJNDER_R 
AIR CYLINOER 
AIR CYLINDER 
UNlON 
CABLE t'f'IARK NO.~ 
WIRE fv\ARK (2) 
WIRE MARK {3) 
WIRe MARK {4} 
WIRE MARK {5) 
WIRE MARK (S) 
WIRE MARK (7} 
WIRE MARK {8) 
WIRE MARK (Y} 
WIRE MARK (1 0) 
WIRE MARK (11) 
W!REMk=<:K(12) 
WIRE MA=!;K {14) 
WIRE MARK {1$) 
WlRE MARK{1$) 
WlRE MARK (17) 
W:RE MARK \18) 
WIRE MARK (19) 
WiRE !/'.ARK {2Q) 
WIRE MARK {21} 
WIRE MARK 
WIRE MARK 
WIRE MARK 

I 

7-1JV:9-I.I~;:,LJ$'-ttli 
t'-!J7JV:17Y7:J..=tC-!tJI.II)!;~ 
75~ 
::u-v- t- :t=::r;; 
.:t-J!I7.:Z.-:1 
J\ 7:1 ~z;,.. 
I?-jj';/ 
:I.=::t::;?1' 
l!i!l!!ll::J.=:t;; 
,-m-Jv I'J(}v71!1 
IJIJ7R5:=:t;; 6 XP I 178 
tr4v:r!t 
6~-t--!lat# 
5~-t--IIM 
.:CJ111!Cl=.:;t;;; 
D.¥=-D 5' 
::Cl!J7ItJ.=:t::...r c 
~H~J\Jii:1 
:J?-7 

··(;:Itt- !--WY~ 
.-r:.rtt-;-,w:/~ 
:r::r~[J:;:$1 

I.7'VU":/?f 
:rr:::..u:.-5 
71'i:-A IJV/l\ 
r;J';/'};';1711@ 

, v:9 "'J ~-:1ll!~ 
At::-t=::J/I--D-5 
.::::73/U":;.;<!l 
A.t.:::-~::J';JI--0-5 
.f.?::/{):::_..5 
l:7-$'U;t:>f-iz/tt- CN 79 B 
IY~'llJ::.r$1'--t!Ytt- GN 8 0 B 
:C7-ViJY:$"-il::.>tt- ON 8 1 B 
:I:7-9i):.'$"-i?:Y'!J- CN 8 2 B 

';>!...,;/ 

At::-r:::r: .... t-D-5 
~VLIY$1' L 
F~~!J>'9' R 
.:C7:;.t!)Y-:$1 
::ti':Y0/:9 
!ill!l!Jil::J.;:::;t;; .,..,..,_,_? (1) 

?4'1'-'?-? (2) .,..,..,_,_? (3) 

?4"1'-'?-? (5) 
?4'1'-'<-? (6) 
?4'1'-'?-? (7) 
?41'-';!-? (8) 
')"f'fi-'t? ?7 (8} 
cHi'-<-? (1 C) 
':141'-'?-? (1 1) 
?41"'-;;"-P (1 2) 
?..f"r'-V-~ (1 A) 
,.,.,;;('? *<-?l (! 5) 
?41'-'<-? (1 6) 
D-117-X-;7 (1 7) 
r:J-1-'f!-7.!--t.l ( 1 S) 
?'."I'-<-? (1 9) 
?"??-'!?-? d::!OJ 
?'.?-';!-!) (2 1) 
':14'1'-<-? (22) 
?-<?-<-? (2 3) 

82 400-44$31 AIRCYWNOE:R SENSOR CN2a3 I C N 2 8 :3 
83 PV~9200040·00 BLANKING PLATE ASM. :75/:t':;l~?'l.;- !'-$.§. 
84 BT-04D0251-ES URETHA.'\IEHOSE,BLACK ::;rt.;$':;.nt;:-A m 

1 
l 
8 
l 
l 
1 
l 
5 
6 
1 
2 
4 
3 
2 

!0 

1 
4 

3 
3 
l 
1 
z 
4 
3 
l 

2 
l 
l 
2 
z 
l 
l 
l 

12 
l 
l 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
6 

' 2 
2 
4 
2 

' 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

' 

-~B~5r-----------~ST~;·OOO~OO-EC:__ _____ TU~BiE~H,O~S~E.~B~L;UE~~~~~~--------~,~~~;9~~~m~-mA~~~~----------------------~----
~~-- SPOR1 MAGNEIIC IRANSFERVALVt:: 51rt-f"{\@ff)J#!!x.# 

87 PJ-304040S.OS E:LBOW IJ!Ittt:t=.;;t';J 
88 180...s6202 WIREMARK(13) ?-11:>-~-~ (1 :3) 
89 180..:37507 WIREMARK(26) ?.{i"-":?-~ (26) 
90 180·31506 WIRE MARK (27) I:J..fi'-~-:7 (2 7) 
91 180-37705 WIREMARK(28) ?'1''? ';" ? (28) 
92 180..:38406 WIREMARK(35} 9-fi"-X-:7 (35) 
93 180·38505 WIREMARK(36} r::J..(t'-'?-7 (36) 
94 180-39206 WlREf'.,1ARK(43) ?1'"\"'-X-;/" (43) 
95 180·3970'1 W\RE.MARK(4$) 9./,t'->?-7 (48) 

- 108-

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



56. PAEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM (2)(0PTION PARTS) 
I7-@ill§l\:ll (2) (/.t:iV3 :YW,§l) 

- l 09-

32 
1 

\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Iii> ;g Oty 
-----------~~~----~- --------------------------

1 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOIO VALVE 5 il(- Hl!l!ill"'' 2 
2 PV-1502060-BO S-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 il(- f-Ilii!# 2 
3 PA-2001006-AO AIR CYLINDER I7:YU:/?i' 
4 400-44632 AIRCYLINDER SENSOR CN264 J:7-:YU:/?i'-~:/tr-CN284 : 
5 PA-1609501-AO AIR CYLINDER :t:7:YU::--?i' : 
6 PJ·304060S:02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 J:Jv7tt5:::st:; 6 XM;:, 
7 PX-050501 0-00 SILENCER j)!jft 2 
8 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING CJ:/:$':Y71ill~ 3 
9 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UNION :t:IIIJ!l:l::::t::; 4 

10 PA-1601005-DD AlR CYLINDER :t:751U>'1f 2 
11 PC::0105070:00 SPt:::b CON I ROLLER :;;!;e: t::J;;; Fo ":? 2 
12 PA-1500505-AO AlR CYLINDER :t:7:YIJ:/?i' 1 
13 PA-1501 007 -AO P<N CYLINDER t:::;:Yl):/:$f 1 
14 PA-1601529-00 AIR CYLINDER :::75-tU:/;f 1 
15 PA-0600505-AO · AIR CYLINDER I.75Jl):;J:$f 1 
16 PA·100101/-AO AIR CYLINDER ::t:P VU/'9 1 

17 PA-1600802-AO AIR CYLINDER :r:J':Yl)::;::;t 1 
18 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION :r:Jvif(:r:::::r::-- 3 
19 PC-01 05080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :At:- i<::J:/ f-CJ-5 2 
20 PA-2505004-AO AIR CYLINDER J:7:YlJ:/:$" 1 
Z1 40o:44631 AlRCYUNDER SENSOR GNZM '7?/7) ( A$1>.:;1.J 1 

22 PA-2511001-AO AIR CYLINDER J:J":Yl):;;:$1' 2 
23 PA-2016001-AO AJR CYLINDER I.751U/-:!I 1 
24 400-44631 AJRCYLINDER SENSOR CN283 73Z1i (-;;t.,??'JltJ- 1 
25 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;;t.,t:::J:/ 12 
26 PJ::u151000:01 BUSHING ?'J!;.-:i a 
27 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIPPLE =1\-trJJ; =:Y7JJ; 1 
28 F'F-020501Q-AO REGULATOR 1./'1':11./-?l l 
29 p J-(1460525-03 HOSE ELBOW itt-A :t:Mrt 3 
30 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE · •7J\Jv7 1 
31 PJ=304b45H)2 ELBOW ONION, C ::t:Jl/Jf'u ;j'::; c I 
3Z PV-0351610-00 MANIFOLD "=m-Jv!< 2 
33 PV-1501040-00 5-PORT SOKENOID VALVE 5J1l-J-Iilf:ll# 6 
34 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) tr-fv>'tt 4 
35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT118 IJV:rit':J. -;:t::; 6XPT1/8 2 
3ll PJM304040S:05 ELBOW :t:JG!It::t::;:r:;; 

- 110 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

lili:Z. .. NO 65tli 

8T-0400251-E8 6 30 89110-804-000 
8T-0400251-E8 8 26 89121-012-0AO 
8T-0400251-E8 10 7 89121-012-000 
8T-0400251-E8 10 8 
8T-0400251-E8 12 18 CM-3001000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 14 61 CM-3001004-02 
8T-0400251-E8 22 9 CM-3002000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 38 27 CM-3002000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 76 16 CM-3002000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 78 20 CM-3002000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 80 24 CM-3002000-02 
8T-0400251-E8 82 12 CM-3002000-02 
8T-0400251-E8 84 79 CM-3002000-02 
8T-0400251-E8 88 21 CM-3012000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 96 62 CM-5001000-01 
8T -0400251-E8 100 67 CM-5003000-01 
8T-0400251-E8 108 84 CM-8001001-01 
8T-0600400-EC 38 28 CM-6001001-01 
8T-0600400-EC 100 68 CM-6001001-01 
8T-0600400-EC 108 85 CQ-2020000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 8 27 CQ-2020000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 80 25 CQ-2020000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 84 80 CQ-2520000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 88 22 CQ-2520000-00 
8T-0600401-E8 96 63 CQ-2520000-00 
81110-280-000 32 29 CQ-3030000-00 
81118-512-000 10 31 CS-0640611-BP 
81123-205-000 90 3 CS-080081 C-SH 
81211-280-000 100 18 C5-095081 0-5H 
81211-980-000 72 19 C&-1200981-TP 
B 1211-980-000 72 39 C5-1501171-TP 
81220-771-000 64 67 C&-1501171-TP 
B122o-n1-aoo 72 18 C&-1501171-TP 
81220-771-000 72 38 C&-1501171-TP 
81410-526-000 60 11 CS-1501171-TP 
81410-526-000 62 11 C&-1501181-TP 
81425-526-000 4 80 C&-1701181-TP 
81438-512-800 4 33 C5-1701181-TP 
8 1505-804-000 6 6 C5-2501081-TP 
81631-850-000 18 4 
81631-850-000 20 4 01231-555-800 
81632-180-000 60 1 08113-555-800 
81632-180-000 62 1 08113-555-800 
8 1643-4 70-000 100 19 08115-555-800 
81650-210-000 72 35 09103-555-000 
81707-555-000 60 25 
81707-555-000 62 25 EA-9002811-00 
81821-051-000 18 42 EA-9500800-00 
81821-051-000 20 42 EA-9500800-00 
81823-051-000 18 40 EA-9500801-00 
81823-051-000 20 40 EA-9500801-00 
81829-232-000 60 9 EA-9500801-00 
81829-232-000 62 9 EA-9500801-00 
82107-816-000 74 12 EA-9500801-00 
82509-21 0-000 70 23 EA-9500801-00 
82513-210-000 70 14 EA-9500801-00 
82514-210-000 70 20 EA-9500801-00 
82557-280-00A 84 21 EA-9500801-00 
82632-372...()00-A 42 56 EA-9500801-00 
83034-450-000 12 13 EA-9500801-00 
83035-450-000 12 14 EA-9500801-00 
83041-980-000 32 17 EA-9500801-00 
83118-552-AOO 10 36 EA-9500801-00 
83118-552-FOO 10 37 EA-9500801-00 
83208-280-000 32 35 EA-9500801-00 
83212-761-000 32 34 EA-9500801-00 
83214-047-000 10 17 EA-9500802-00 
83413-227 -000-A 32 32 EA-9500802-00 
84328-220-000 64 26 EA-9500802-00 
84420-373-000 90 2 EA-9500802-00 
88153-771-000 94 8 EA-9500802-00 
88202-205-000 2 25 E3160-750-000 
88601-WP1-0AO 50 18 E9567-319-000 
89101-490-000 50 9 E9567-319-000 
89102-761-000 50 24 

PAGE .. 
50 
50 

2 

52 
52 
2 
6 

80 
98 
2 

72 
76 

2 
30 

2 
30 
54 
96 

2 
4 
4 
4 

18 
20 
4 

32 
70 
14 
58 
72 
72 
76 
96 
96 
88 

4 
100 
84 

98 
34 
94 
34 
50 

30 
43 
94 
2 
8 

18 
20 
32 
34 
38 
40 
43 
76 
78 
80 
82 
84 
88 
96 

100 
2 

32 
80 
86 
96 
30 
90 
94 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO aBtl .. NO dill!! .. NO 

22 GMC-10004000 80 28 HX-0015000-0F 100 21 
4 GMC-100050AO 80 29 HX-0015000-0H 30 17 

75 GMC-10007000 80 30 HX-0015000-0H. 32 54 
GPF-06060000 94 9 HX-0015000-0H 40 16 

45 GPF-06070000 94 10 HX-0015000-0H 80 55 
46 GPF-06080000 94 11 HX-0015000-0K 2 31 
83 G50 18-136-000 34 37 HX-0015000-0K 40 18 

32 G5032-164-000 30 4 HX-0015000-0M 32 55 
63 G5039-171-000 32 47 HX-0015000-0M 52 51 

48 G5171-136-000 80 34 HX-0015000-05 80 54 
82 G5176-138-000 80 35 HX-0015000-05 90 16 
n G5176-136-000 90 14 HX-0015000-00 32 51 
18 G5236-254-000 66 37 HX-0015000-00 48 16 
81 G5236-254-000 68 37 HX-0031400-08 43 12 
70 G5345-172-000 90 6 HX-0031400-08 96 72 
80 G5348-172-0AO 80 38 HX-0032600-0K 52 24 

69 G5458-116-000 38 13 HX-0033700-08 52 16 
17 G5458-116-000 108 5 HX-0033900-0E 32 62 
74 G5604-254-0AO 38 7 HX-0033900-0G 52 49 
21 G5604-254-0AO 56 18 HX-0035400-0N 54 6 
22 G5604-254-0AO 108 1 HX-0035400-05 54 7 
25 G5858-830-000 100 36 HX-0040700-00 52 28 
41 G6014-880-000 100 60 HX-0041000-0A 52 35 
47 G6206-875-000 30 52 HX-0041800-00 52 47 
47 G6951-172-CAO 56 91 HX-0051100-00 52 33 

20 G6951-172-CAO 90 1 HX-00511 00-00 52 36 
36 G9101-118-0AO 50 19 
22 J1 043-000-AOA 50 23 
63 HA-0039800-00 56 92 
4 HA-0039800-00 90 9 MAI-17002000 50 20 

20 HA-0058200-00 52 50 MOF-RX1600CO 50 3 
40 HA-0058200-00 56 94 MOP-17081600 4 87 
12 H0-0005700-0A 28 22 M3801-478-000 52 6 
13 H0-0005700-0A 56 82 M4206-461-000 52 10 
18 H0-0005700-0A 84 15 M8598-810-AAO 42 33 
12 H0-0005700-QA 64 36 M8598-810-AAO 98 19 
31 H0-0005700-0A .. 72 7 
15 HD-0005700-0A 74 30 NM-3040520-5C 52 23 
69 HE-0005200-00 44 2 NM-6030001-5C 32 39 

HE-0005200-00 56 12 NM-6030001-5C 80 33 
28 HE-0005200-00 56 29 NM-6040000-5N 2 22 
43 HE-0005200-00 86 9 NM-6040000-BN 36 4 

7 HE-0005300-00 44 1 NM-6040001-BC 32 28 
44 HE-0005300-00 56 11 NM-6040001-BC 72 70 
21 HE-0005300-00 56 30 NM-6040001-BC 78 28 

HE-0005300-00 86 8 NM-6040001-BC 82 19 

21 HK-0346100-20 80 62 NM-6040002-BE 48 21 
8 HM-0004800-10 52 21 NM-6040002-5E 48 24 

52 HM-0021300-00 14 1 NM-6040003-BC 68 67 
27 HM-0021300-00 56 84 NM-6040003-BC 70 10 
24 HX-0005600-08 30 15 NM-6050001-BC 2 69 
60 HX-0006500-0A 32 57 NM-6050001-BC 8 17 
60 HX-0012300-00 32 19 NM-6050001-BC 42 42 
58 HX-0015000-0A 32 52 NM-6050001-BC 60 27 

5 HX-0015000-0A 40 10 NM-6050001-BC 62 27 
31 HX-0015000-0A 43 10 NM-6050001-56 30 50 
20 HX..0015000-0A 66 57 NM-6050001-56 48 19 

9 HX-0015000-0A 68 58 NM-6050001-56 48 28 
17 HX-0015000-08 40 12 NM-6050001-5P 30 66 
22 HX-0015000-08 52 31 NM-6050001-5P 100 44 
60 HX-0015000-08 66 58 NM-6060001-5C 14 54 
14 HX-0015000-08 68 59 NM-6060001-BC 30 25 
78 HX-0015000-08 94 23 NM-6060001-5C 88 32 
25 HX-0015000-08 94 50 NM-6060001-5C 94 29 
70 HX-0015000-0C 2 29 NM-6060001-5C 94 35 
23 HX-0015000-0C 32 53 NM-6060001-5C 94 45 
28 HX-0015000-0C 66 59 NM-6060001-5C 94 47 
59 HX-0015000-0C 68 60 NM-6060001-5C 96 34 
61 HX-0015000-00 2 30 NM-6060003-5C 98 23 
10 HX-0015000-00 80 56 NM-6080001-BC 52 11 
71 HX-0015000-00 84 76 NM-6080001-5C 64 22 
36 HX-0015000-00 96 73 NM-6080001-5C 72 49 
20 HX-0015000-0E 40 14 NM-6080001-5C 98 13 
53 HX-0015000-0F 42 49 NM-6080001-5C 100 49 

HX-0015000-0F 90 15 NM-6080001-5E 30 54 

- 111 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

86S !!'[ NO 6511 

NM·6080001.SE 34 2!J PC.Q1 05080.00 
NM-6100001.SC 34 32 PC-01 05080.00 
NM-6100003-SC 00 24 PC-01 05060.00 
NM-8120003-SC 42 37 PC.01 00000.00 
NM-61sos11-se 45 27 PC.01 05080-00 
NM-70500:12-sG 30 51 PC.01 05080-00 
NS-6080210-BP 10 41 PC-0105080-00 
N5-6110311l.SP 10 42 PC-0105080.00 
Nll-611042o-sP 18 43 PC-0105080.()0 
NS-6110420.SP 20 43 PC.0105230.00 
NS-6110420-SP 32 25 PC.01 05230.()0 

PC-01 05240.00 
?A·0600505·AO 110 15 PC-01 05240.00 
PA·OOOOS10·AO 84 36 PC.0124060.QO 
PA·1000512"AO 10 52 PC.Q12406Q.OO 
PA·1000512·AO 108 24 PC-0124060-00 
PA·1001017·AO 84 5 PC-0151080..00 
PA·1001017·AO 110 16 PC.0151080-00 
f'A·1001521·AO 12 15 PC-022403E·OO 
PA-1001521~AO 108 26 PC.Q22403E.OO 
PA-1002506-AO 10 4 PC-022403F.OO 
PA-10025oo-AO 108 29 PC.Q22403F.QO 
PA-1008301-AO S6 43 PC.Q22403F.OO 
PA-1008801-AO 88 43 PF-0205010-AO 
PA-1200505-All 8 28 PF.020501Q.AO 
PA-1202501-AO 60 44 PF.020501 Q.CO 
PA-1202501-AO 52 44 PF.020501 Q.CO 
PA·1202501-AO 108 45 PH-0300123-CH 
PA-150050!;-AO 78 13 PH-0300123-CH 
PA-1500505-AO 82 5 PH-0500102-CO 
PA-1500505-AO 110 12 PH-1000332-SH 
PA-1501007-AO 110 13 PJ.Q15105Q.01 
PA-1600802-AO 84 46 PJ.Q15105Q.01 
PA-1600802-AO 110 17 p J-()151 05().01 
PA-160100&-00 80 7 PJ-01510SQ.01 
PA-1601005-00 110 10 PJ.()15105Q.01 
PA-1601529-00 78 26 PJ-0300500.01 
PA-1601529-00 82 17 PJ.Q30050Q.01 
PA-1501529-00 110 14 PJ-032039().()1 
PA·1502!J12-AO 14 51 PJ.Q32039().()1 
PA-1602012-AO 108 20 PJ-0450525-03 
PA-1603503-AO 80 47 p J-0450525.()3 
PI\·1603503-AO 62 47 PJ-0460525-03 
PA-1603503-AO 108 46 PJ-0480525-03 
PA-1604005-80 6 1 PJ-0460525-03 
PA-1504005-BO 108 25 PJ.0460525.Q3 
PA·1509501·AO 76 1 PJ-0460525.03 
PA-1609501-AO 110 5 PJ-0460540.02 
PA-1610004-80 108 36 PJ-2300042·00 
PA·200100S.AO 110 3 PJ·2300042·00 
PA-2001701-AO 64 60 PJ-2300042.00 
PA-2001701-AO 108 41 PJ-2300062.00 
PA·2005016·AO 72 6 PJ·2300062.QO 
PA-2005016-AO 108 34 PJ-3010651-03 
PA·2018001·AO 110 23 PJ-3010652.01 
PA·250501J4..AO 86 14 PJ-3010852.01 
PA-2505004-AO 110 20 PJ.3030600-D1 
PA"2511001-AO llS 40 PJ-3030500.01 
PA-2511001-AO 98 42 PJ-3030600.01 
PA-2511001-AO 110 22 PJ-3040405-01 
PA-9000110.00 14 58 PJ-3040405.()4 
PA-9000600.00 96 31 PJ-3040405-04 
PA-9000710-QO 88 15 p J-3040405·04 
PA-9000710.00 96 41 p J-3040405·04 
PB-0000100·00 50 25 p J-3040405-04 
PC.010507Q.OO 78 14 PJ-3040405-04 
PC·0105070-00 78 31 PJ-3040405-04 
PC-0105070·00 82 6 PJ-3040405-04 
PC-010507()..00 82 22 p J-3040405.()4 
PC-0105070.00 110 11 PJ-3040405.05 
PC-01 05080-DO 60 46 p J-3040405.05 
PC-01 0508(1.00 60 48 p J-3040405-05 
PC.010508Q.QQ 52 46 PJ·3040405.Q5 
PC-0105080-QO 62 46 PJ-3il40405.Q5 
PC..Q 1 05080-DO 64 62 PJ-3()40405-06 

PAGE 

!'!: 

76 
84 
llS 
00 
96 
96 

100 
108 
110 
72 

106 
86 
68 
22 
84 

108 
88 

110 
35 

108 
38 
84 

108 
96 

110 
38 

108 
66 
88 
84 
70 
96 
96 
96 
96 

110 
96 

110 
22 

108 
12 
65 
68 
88 
96 

108 
110 
88 
38 
72 

108 
38 

108 
38 
38 

108 
38 
38 

108 
108 

6 
6 

14 
38 
58 
84 
84 

108 
110 

8 
42 

100 
108 
110 

6 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO :ii\!!1 i!!i NO 86m .. NO 

2 p J-3040405.()6 10 5 RE.Q200000·KO 84 44 
81 p J-3040405.()6 10 41 RE.QOOOOOQ.KO 8 12 
38 p J-3040405-00 80 10 RE.QOOOOOQ.KO 84 8 
45 PJ-3040405-06 108 31 RE-032000Q.KO 72 55 
53 p .J-3040405.()6 110 9 RE.Q40000Q.KF 74 18 
55 p J-304045 1.()2 38 15 RE.Q50000Q.KO 58 12 
8 PJ-3040451.02 96 66 RE.ffilOOOOO·KO 84 39 

42 PJ-3040451-02 108 17 RE.Q70000Q.KO 8 8 
19 PJ-3040451.02 110 31 RE.()7l)()OQQ.KO 70 21 
13 PJ-3040505-02 80 20 RE.0700000·KO 66 5 
35 PJ-3040505-02 110 e RE.Q700000·KO 95 43 
44 PJ-3040651.01 108 11 RE.Q700000·KO 9£ 49 
44 PJ-3040651.01 110 35 RE·0700000·KO 98 44 
10 PJ-3080400·02 12 17 RE.Q700000·KO 100 29 
97 PJ-3080400.02 22 11 RE·1200000·KO 76 11 
33 PJ-3080400.02 78 19 R0-0442401·00 18 31 
18 PJ.308040Q.02 80 22 RO.Q442401.00 20 31 
25 PJ-308040Q.02 82 11 RQ.0481901·00 16 20 
29 p J-3080400.02 108 28 RO.Q481901·00 26 11 
23 PJ-3080400-02 110 8 RC-0481901.00 74 23 
30 PJ-3080600.03 38 19 RO-ollll2401.QO 26 8 
98 p J-3000600.03 42 52 RQ..2192001.QO 26 6 
22 PJ-3000600.03 108 8 
57 PJ-3090652.01 35 9 SB-1 050003.00 72 34 
28 PJ-3090652.01 108 2 SB-1050004.QO 74 17 
17 PJ-3095200.01 50 26 SB-105002().01) 28 7 
16 PS.0200002·KH 18 35 SB-1000003.00 66 33 
49 PS.0200062·KH 20 36 SB-1080oo:i.oo 68 33 
49 PS.0200082·KH 64 9 S8·1060005.00 66 35 
21 P&-02001 02·KH 72 28 SB-1 060005-00 68 35 
25 PS·0400082·KP 2 12 S8·1060007.QO 100 62 
39 PS·0400062·KP 2 13 SB-1070005-00 64 41 
46 PS.0400322"KP 64 23 SB-1 080005-00 70 18 
54 PV.01 05020.00 88 18 Sll-1100012-00 14 60 
56 PV.Q1 0502!J.QO 96 50 SB-1100021.00 28 14 
2ll PV.01 0502Q.QO 110 30 $8·1150007 .QO 54 10 
58 PV.Q35161Q.OO 110 32 SB-115001Q.OO 98 27 
27 PV·150104Q.QO 42 45 SB-117000S.QO 14 9 
8 PV-1501040-00 76 15 Sll-1200002.00 16 24 

32 PV-1501040.00 78 35 SS-3080017-llO 84 15 
16 PV-1501040.00 82 32 SB-3095301.01\ 18 88 
45 PV-150104Q.OO 108 81 SB-3095301-0A 20 68 
45 PV" 1501040.00 110 1 SB·309530HS 18 69 
19 PV-1501040.00 110 33 SS-3095301-08 20 69 
61 PV·150105Q.OO 108 14 SB-3095301-QC 18 70 
27 PV·150106Q.OO 108 13 SB·3095301-oC 20 70 
29 PV-1502060-AO 8 20 68-3095301-QD 18 71 
20 PV-1502060-AO 42 46 SB-3095301.00 20 71 
25 PV-150200()-AQ 108 86 SS-3150002.00 72 27 

1 PV-150200Q.SO 80 17 SB-4060001.00 66 36 
47 PV-1502060..60 100 3 SB-4000001.00 58 36 
23 PV·15020!l0"80 110 2 SB-4000001.00 100 57 
9 PV-2051010"00 38 14 SB4080001.00 74 10 

12 PV-205101()..00 108 18 SS-4080002.00 70 13 
32 PV-9200040-00 108 83 SB-7080001.00 100 41 
s PX.Q20002Q.OO 68 17 Sll-7130002.00 65 65 

10 PX..Jl20002Q.OO 96 59 SIJ.0450401.SP 12 11 
20 PX-o50501Q.OO 8 21 SD-0470316~T? 10 35 
4 PX-0505011)..00 42 53 SD-0640356-T? 88 7 

30 PX-050501()..00 80 21 SD..Q700225·TP 84 10 
2 PX·050501Q.OO 100 74 SD.Q720221.SP 32 30 

18 PX·050501Q.OO 110 7 SD-0720222-TP 32 33 
53 PX.0551 040.00 108 12 SD.0800626·TH 84 56 
18 PX·0551040-00 110 34 SD-0800746·TP 94 15 
30 PX-5000140.00 8 22 SD-0001006-TP 30 49 
82 PX-5000140.00 38 25 SD-0900706-TP 74 44 

100 PX·5000140.QO 72 2 SD-1000646-TP 32 2 
15 PX-5000140.00 84 83 SD·1001526·TP 72 14 
18 PX-5000140.00 108 19 SK·1351601.SE 30 37 
19 PX-5000260·AO 14 59 SK-3271301-BE 30 39 
51 PX-950001Q.OO 36 24 SK"3381301.SE 30 34 

9 PX-9500010-00 108 3 SK-3381301-SE 43 3 
87 SK~12001.SC 32 49 
36 RC-0150001-KP 100 42 SK-3413201.SE 54 21 
3 RC-1700001-KP 14 10 SK-3451601-sE 30 7 

- 112 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

fffitl .. NO EM!i 

SL -4()30591-60 32 16 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030591-60 32 24 SL.£041092-TN 
SL-4030591-50 42 5 SL-<1041092-TN 
SL-4030591-50 42 47 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030681.SC 54 10 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030691-SO 54 a SL-<!041092-TN 
SL-4030691-$0 54 9 SL-<1041092-TN 
SL-4030691-50 60 19 SL-<!041092-TN 
SL-4030881-SO 52 48 SL-<!041092-TN 
SL-4030881.SC 52 54 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030891-SO 30 16 SL-<1041 092-TN 
SL-4030891-SO 30 20 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4030891-SO 72 72 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4031081-50 2 26 SL-6041092-TN 
SL-4031091-50 28 27 SL-6041292-TN 
S~-4031091-50 43 2 SL-6041292-TN 
S!.-4031281-5C 32 38 SL-<!041492-TN 
SL-4031291-5C 28 2 SL-<!041492-TN 
SL-4C31681-5C 32 21 SL-6041692-TN 
SL-4040091-$C 32 63 SL-6041892~TN 

SL-4040691-50 94 49 SL-6042592-TN 
Sl-4040881·80 52 13 Sl-6051092-TN 
SL-4040881·$0 52 17 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040881-50 52 27 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891-50 52 4 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891-$0 52 5 SL-6051 092-TN 
SL-4040891-!lC 52 19 SL-6051092-TI\I 
SL-4040891..SC 52 42 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891-sC 80 27 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4040891-50 94 22 SL-<!051092-TN 
SL-4040891-50 94 51 SL-<!051092-TN 
SL-4041081-50 32 27 SL-<!051092-TN 
SL-4041081-60 42 50 SL-<!051092-TN 
SL-4041091-$0 2 17 SL-<!061092-TN 
SL-4041091..SC 2 20 SL-6051092·TN 
SL -4041 091-SO 2 59 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4041091-$0 32 56 SL-6051092-TN 
SL-4041091-50 38 22 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-50 40 11 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-$0 40 13 SL-6051292-TN 
SL -4041 091-$0 40 15 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-50 40 17 SL-6051292·TN 
SL-4041091-$0 40 19 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-50 43 11 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-50 46 17 SL-<1051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SO 52 30 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 52 32 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-50 52 52 SL-6051292-TN 
SL-4041091-50 66 60 SL-6051492-TN 
SL-4041 091-60 68 61 SL-6051492-TN 
SL-4041091-5C 80 41 SL-6051692-TN 
SL-4041091-$0 80 59 SL-<1052092-TN 
SL-4041091-SC 90 10 SL-<1052092-TN 
SL-4041091-SO 90 18 SL-6052592-TN 
SL-4041091-SO 90 21 SL-<1052592-TI\I 
SL-4041091-SO 96 64 SL-6061292-TN 
SL-4043591-80 52 22 SL-6061492-TN 
SL-4051091-SC 80 37 SL-6061492-TN 
SL-4061091-50 80 39 SL-6062592-TN 
SL-4051091-SO 80 58 SL-6062592-TN 
SL-4051091-SO 90 17 SL-6053042-TN 
SL-4051291-SO 80 4S SL-6063092-TN 
SL-6030692-TN 66 62 SL-6063092-TN 
SL.£030692-TN 68 63 SL-6082042-TN 
SL-6030892-TN 72 68 SL-6082092-TN 
SL-6040892-TN 10 3 SL-6082092-TN 
SL-<1040892-TN 10 51 SL-6082092-TN 
SL-6040892-TN 26 4 SL-<!082092-TN 
SL..t$040892-TN 32 46 SL-6082092-TN 
SL-6040892~TN 42 'l:T SL-6083092-TN 
SL-<l0408n-TN 42 34 SL-906:291-SE 
SL-6040892-TN 46 2 SL-9062091-SE 
SL-6040892-TN 46 6 SM-0030601-SO 
SL-6040892-TN 74 34 SM-0030B01-sc 
SL-6040892-TN 94 28 SM-<)()40601-50 

PAGE .. 
18 
2() 

22 
24 
30 
46 
46 
60 
62 
72 
80 
66 
96 
98 
34 
34 
34 
98 
66 
68 
98 
30 
30 
30 
34 
34 
38 
42 
60 
62 
70 
78 
80 
80 
82 
90 
90 
26 
42 
42 
96 
86 
68 
68 
70 
72 
80 
80 
42 
42 
76 
72 
72 
16 
38 
42 
94 
94 
58 
58 
00 
64 
64 
88 
2 

30 
34 
94 
94 
52 
34 
34 
74 

100 
40 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO H .. NO !il,\1' lll: NO 

62 SM-0040601-50 66 68 SM-4040655-SP 70 31 
82 SM-0040601-50 94 41 SM-40406SS-SP 2 24 
2 SM-0040801-SC 32 11 SM-4040555-SP 6 9 
2 SM-0050601-50 30 9 SM-4040S55-SP 6 11 

57 SM.0050601-5C 32 12 SM-4040S55-SP 6 15 
4 SM-0081001-50 40 5 SM-4040S55-SP 6 23 
8 SM-10304oo-s!' 84 31 SM-4040S55-SP 6 25 

40 SM-1030601-SO 40 9 SM-40406S5-SP 6 28 
40 SM-1030601-SO 42 3 SM-4040655-SP 14 49 
10 SM-1030801-SO 80 31 SM-4040055-SP 18 59 
57 SM-104075Q-TP 2 35 SM-4041001-50 48 20 
6 SM·104075Q-TP 2 37 SM-4041201-50 48 22 

76 SM-104080D-SP 70 29 SM-4041255-5? 28 6 
20 SM-1040801-SO 30 41 SM-4041255-SP 84 90 
23 SM-1040801-SO 30 73 SM-4041655-SP 8 13 
30 SM-1040801-SC 60 43 SM-4042001-SC 48 23 

38 SM-1040801-SC 62 43 SM-4043555-SP 84 61 
18 SM-1040801-SC 78 25 SM-4060655-SP 18 27 
47 SM-1040801-SC 62 16 SM-4050555-SP 18 55 
47 SM·1040801·SC 94 43 SM..W$0655-SP 20 27 
38 SM-104087D-TP 2 87 SM-4050655-SP 20 55 
12 SM-1041201-50 30 75 SM-4050855-SP 2 11 
25 SM-1 041601-50 82 2 SM-4050855-sP 2 33 
71 SM-1042501-50 58 20 SM-4050855-SP 10 48 
25 SM-1042501-SO 58 22 SM-40506S5-SP 14 57 
38 SM-1042501-SC 78 10 SM-40506SS-SP 14 62 
8 SM-1051001-SC 98 11 SM-4051255-SP 14 35 

17 SM-1051001-SC 98 22 SM-4051405-SE 48 18 
14 SM-1051601-SC 64 6 SM-4051655-SP 14 47 
14 SM-1063552-TN 30 24 SM-4051655-SP 32 42 
27 SM-1063552-TN 88 31 SM-5030655-SN 8 23 
18 SM-1850600-SP 72 74 SM-5030655-SN 14 44 
6 SM-4021201-SC 22 7 SM-5040550-TP 36 2 

16 SM-4021201-SC 46 12 SM-5040550-TP 84 66 
10 SM-4030401-SC 60 31 SM-505140D-SC 32 41 
a SM-4030401-SC 62 31 SM-<1020450-TP 64 19 

12 SM-4030455-SN 30 60 SM-<l020802-TN 43 7 
2 SM-4030455-SN 64 22 SM-<l02100D-TP 64 20 

14 SM-4030455-SN 84 26 SM-<1030502-TP 24 6 
39 SM-4030455-SP 6 17 SM-6030602· TN eo 8 
31 SM-4030455-SP 24 B SM.£030602-TN 62 8 
42 SM-4030501-SO 66 51 SM-6030602-TN 00 30 
31 SM-4030501-SC 66 51 SM-6030002-TN 00 3() 

42 SM-4030601-SC 54 16 SM-6030800-SP 66 5 
17 SM-4030601-SN 64 89 SM-6030800-SP 68 5 
56 SM-4030601-SN 100 35 $r,t,.Q030802-TI\I 64 16 
2 SM-4030801-SC 34 17 SW.-6030802-TN 64 zrr 
4 SM-4030801-SC 56 73 SM-5030802-TN 66 'l:T 

22 SM-4030801-SO 66 75 SM-6030802-TN 68 27 
29 SM-4030801-SO 66 77 SM-6030802-TN 72 8 
3 SM-4030801-SC 66 79 SM-6030602-TN 74 9 

47 SM-4030801-SC 66 81 SM-6030802-TN 74 31 
53 SM-4030801-SC 66 72 SM.£030802-TN 100 52 
30 SM-4030601-50 66 74 SM.£030802-TP 84 29 
15 SM-4030601-50 68 76 SM-<!030802-TP 84 33 
25 SM-4030801-50 68 76 SM-6030802-TP 84 41 
12 SM-4030301-50 68 80 SM-6031202-TN 72 59 
39 SM-4030801-50 70 5 SM-6031210-SO 66 9 
34 SM-4030801-SN 30 31 SM-6031210-SO 66 22 
36 SM-4030801-SN 30 35 SM-6031210-50 58 9 

4 SM-4030855-SN 100 5 SM-603121{)-$0 58 22 
4 SM-4030855-SN 100 3! Sl.'r6032502-TN 64 47 

28 SM-4030855-SN 100 34 SM-6033002-TN 80 8 
2 SM-4040455-SP 8 2 SM-604046D-TP 14 23 

67 SM-4040655-SN 30 13 SM-604046D-TP 42 20 
14 SM-4040655-SN 78 1 Sf,H040802-TN 30 18 
34 SM-4040655-SN 82 24 SM-6040602-TN 42 44 

6 SM-4040855-SN 100 11 SM-6040602-TN 70 24 
54 SM-4040655-SN 100 22 SM-<!040602-TN 78 4 
7 SM-4040655-S? 2 41 SM-6040602-TN 64 4 

40 SM-4040655-SP 2 93 SM-6040602-TN 64 38 
18 SM-4040655-S? 26 24 SM-<l040602-TN 64 59 
42 SM-4040655-SP 28 24 SM-6040602-TN 64 77 
54 SM-4040655-S? 66 53 SM-£040002-TP 12 8 
7 SM-4040655-SP 66 54 SM-6040010-SO 72 32 

- 113-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

Batt ~ NO lillli 

SM-6040650-TP 2 15 SM-6051202-TN 
SM-6040650-TP 42 9 SM-6051202-TN 
SM-6040650-TP 42 11 SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 42 19 SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 68 53 SM-8051202-TP 
SM-6040800-SP 66 15 SM-6051400-SP 
SM-6040800-SP 68 15 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 2 78 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 58 16 SM-6051402·TN 
SM-6040802-TN 58 24 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 58 26 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 50 24 SM-6051402-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 62 24 S.'.i-6051502-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 64 12 SM-6051802-TN 
SM-6040802-TN 94 4 SM-6051602-TN 
SM-6040802-TP 20 59 SM-6052002-TN 
SM-6041000-SP 14 40 SM-6052010-SC 
SM-6041002-TN 58 9 SM-6052010.SC 
SM-6041002-TN 86 26 SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6041002-TN 68 26 SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6041002-TN 70 12 SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6041002-TN 86 2 SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6041002-TP 2 91 SM-6052502-TP 
SM-6041 050-TP 42 55 SM-6052502-TP 
SM-6041050-TP 66 24 SM-6053002-TN 
SM-6041 050-TP 66 55 SM-6053052-TN 
SM-6041050-TP 68 24 SM-6053052-TN 
SM-6041050-TP 68 56 SM-6054502-TN 
SM-6041200-SP 14 42 SM-6060802-TN 
SM-6041200-SP 66 20 SM-6061002-TP 
SM-6041200-$P 68 20 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-6041202-TN 66 41 SM-6061202-TN 
SW.-6041202-TN 68 41 SM-80fl1202·TN 
SM-6041402-TN 2 60 SM--6061202-TN 
SM-8041402-TN 74 29 SM-6001202-TP 
SM-6041402-TN 74 40 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6041402-TN 86 5 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042002-TN 58 e6 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042002-TN 78 27 SM-6001402-TN 
SM-6042002-TN 82 18 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042502-TN 70 9 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042502-TN eo 23 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6042602-TP 80 13 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-6043552-TN 38 6 SM--60a1402-TN 
SM-6043552-TN 98 67 SM-6001402-TP 
SM-6050800-S? 84 70 SM-6061402-TP 
SM-6050802-TN 8 5 SM-6061402-TP 
SM-6050802-TN 32 7 SM-80fl1602-TN 
SM-6050802-TN 64 2 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6050802-TN 64 51 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6050802-TN 100 25 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-6050802-TP 84 68 SM-6061502-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 3ll 27 SM-6061610-SC 
SM-6051002-TN 32 a SM-6001802-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 43 5 SM-6061802-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 58 7 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 60 16 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 60 35 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 62 16 SM-6062502-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 62 35 SM-$063002-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 84 57 SM-<l061202-TP 
SM-6051002-TN 64 59 SM-6081502-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 78 12 SM-6081602-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 78 30 SM-6051602-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 82 4 SM-6082002-TN 
SM-6051002-TN 82 21 SM-6082002-TN 
SM-6051 002-TN 88 23 SM-6082002-TN 
SM-6051002-TP e 15 SM-6083002-TN 
SM-6051002-TP 12 2 SM-6083002-TN 
SM-6051002-TP 84 S4 SM-6083002-TN 
SM-6051202-TN 8 13 SM-6053-002-TP 
SM-6051202-TN 34 21 SM-6063002-TP 
SM-6051202-TN 70 3 SM-8083502·TN 
SM-6051202-TN 12 3 SM-6102002-TN 
SM-6051202-TN 72 44 SM-6105502-TN 

PAGE 

~ 

94 
94 
14 
18 
20 
2 

30 
60 
60 
62 
82 
72 
40 
58 
80 
76 
2 

64 
42 
72 
88 

100 
64 
72 
76 
2 

30 
64 
64 

100 
38 
64 
64 
96 
28 

2 
30 
32 
64 
64 
64 
96 
98 

100 
14 
14 
28 
64 
74 
76 
96 
88 
48 
60 
62 
64 
72 

100 
2 

14 
84 
30 
42 
98 
2 

98 
98 
16 
72 

100 
18 
20 
64 
98 
98 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO lilll!i ~ NO lilll!i ~ NO 

13 SM-6123002· TN S2 2 SM-8060612-T? 58 32 
33 SM-67506AO-TP 18 45 SM-8060612-TP 64 39 
2 SM-67506AO·TP 20 45 SM-8060612-TP 72 21 

73 SM-8850502-TN 22 4 SM-0060612-TP 72 41 
73 SM-6850602-TN 24 13 SM-80fl0612·TP 78 13 
72 SM-7050850-TP 60 22 SM-8060612-TP 96 14 
64 SM-7050850-TP 62 22 SM-8050612-TP 100 17 
4 SM-8030312-TP 60 37 SM-8060802-TP 64 70 

18 SM-8030312-TP 62 37 SM-8060812-TP 4 14 
4 SM-6030312-TP 74 14 SM-8060812-TP 64 18 

18 SM-8030312-TP 74 20 SM-80fl0812-TP 96 16 
4 SM-8030312-TP 74 22 SM-0060812-TP 96 19 
2 SM-il030312-Tl' 74 33 SM-8050812·TP 96 26 ~ 

3 SM-8030402-TP 66 39 SM-8050812-TP 98 30 
49 SM-8030402-TP 68 38 SM-8060842-TP 72 22 

9 SM-6030412-TP 28 26 SM-8060842-TP 72 42 
73 SM-8030412-TP 66 64 SM-0060842-TP 74 7 
2 SM-ilOS0412·TP 68 65 SM-80fl0942·TP 100 16 

41 SM-il031212-TP 72 64 SM-80fl1002·TP 98 6 
30 SM-il031212-TP 74 26 SM-8051550-TP 4 7 
7 SM-8040360-TP 12 6 SM-8061612-TP 16 26 
7 SM-8040412-TP 08 11 SM-$061552-TP 4 10 

69 SM-8040412-TP 74 3$ SM-9040500.SN 94 26 
16 SM-il040412·TP 94 21 SM-9062553.SC 94 46 
7 SM-il040512-Tl' 74 26 SM-9065003.SC 94 44 

68 SM-8040612-TP 28 12 SM-9082503.SE 96 51 
65 SM-8040612-TP 84 25 SM-9085553-SC 98 12 
61 SM-8040612-TP 64 55 SM-9103513-SC 96 3S 
34 SM-il040612· TP 94 19 SQ-2060453-MZ 16 13 
50 SM-8040612-TP 100 39 SQ-2050453-MZ 18 28 
2 SM-$040612· TP 100 47 SQ-2050453-MZ 20 28 

14 SM-8040612-TP 100 61 SQ-2050451-MZ 16 14 
46 SM-8040802-TP 34 16 S8-1060610.SP 72 62 
2l! SM-8041012-TP n 36 SS409041&-sP 4 78 
4 SM-8041012-TP 100 66 SS-409071&-sP 4 57 

64 SM-8041552-TP 72 69 SS-409071&-sP 4 74 
43 SM-8050412-TP 2 79 S8-5090210.SP 78 8 

9 SM-<1050412-TP 58 5 S$-5091020-8? 10 40 
30 SM-8050412-TP 84 52 SS-6110810-SP 14 32 
32 SM-0050412-TP 88 10 SS-6060410-TP 4 83 
65 SM-8030412-TP 88 13 SS-606041 0· Tl' 4 86 
32 SM-<1050512 • TP 14 8 SS-6060510·TP 4 54 
40 SM-8050592-TP 00 4 SS-6080320.SP 2 49 
12 SM-0050592-TP 96 10 SS-608041 0-SP 4 70 
4 SM-8050602-TP 74 3S SS-6090520-SP 10 44 

13 SM-8050612-TP 6 7 SS-6090910-TP 14 30 
21 SM-6050612· TP 10 39 SS-6153012-TP 18 so 
48 SM-8050612· TP 14 20 88-61 53012-TP 20 50 
4 SM-8050612-TP 2B 20 SS-7110710-SP 4 85 
5 SM-8050612-TP 70 7 SS-8090530-TP 32 37 

23 SM-il050612-TP 84 12 SS-8090670.SP 10 30 
8 SM-8050012-TP 100 55 SV-4030601-SN 34 11 

17 SM-8050612-TP 100 59 
8 SM-8050812-TP 18 41 TA-o290301-MO 18 15 
6 SM-8050812-TP 20 41 TA-o290301-MO 18 32 

44 SM-8051002-TP 2 9 TA-Q290301-MO 20 15 
51 SM-il051 002-TP 18 5B TA-0290301-MO 20 32 
37 SM-8051002-TP 20 5B TA-0370301-RO 4 28 
6 SM-8051002-TP 96 5 TA-0490501-RO 4 18 

55 SM-8051002-TP 98 11 TA-()500301-RO 4 19 
73 SM-8051402-TP 8 16 TA-()550604-RO 16 12 
46 SM-8080550-TP 18 74 T A-0750404-RO 4 2 
31 SM-8060550-TP 20 74 TA-0750704-RO 2 45 
15 SM-8060552-TP 4 11 TA-0800504-RO 2 86 
62 SM--6060552-TP 70 15 TA-0950806-RO 2 44 

2 SM-il000552·TP 74 6 TA-1050504-RO 2 46 
24 SM-8060612-TP 4 4 TA-1050504-RO 2 85 
32 SM-8060612-TP 4 12 TA-~250406-R.O 2 43 
25 SM-0060612-TP 4 28 TA-1701002-RO 30 74 
2 SM-8060612-TP 4 32 

52 SM-8060612-TP 16 2 WP-Q220300·SC 22 13 
52 SM-6060612-TP 16 4 WP-()220301-SC 41$ 13 
20 SM-8060612·TP 16 11 WP-<l320500.SC 60 32 
35 SM-8060612-TP 16 23 WP-()320500-SC 62 32 
46 SM-8060612-TP 16 26 WP-0320500-SC 66 6 

- 114 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
msl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
aBm :!li NO E'clll 

WP-0320500-SC 66 10 WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320500-SC 68 6 WS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320500-SC 68 10 WS-0451 041J..KP 
WP-0320500-SC 84 45 WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0320501-SC so 32 WS-0820002•KN 
WP-0350516-SO 10 45 WS-1643202-KR 
WP-0370316-SO 42 6 WZ-10S201o..KP 
WP-0370316-SD 54 11 
WP-0371016-SD 18 45 101..09809 
WP-0371016-SD 20 46 101-09809 
WP-0430800-SO 2 84 101-09901l 
WP-0430800-SO 26 25 101-11201 
WP-0430800-SD 36 3 101-11201 
WP-0430601-SC 66 56 101-12407 
WP-0430001-SC 68 or 101-12506 
WP-0430801-SC 80 14 101-12506 
WP-0431005-8? 42 23 101-12605 
WP-0431005-8? 78 5 101-126Q5 
WP-0450000-SD 4 64 101-12704 
WP-0450000-80 6 29 101-12704 
WP-0450000-50 12 9 101-121103 
WP-0450000-80 28 211 101-121103 
WP-0450646-8P 84 62 105-02300 
WP-0480856-8P 14 53 11o-15906 
WP.0501016-SC 32 50 110·15906 
WP-0510516-SD 28 8 111-02308 
WP-o510516-SD 84 99 111--58706 
WP.0520668-SA 8 6 111-58805 
WP-0531000-80 34 28 111-56904 
WP-0531000-SC 80 50 111-59001 
WP..0531000-SO 12 3 111-59001 
WP-0531001-8E 30 76 122-88403 
WP-0550800-8P 18 37 131-67556 
WP..0550800-8P 20 37 131-67903 
WP-0551016-8H 32 31 13H>SOOO 
WP-0553216-80 42 40 131-88109 
WP-0811828-SP 72 54 131-68208 
WP-0612068-SP 64 49 133-01908 
WP-0621016-$0 18 51 . 138-01908 
WP-0621016-SD 20 51 . 138-01908 
WP..0621 026-SP 100 75 133-02500 
WP..0641600-8C 64 35 138-02500 
WP..0641801-8C 2 7 133-02500 
WP..0641601-SC 2 65 138-70605 
WP-0841801-$0 30 44 13(;.89704 
WP-0841601-SC 32 10 164..()3008 
WP..0651001·SC 68 24 164-oOOOS 
WP-0651001-SC 96 29 164..()9006 
WP-0551001-80 96 53 184-10807 
WP-0651001-80 98 9 164-10706 
WP-0651001-SC 00 41 164-10805 
WP-0651645-80 90 5 164-10004 
WP-oa41600-SC 42 54 164-11308 
WP-0841600-SC 00 3 164-11407 
WP-oa41600-$C 98 18 184-15515 
WP-0841800-$0 98 25 154-31561 
WP-0841600-SD 18 53 154-31880 
WP-0841600-80 20 53 154-31710 
WP-0841600.SE 98 52 154-31769 
WP-o541601-SC 2 63 164-31769 
WP-o841601-SC 16 33 164-31818 
WP-oa41601-8C 30 47 164-31868 
WP-oa41601-8C 30 55 154-31888 
W?..oo41601.SC 52 9 164-31967 
WP-0041601-BC 66 18 154-32064 
WP-0841601-!>C 68 18 164-32183 
VI?-0871602-8E 34 19 164-32262 
W?~1020616...SO 32 4 164-32361 
WP-1021018-$0 32 3 164-.32460 
WP-1052001-80 96 37 164-32569 
WP·1052001-$C 98 47 164-32668 
WP-1202016-SD 92 3 164-32787 
WP-1502500-BC 72 26 164-32866 
WP-1612616-8E 48 25 166-07301 
WS"'310002-KN 66 11 166-07301 

PAGE 
j![ 

56 
so 
32 
46 
16 
46 
32 

18 
20 
20 
16 
20 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
18 
20 
32 
18 
20 
32 
34 
34 
34 
34 
94 
50 
48 
48 
48 
45 
45 
14 
28 
74 
14 
28 
74 
32 
32 

2 
8 

102 
6 
8 
6 
6 

102 
102 
14 

102 
102 

4 
4 

102 
4 
4 

102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 
102 

50 
66 

REF PART NO PAGE REF ?ART NO PAGE REF 
NO &!If :10' NO iilllf :!'!! NO 

11 166-07301 66 68 226-06305 4 35 
9 166-07301 104 17 226-08404 4 40 

26 166-07400 50 29 226-07600 4 36 
29 166-07400 66 70 226-07709 4 37 
34 166-07400 68 69 226-07808 4 36 
26 166-07400 104 18 226-07907 4 39 
5 166-07509 50 30 220.19100 2 42 

156-07509 104 19 22(;.81209 4 77 
65 166-07509 104 21 22(;.81316 4 71 
65 166-07606 50 31 22(;.81407 4 58 
45 166-07600 104 20 22(;.81506 4 69 
64 166-07508 104 22 22(;.81712 4 12 
64 166-07707 50 32 22(;.81803 4 56 
49 166-07806 50 33 22(;.81951 4 59 
63 166-01905 50 34 22(;.82058 4 60 
63 160.08002 50 35 22(;.82157 4 61 
66 188-1'0206 32 60 22(;.82258 4 62 
66 178-45009 52 29 22(;.82355 4 63 
67 18().35006 108 46 22(;.82504 4 79 
67 18().35105 106 49 226-82702 4 73 
13 180-35204 108 50 22(;.85804 4 55 
13 180-35303 108 51 226-85903 4 86 
15 180-35402 108 52 226-86000 4 53 
14 180-35501 108 53 226-86109 4 67 
14 180-35600 78 21 228-10907 4 23 
20 180-35600 82 13 220.11301 10 32 
39 18Q-35600 108 54 220.13000 18 39 
41 180·35709 108 55 228-13000 20 39 
45 180-35608 108 56 228-13703 18 10 
42 180-35907 108 57 228-13703 20 10 

5 180-36004 108 56 220.14008 18 11 
5 180-36103 108 59 228-14005 20 11 
1 18D-36202 108 88 228-88507 16 15 
8 180-36301 108 60 229-03702 4 78 
9 180-36400 108 81 229-20706 2 92 

10 180-36509 108 62 229-21209 10 23 
11 18D-36608 108 63 229-21407 10 24 

6 180-36707 108 64 229-21506 10 25 
10 160-36806 108 65 229-21605 10 26 
3 180-36905 108 66 229-21803 10 27 
5 180-37002 108 or 229-30309 48 12 
9 18Q-37101 108 68 229-30408 46 8 
2 180-37200 108 69 229-30507 48 3 

23 180-31309 108 70 229-30558 45 2 
18 180-37408 108 71 229-30705 48 4 

48 180-37507 108 89 229-30804 48 16 
8 180-37606 108 90 229-30903 48 15 

28 180-37705 108 91 229-31000 46 14 
18 180-38000 108 12 229-31109 48 13 
19 180-38109 108 73 229-31307 48 7 
20 180-38307 108 74 229-31408 48 5 
21 180-38406 108 92 229-32800 50 10 
29 180-38505 108 93 229-33006 50 6 
31 180-38802 108 75 229-33105 50 8 
29 18Q-38901 108 76 229-33204 50 7 

8 180-39008 108 77 229-45307 10 2l! 
15 180-39107 108 78 229-45505 10 18 

85 180-39206 108 94 229-45703 10 15 
64 180-39305 108 79 229-5845/l 34 22 

g 180-39404 108 80 229-62005 10 29 
82 180-39503 88 26 232..03201 10 33 
81 180-39602 88 27 232-03300 10 35 
~6 180..S9701 108 95 232-04506 4 48 

10 180-39600 108 96 232-04805 4 47 

17 182-04503 84 71 232·04704 4 48 
11 235-40305 26 31 
18 225-29408 10 19 236-26005 10 22 
12 225-29473 10 18 230.26062 10 21 

19 225-29515 10 20 230.28803 16 17 
13 225-72002 28 16 236-28902 16 18 
20 225-72101 28 17 230.29306 16 16 
14 225-72200 28 18 230.29306 26 27 
21 225-72309 28 19 236-29405 26 17 

28 226-05307 4 24 236-29405 26 22 
89 226-06206 4 34 230.29405 26 29 

1 15 ~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
~l!l' !!! NO dalt 

236·29504 26 30 400-18526 
236-00007 16 21 400.18527 
236-00007 26 26 40{)-18977 
236-00106 26 16 40(1.18977 
236-30106 26 21 400·19379 
23~0106 26 28 40{)-19379 
236-30601 26 15 40{)-19379 
236-30601 26 20 400·20647 
236-30601 26 32 40(1.22427 
236-30650 26 14 400·22463 
23~0650 26 19 400·22589 
254-19805 50 36 400·22589 
254-19904 50 37 400·22590 
262·23701 70 19 400-22590 
291-80502 50 16 400-23012 

400·23015 
320-02354 32 45 400·23016 
320-02354 56 25 400·23017 

400·23018 
400.(){)046 52 14 400-23019 
400-00046 56 39 400·23020 
400-00056 52 15 400-23020 
400-00056 56 40 400·23020 
400..00146 54 3 400-23170 
40().()0344 2S 10 40(1.23170 
40Q.00910 64 43 40{)-23173 
40().()3451 52 25 40{)-23173 
400-0045a 52 34 400·23177 
400-04171 4 9 400·23180 
400-05393 52 37 400-23181 
400-05393 56 46 400-23182 
400.()5394 52 38 400·23163 
40(H15394 56 45 400·23185 
40().()54()1 52 20 40{)-23186 

40().()54() 1 56 48 400.23188 
400.()5726 52 41 400-21!205 
40().()5726 56 49 40Q-23206 
400-05848 54 5 400.23568 
400.()6002 52 18 400-23569 
400.()6104 34 6 400-23635 
400-06112 34 7 400·23644 
400-06128 34 1 40(1.24381 
400.()6135 34 2 400-24436 
400·06136 34 3 400·25260 
400-06136 56 27 400·25260 
400.()6202 34 10 400·25270 
400-06204 34 8 400·25270 
40Q.05205 34 9 400·25345 
40().()62()6 34 4 400-25346 
40Q.Q6208 34 12 400-25353 
400-06209 34 13 400..2:5353 
40{)-06211 34 14 400-25354 
40o-o6212 34 15 400·26355 
400-09222 10 45 40D-25605 
40()..10417 4 16 40(1.25606 
40(1.10477 66 38 40Q.25<l13 
40{)-10477 61) 38 400-25616 
40{)-10531 74 43 40{)-25616 
400-11009 16 33 400-25622 
400·11009 20 33 400.25623 
400-11947 16 8 400-25624 
400·12066 18 12 400.25625 
400·12085 20 12 40{)-25626 
400·13061 16 9 400-25627 
400-13509 16 19 400-25628 
400-13870 52 43 40(1.25629 
400·15603 52 44 40{)-25630 
400·1561)7 10 12 400-25631 
400-15009 10 43 400-25632 
400·16748 18 2lJ 40(1.25633 
400-15748 20 29 400·25634 
400-16749 26 23 400·25635 
400-17576 18 3 400·25636 
400-17742 94 25 400·25638 
400·18266 84 34 400·25639 

PAGE REF PART NO 
Jll NO 6&~ 

18 54 40(1.25641 
20 54 40{)-25646 
18 6 40{)-25657 
20 6 40(1.25660 
60 29 400·25660 
62 29 400·25661 
84 35 400-25661 
16 1 400·25662 
10 14 400-25662 
10 13 400·25663 
18 25 400-25663 
20 25 400-26109 
18 26 400·26111 
20 26 400-26113 
14 11 400·26114 
14 7 400·26115 
6 4 400-26116 
6 12 400-26118 
6 14 400·26119 
6 10 400·26120 
6 2S 400·26121 

102 24 400·26126 
102 25 400·26127 
66 13 400·26128 
68 13 400-26129 
66 12 400-26130 
68 12 400-26131 
30 4lj 400·26132 
2 76 400-26133 

30 53 400·26134 
30 45 400·26136 
30 56 400·26137 
30 58 400·26143 
30 42 400-26151 
3l) 1 400·26152 
70 32 400·26153 
70 16 400·26155 
4 29 400-26155 
4 30 400·26167 
8 11 400-26322 
8 10 40Q-26323 

84 4lj 40{)-26326 
4 1 400-26327 

56 1 400-26328 
56 19 40(1.26329 
52 12 400·26331 
56 38 400·26332 
18 35 400-26333 
20 35 400-26335 
18 72 400·26340 
20 72 400·26341 
18 34 400-26342 
20 34 400-26343 
18 1 400-26344 
20 1 400-26345 
16 27 400-26346 
16 3 400-26348 
20 3 400-28349 
12 5 401)..26350 
12 7 400·26351 
12 1 400-26353 
12 19 400·26364 
18 61 400-26355 
20 61 400-26356 
24 7 400-26357 
24 9 400-26357 
24 10 400·25359 
24 1 400-26360 
24 4 400·26362 
24 5 400·26362 
10 1 400-26363 
10 2 400-26364 
10 50 400·26365 
32 1 400-26366 
32 6 400-26367 

- l l 6 -

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
Jll NO liOli l!l NO 

2 14 400·26368 64 29 
12 4 400-26369 64 31 
22 1 400-26370 64 33 
18 2 400·26371 58 31 
20 2 400-26402 4 43 
12 12 400-26418 64 38 
84 6 400·26419 64 40 
18 57 400·28420 64 42 
20 07 400-26421 64 43 
18 58 400-26604 58 33 
20 58 400·26605 58 35 
14 45 400-26605 64 45 
14 46 400-26607 64 47 
14 14 400-26609 64 60 
14 15 40Mll610 54 64 
14 25 400-26611 54 53 
14 2S 40{)-26612 64 64 
14 36 40().26613 64 56 
14 38 40Q.25814 58 37 
14 37 400-26615 58 1 
14 39 400-26617 64 56 
14 19 40{)-26616 40 3 
14 21 400.26619 30 8 
14 28 40(1.25820 72 52 
14 24 400-26621 72 55 
14 22 40(1.26622 72 57 
14 12 40(1.26623 72 58 
14 15 400-26624 72 60 
14 16 400·26625 72 61 
14 17 400·26627. 106 3 
14 31 400·25822 64 63 
14 34 400-26872 30 59 
28 15 400·26945 32 44 

6 27 400-26945 56 24 
6 22 400·27131 78 33 
6 24 40(1.27131 104 3 

14 43 40(1.27359 74 15 
50 2 40(1.27360 74 27 
14 3 40(1.27362 74 16 
64 3 400·27363 74 11 
64 5 40(1.27366 30 68 
72 33 40(1.27366 104 2 
72 5 40(1.27951 4 27 
72 50 40(1.28015 16 29 
64 68 40{)-28015 56 83 
72 15 400-28117 16 25 
72 24 400-28198 78 2 
72 29 40{)-28250 10 10 
72 31 400-28251 10 11 
72 23 4\lQ.28555 2 1 
64 66 400.28560 18 23 
72 4lj 40{)-28560 20 23 
72 43 40{)-28561 18 16 

2 89 400.26561 20 16 
72 17 400-28562 18 19 
72 37 400·26562 20 19 
36 1 40{)-28563 18 20 
64 7 40{)-26563 20 20 
30 6 40{)-2651l!l 74 13 
30 3() 400·28567 74 19 
30 38 40{)-28652 4 5 
30 40 40{)-28668 4 52 
30 32 400-28689 26 7 
43 4 400·28766 2 32 
30 67 400.28877 2 18 

104 1 400-29047 4 15 
30 22 400·2904l! 4 3 
30 26 400-29049 4 13 
30 23 400·29075 26 12 
88 30 400-29078 2 34 
64 8 40().29570 18 30 
64 17 400..29570 20 30 
64 19 400·29964 4 17 
64 24 400-3092!1 54 4 
64 27 40(1.31052 28 13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
!j/181 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 

86tl 01 NO ~11 

400-31053 28 11 400-33998 
400-31055 28 23 400-34000 
400-31056 28 25 40D-34001 
400-31056 74 32 400-34002 
400-31059 14 46 400-34004 
400-31060 2 38 400-34005 
400-31351 16 10 400-34007 
400-31864 4 8 40Q-34303 
400-32147 4 51 400-34303 
400-32309 18 49 400-34441 
400-32310 18 48 400-34442 
400-32964 8 25 400-34443 
400-32964 56 31 40D-34444 
400-32964 56 33 40Q-34445 
400-32964 56 54 400-34446 
400-32964 56 81 400-34447 
400-32964 56 90 400-34449 
400-32964 80 18 400-34450 
400-32964 84 63 400-34453 
400-32964 96 68 400-34454 
400-32964 100 4 400-34457 
400-32965 52 8 400-34459 
400-32966 52 3 400-34480 
400-32971 52 40 400-34484 
400-32971 56 42 400-34485 
400-32977 52 26 400-34486 
400-32977 56 47 400-34466 
400-33410 2 4 400-34467 
400-33413 16 31 400-34467 
400-33420 12 10 40Q-34488 
400-33433 18 8 400-34468 
400-33433 20 8 40Q-34489 
400-33441 2 16 400-34469 
400-33442 2 19 400-34470 
400-33443 2 23 400-34470 
400-33444 2 71 400-34471 
400-33445 26 1 400-34471 
400-33448 26 3 400-34474 
400-33464 14 56 400-34475 
400-33469 28 5 400-34479 
400-33505 22 3 400-34480 
400-33508 22 5 400-34481 
400-33537 6 5 400-34482 
400-33538 14 50 400-34490 
400-33666 16 22 400-34491 
400-33768 100 14 400-34492 
400-33769 100 1 400-34493 
400-33770 100 10 400-34498 
400-33771 100 13 400-34499 
400-33773 100 20 400-34660 
400-33778 30 61 400-34662 

. 400-33781 96 5 400-34665 
400-33782 98 26 400-34672 
400-33783 96 22 400-34733 
400-33786 . 42 43 400-34782 
400-33789 30 11 400-34784 
400-33791 42 38 400-34785 
400-33792 70 26 400-34786 
400-33793 42 7 40Q-34786 
400-33800 64 11 40Q-34787 
400-33801 64 13 40Q-34767 
40Q-33603 30 10 400-34788 
400-33805 100 6 40D-34788 
400-33806 78 34 40D-34789 
400-33806 104 4 40Q-34791 
400-33809 102 26 400-34791 
400-33810 102 27 400-34792 
400-33814 102 22 400-34792 
400-33814 102 23 400-34793 
400-33815 6 31 400-34793 
400-33815 102 30 400-34794 
400-33816 6 16 400-34795 
400-33821 2 39 400-34796 
400-33825 2 8 400-34796 
400-33997 74 1 400-34797 

PAGE REF PART NO 

01 NO ~ti 

74 5 40Q-34797 
74 35 400-34798 
74 39 400-34799 
74 37 400-34800 
74 24 400-34801 
74 41 400-34802 
30 28 400-34803 
18 7 400-34804 
20 7 400-34805 
36 1 400-34806 
78 7 400-34807 
78 23 400-34808 

2 40 400-34809 
40 4 400-34810 
40 6 400-34812 
32 40 400-34812 
32 61 400-34813 
32 43 400-34814 
34 33 400-34815 
34 35 400-34815 
34 29 400-34816 
46 7 400-34816 
46 15 400-34817 
38 21 400-34817 
82 1 400-34818 
78 11 400-34819 
82 3 40Q-34821 
78 15 400-34823 
82 7 400-34823 
78 17 400-34824 
82 9 400-34825 
78 16 400-34825 
82 8 400-34825 
78 24 40Q-34826 
82 15 400-34826 
78 29 400-34826 
82 20 400-34926 
30 62 400-34974 
30 63 400-35024 
2 74 400-35072 
2 70 400-35074 
2 5 400-35075 
2 61 400-35097 

72 63 400-35097 
72 65 40Q-35096 
72 67 400-35098 
72 71 400-35100 
84 67 400-35101 
76 4 400-35101 
10 34 400-35104 
64 1 400-35107 
72 76 40Q-35108 
76 6 400-35119 
76 3 400-35121 
58 2 400-35122 
60 2 400-35123 
62 2 400-35124 
60 3 400-35126 
62 3 400-35129 
60 5 400-35130 
62 5 400-35136 
60 7 400-35136 
62 7 400-35137 
60 10 400-35137 
60 12 400-35138 
62 12 400-35143 
60 13 400-35143 
62 13 400-35144 
60 15 40Q-35144 
62 15 400-35145 
60 17 40Q-35145 
62 17 400-35146 
60 19 400-35147 
62 19 400-35147 
60 23 400-35148 

- 117 -

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

01 NO ~!I 01 NO 

62 23 400-35150 96 47 
60 20 400-35180 2 2 
62 20 400-35314 96 50 
58 8 400-35315 96 8 
58 10 400-35330 106 1 
58 13 400-35331 106 5 
58 14 400-35332 106 6 
58 6 40Q-35333 106 7 
58 23 400-35334 106 8 
58 25 400-35335 106 9 
58 18 40Q-35368 106 10 
58 19 400-35369 106 11 
58 21 400-35370 106 12 
58 15 400-35371 106 13 
60 26 400-35372 106 14 
62 26 400-35373 106 15 
60 34 40D-35374 106 16 
62 34 400-35381 106 2 
60 33 400-35382 106 4 
62 33 400-35386 84 87 
60 36 40Q-35387 84 86 
62 36 400-35388 84 88 
60 45 400-35389 84 64 
62 45 400-35390 84 85 
60 39 400-36142 92 1 
62 39 40Q-36167 26 9 
62 41 400-36275 84 58 
60 28 400-36277 42 15 
62 28 400-36277 100 43 
62 30 400-36409 80 5 
50 12 400-36410 80 15 
60 21 400-36411 80 36 
62 21 400-36414 80 40 
50 13 400-36415 80 42 
60 38 400-36416 80 44 
62 38 400-36417 80 45 
26 3 400-36418 80 47 
10 49 400-36419 80 51 
54 22 40D-36419 90 13 
42 18 400-36420 80 52 
30 5 400-36421 80 53 
30 2 400-36422 90 7 
38 4 400-36423 90 11 

108 10 40Q-36424 80 48 
38 5 40D-36534 64 3 
56 58 400-36535 64 1 
30 33 400-36536 64 13 
58 29 400-36537 84 14 

108 44 400-36538 84 15 
40 8 40Q-36539 84 11 
72 48 40()-36544 84 7 
72 75 400-36545 84 23 
96 29 40D-36546 84 24 
96 15 400-36547 84 25 
96 21 400-36548 84 28 
96 2 400-36549 84 30 
96 25 400-36550 84 32 
98 5 400-36551 84 37 
96 37 400-36552 84 40 
98 31 400-36553 84 42 
88 4 40Q-36554 84 17 
98 43 40Q-36555 84 18 
96 42 400-36556 84 50 
96 48 400-36557 84 51 
96 44 400-36558 84 49 
88 3 400-36559 84 53 
98 36 400-36560 84 55 
88 11 400-36561 64 57 
96 20 400-36562 64 64 
96 7 400-36563 84 65 
96 12 400-36564 84 72 
98 21 400-36567 84 27 
96 3 400-36571 8 1 
96 9 400-36572 8 14 
96 30 400-36573 8 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
msl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
~ .. NO liilll 

400-36574 a 7 40041336 
400-38575 8 9 40041387 
400-35578 8 4 400-41368 
400-36580 84 9 400-41369 
400-386$0 2 3 400-4131'0 
400-36695 4 45 400-41371 
400-36701 4 58 400-41372 
400..37126 58 17 400-41735 
400-38025 72 45 400-41736 
400-38103 76 10 400-41820 
400-38253 2 66 400-41821 
400-38661 34 21 40041822 
400-38858 16 6 40041823 
400-39045 so 43 400-41824 
400-39158 30 19 400-42089 
400-39629 4 75 40()..42286 
400-39741 18 5 400-42287 
400-39741 20 5 40042292 
400..39743 76 8 400-42298 
400-39744 76 14 400-42294 
400-39765 2 36 40o-42663 
41J0.39769 100 48 40()..42656 
400-39770 2 51 40()..42656 
400..39771 2 50 400-42920 
40().39772 2 52 400-43311 
400-39773 2 53 400-43312 
400-39774 2 54 400-43627 
400-39775 2 55 .W0-43627 
400-39776 2 56 400-43753 
400-39889 72 12 400-43754 
400-39890 72 9 400-43811 
400-39891 72 11 400-43812 
40()..39896 50 27 40043925 
400-39942 50 11 40()..43974 
400-39942 59 27 400-43974 
400-40243 74 21 400-43977 
400-40243 74 25 400-43978 
400-40251 80 11 400-43979 
400-40252 80 12 400-43980 
400-40396 56 51 400-43982 
400-40396 100 70 400-43983 
400-40527 84 60 40()..43984 
400-40527 00 65 40()..43985 
40040549 18 21 400-43986 
400-40549 20 21 400-43987 
400-40550 18 22 40()..43989 
400-40550 20 22 40()..43990 
400-40584 98 1 400-43991 
400-40585 98 1 40o-43992 
400-40587 98 17 .W0-43993 
400-40588 98 34 400-43994 
400-40589 98 32 400-43995 
400-40590 96 33 400-43995 
400-40591 98 4 400-43996 
400-40593 96 7 40o-43995 
400-40595 98 39 40()..43997 
400-40596 98 10 400-43997 
400-40597 98 14 40()..43999 
400-40601 96 'Z1 400-43999 
400-40602 96 17 400-44000 
400-40603 00 35 40o-44000 
400-40603 98 45 400-44001 
400-40845 84 52 400-44001 
400-40849 2 77 400-44002 
400-41107 4 21 400-44002 
400-41109 20 38 .<00-44019 
400-41357 100 26 400-44231 
40()..41358 100 24 400-44232 
400-41359 100 63 400-44277 
400-41360 100 32 400-44276 
40(1..41361 100 38 400-44283 
40041362 100 46 40()..44284 
400-41363 100 40 400-44284 
400-41364 100 48 400-44265 
400-41365 100 33 40().44285 

PAGE 
l!! 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
80 
80 
88 
88 
88 
88 
88 
14 
26 
25 

2 
2 
2 

30 
18 
20 
80 
18 
24 
78 
82 
sa 
88 

100 
100 

4 
52 
56 
56 
56 
56 
58 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
56 
22 
56 
24 
56 
24 
56 
46 
56 
46 
56 
43 
56 
43 
56 
42 
52 
52 
42 
69 
42 
66 
69 
66 
68 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO 55~ .. NO lillll l!! NO 

51 .Wll-44287 sa 32 400-49362 94 32 
53 400-44287 68 32 400-49363 94 30 
94 400-44290 42 8 400-49364 94 34 
65 400-44291 42 10 400-49365 94 31 
27 400-44410 86 4 400-49366 94 17 
30 400-44470 28 1 400-49367 94 36 
28 400-44470 56 85 400-49861 94 20 

1 400-44470 74 8 400-49362 94 18 
3 400-44471 56 86 400-49914 84 91 
1 400-44471 70 11 400-49914 104 11 
6 400-44472 40 1 400-49915 84 92 
8 400-44472 56 57 400-49915 104 12 

29 400-44473 56 sa 400-49918 84 93 
33 40()..44473 56 89 400-49916 104 13 
27 40044473 66 28 40()..49917 84 94 
16 400-44473 68 26 400-49917 104 14 
13 400-44473 100 73 400-49918 84 95 
94 400-4462£ 14 52 40()..49918 104 15 
57 400-4462£ 56 10 400-49919 84 98 
5ll 400-44626 108 21 400-49919 104 18 
3 40ll-44627 108 37 40o-80225 34 24 
9 400-44628 108 36 40Q-8023<i 34 2£ 
9 400-44829 108 39 400.S0259 34 31 

28 400-44630 108 40 400.S0525 84 74 
38 400-44631 56 35 400-50526 84 75 

3 400-44631 56 36 400.S0540 4 6 
32 400-44£31 108 82 400-51330 54 12 
23 400-44631 110 21 400..51331 54 18 

3 400-44631 110 24 400.S1332 84 19 
1 400-44632 55 55 400..51333 84 20 

56 400-44632 110 4 .W0-51479 88 9 
58 400-44679 26 5 400..51517 70 1 
44 40Q-44823 38 11 400..51518 70 2 
39 40Q-44828 108 7 400..51520 42 21 
41 400-44£24 78 6 400-5'!521 42 24 
14 400-44825 62 42 400..51522 70 6 
37 400-44841 58 28 40()..51523 42 13 
59 400-44841 108 43 40().51524 42 30 
56 400-44842 38 3 40().51526 ee 54 
5 400-44887 56 50 40().51525 66 55 
9 400-44887 56 52 40().51527 66 50 

28 400-44sa7 100 71 400-01527 68 50 
32 400-44886 56 53 400-51528 42 32 
8 400-44888 100 72 400-51529 42 26 

13 400-44892 56 93 400·51530 66 2 
7 400-44892 90 19 400-51530 68 2 

61 400-44893 56 34 4Do-51531 66 1 
22 400-44893 96 69 40().51531 66 1 
17 40o-44896 56 15 400·51533 42 28 
60 400-44897 100 69 400-51534 42 1 
26 400-44963 10 6 400-51535 42 2 
6 400-44971 54 15 400..51536 56 17 

23 400-45750 78 9 400-51536 68 17 
12 400-45752 50 14 400-51537 56 8 
3 400-45753 50 15 4.00-51537 68 8 

11 400-45755 50 17 400-51531) 66 7 
2 400-45780 56 95 401)..51538 66 7 
9 400-45782 94 1 400..51539 66 4 

20 400-48075 54 13 400-51539 68 4 
11 400-480illl 54 14 40().51540 66 3 
21 400-48300 102 1 400-51540 68 3 
6 400-46301 2 47 400-51541 56 14 
6 400-48301 102 2 40().51541 68 14 
1 40()..453<)2 102 3 400..01543 56 19 
4 400-48303 102 4 400-61543 68 19 

38 400-46304 102 5 400·51545 66 71 
1 4D0-483<15 102 6 400-51545 68 1'0 
2 .W0-46300 102 7 400-51547 66 48 

12 .W0-46340 4 42 400-51547 68 48 
64 400-49356 94 2 400·51550 66 63 

4 400-49357 94 38 400·51552 66 25 
40 400-49359 94 40 400-51552 69 25 
40 400-49359 94 27 400-51567 66 23 
29 400-49360 94 14 400-51567 68 28 
29 400-49361 94 16 400-51570 66 48 

- 118-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
lffili J!! NO liOli 

40()-51570 68 46 400-82759 
40Q-52016 54 1 400-82759 
40Q-52020 54 2 400-S2760 
400·52237 18 44 4()0-il2760 
400-52637 20 44 400-82761 
400·53150 32 48 400-62761 
40()-53421 22 12 400-62752 
400·53421 40 14 400-82702 
400.Q4973 9S 75 400-82763 
40().&4979 18 24 400-62763 
400-54979 20 2<1 400-62764 
400-55297 50 38 400-82764 
400·55802 30 72 400-62765 
400·55804 94 48 400-il2756 
400-55805 94 24 400-62767 
400.55808 94 42 400-82768 
400.55980 2 10 400-82769 
400.56572 94 3 400-S2769 
400·56592 66 34 400-62775 
400·56592 68 34 400-62775 
400·56893 34 37 400-62776 
400-56950 82 25 400-62776 
400-57372 82 26 400-83960 
400-57372 104 5 400-84113 
400-57373 82 27 401).{$4252 
400-57373 104 6 400.S4253 
400·57374 82 28 40().64270 
400·57374 104 7 400-S4349 
400-57375 62 29 400-64403 
400-57375 104 a 400-64403 
400-57376 62 30 400-il4404 
400-57376 104 9 400-64936 
400-57377 82 31 400-<14937 
400-57377 104 10 4()().6556£ 
400.57945 46 3 400-6556£ 
400-57946 46 5 400--66272 
400-57947 46 1 400-66272 
40Q-50094 66 01 400-66272 
400.58095 66 61 400-66309 
400·58095 68 62 400-66309 
400·58096 66 52 
400·58096 68 52 
400·56176 66 16 
400·58176 68 16 
400-58393 66 66 
40().58397 56 43 
400-58398 56 44 
400..S8597 62 10 
400-59327 88 28 
400-59866 32 22 
400-59866 56 57 
400·59867 32 14 
400.59668 32 13 
400-S0001 so 41 
40().60002 60 30 
400-60721 14 41 
400-61244 66 21 
400-61244 68 21 
400-81321 10 9 
400-82138 42 36 
400-62317 16 7 
400-62466 16 5 
400-62751 70 28 
400-62752 70 30 
400-il2753 56 62 
400-62753 70 4 
40Q.-62754 56 63 
400-62755 56 64 
400-62755 68 71 
400-62756 56 65 
400-62756 68 73 
400-62757 56 66 
400-62757 68 75 
400-62758 58 67 
400-fl2758 68 77 

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ... NO 65~ ... NO liOli ... NO 

56 68 
66 72 
58 69 

66 74 

58 70 
66 76 
56 71 
66 78 
58 72 
68 79 
56 73 
58 80 
56 74 
56 75 
56 76 
56 77 
42 48 
56 78 
40 10 
56 79 
52 53 
58 eo 
72 73 

2 90 
4 50 
4 49 

42 16 
70 e 
50 39 
60 49 
60 42 
30 77 
2 88 

54 23 
56 16 
16 18 
20 16 
50 1 
16 17 
20 17 

- l 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

- 120-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

- 121 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ~. 

JUKI CORPORATION 

C0pyrj~ 2007 JUKI CORP. 
*•~~3~·~~£•.•~T~~c~ 
~Jt~~'T. 
All riehts r~served thrOUihout the wor1d. 

JUKI~~tt 

,Sl{I.\;Jtd;, ...:mJU1 
To order or for further 
information. 
please contact 

* ~~Jt-'Y IJ ~,.. l:tillcfaa:a.tt~?~t.l: < ftT ~·fj{j6 tJ ~T. 
iThe description covered in this parts fist is subject t1l change for improvement of the commod"lty without notice. 
*~O)Jt-':1 IJ ~ H:t 2007 ~ 9 JJUB"£0)JJj.H,fr~~--~t.:'b~~T. 
*This parts nst is e<flted in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2007. 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




